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Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is

true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Signature of officer Date

Type or print name and title

Date PTINPreparer's name Preparer's signature

Firm's name Firm's EIN

Firm's address

Phone no.

 

Form

Name of organization

Doing business as

Number and street Telephone number

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code

Is this a group return 

for subordinates?Name and address of principal officer: ~~

If "No," attach a list. See instructions

Group exemption number

Tax-exempt status:

Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities:

Check this box if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of its net assets.

Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a)

Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b)

Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2024 (Part V, line 2a)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)

Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12

Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, Part I, line 11

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

������������������

Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line 1h) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d)

Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9c, 10c, and 11e) ~~~~~~~~

Total revenue - add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) ���

Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3)

Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4)

Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10)

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~

Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e)

Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24e)

Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)

Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

����������������

Total assets (Part X, line 16)

Total liabilities (Part X, line 26)

Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��������������

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See instructions ���������������������

LHA Form (2024)

Part I Summary

Signature BlockPart II
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Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax990 2024

 
 
 
 

 
     

   
       

       

 

 

   

                    ** PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COPY **

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
73-1554474

918-494-88237030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
733,525,809.

TULSA, OK  74136
XPHIL LAKIN, JR.

WWW.TULSACF.ORG
X 1998 OK

TCF IS ORGANIZED AND OPERATED

25
23
427
23

621,893.
620,893.

239,104,868.
6,163,880.
51,828,926.

823,937.
329,499,026. 297,921,611.

162,581,533.
0.

16,929,907.
0.

402,609.
29,474,639.

216,657,336. 208,986,079.
112,841,690. 88,935,532.

942,737,761. 1,073,416,757.
9,118,737. 5,507,964.

933,619,024. 1,067,908,793.

WILLIAM J. STAVA, III, CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

P01571790MEGAN COURTNEY
73-1413977HOGANTAYLOR LLP

2222 SOUTH UTICA PL, SUITE 200
TULSA, OK 74114 918-745-2333

X

SAME AS C ABOVE

FOR CHARTIBALE PURPOSES PRIMARILY FOR THE LONG TERM BENEFIT OF THE

SEE SCHEDULE O FOR ORGANIZATION MISSION STATEMENT CONTINUATION

X

284,374,860.
11,571,520.
27,419,355.
6,133,291.

176,503,210.
0.

14,804,756.
0.

25,349,370.

MEGAN COURTNEY 11/17/25



Code: Expenses $ including grants of $ Revenue $

Code: Expenses $ including grants of $ Revenue $

Code: Expenses $ including grants of $ Revenue $

Expenses $ including grants of $ Revenue $
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1

2

3

4

Yes No

Yes No

4a

4b

4c

4d

4e

 

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part III ����������������������������

Briefly describe the organization's mission:

Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the

prior Form 990 or 990-EZ?

If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program services?

If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O.

~~~~~~

Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by expenses.

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others, the total expenses, and

revenue, if any, for each program service reported.

( ) ( ) ( )

( ) ( ) ( )

( ) ( ) ( )

Other program services (Describe on Schedule O.)

( ) ( )

Total program service expenses

Form (2024)

2
Statement of Program Service AccomplishmentsPart III

990

 

   

   

TCF IS ORGANIZED AND OPERATED FOR CHARITABLE PURPOSES PRIMARILY FOR

X

X

THE LONG TERM BENEFIT OF THE TULSA METROPOLITAN AREA AND EASTERN

178,125,392. 161,402,316. 0.

CHARITABLE GRANTS AND PROVIDING CHARITABLE SERVICES TO SUPPORT THE

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

OKLAHOMA CHARITABLE CAUSES.

THE FOUNDATION ACHIEVED ITS PRIMARY PURPOSE BY MAKING THOUSANDS OF

CHARITABLE NEEDS OF THOSE IN THE TULSA METROPOLITAN AREA AND UNITED
STATES. SEE SCHEDULE I FOR MORE INFORMATION.

28,080,873. 1,179,217. 7,710,503.
SEE SCHEDULE O.

   

206,206,265.
   

 

 

 

X

SEE SCHEDULE O FOR CONTINUATION(S)
3
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Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Section 501(c)(3) organizations.

a

b

c

d

e

f

a

b

11a

11b

11c

11d

11e

11f

12a

12b

13

14a

14b

15

16

17

18

19

20a

20b

21

a

b

20

21

a

b

If "Yes," complete Schedule A

Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors

If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I

If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II

If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part III

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part I

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II

If "Yes," complete

Schedule D, Part III

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V

If "Yes," complete Schedule D,

Part VI

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VII

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X

If "Yes," complete

Schedule D, Parts XI and XII

If "Yes," and if the organization answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and XII is optional
If "Yes," complete Schedule E

If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts I and IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts II and IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts III and IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I.

If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II

If "Yes,"

complete Schedule G, Part III

If "Yes," complete Schedule H

If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and II

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Is the organization required to complete ? See instructions

Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to candidates for

public office? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Did the organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h) election in effect

during the tax year? 

Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues, assessments, or

similar amounts as defined in Rev. Proc. 98-19? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors have the right to

provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? 

Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,

the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? 

Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability; serve as a custodian for

amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services?

Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in donor-restricted endowments

or in quasi-endowments? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is "Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI, VII, VIII, IX, or X,

as applicable.

Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report an amount for investments - other securities in Part X, line 12, that is 5% or more of its total

assets reported in Part X, line 16? 

Did the organization report an amount for investments - program related in Part X, line 13, that is 5% or more of its total

assets reported in Part X, line 16? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15, that is 5% or more of its total assets reported in

Part X, line 16? 

Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses

the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? 

Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? 

~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year?

~~~~~

Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? 

Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising, business,

investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate foreign investments valued at $100,000

or more? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for any

foreign organization? 

Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other assistance to 

or for foreign individuals? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on Part IX,

column (A), lines 6 and 11e?  See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on Part VIII, lines

1c and 8a? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return? ~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or

domestic government on Part IX, column (A), line 1? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~��������������

Form  (2024)

3
Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules

990

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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Yes No

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

22

23

24a

24b

24c

24d

25a

25b

26

27

28a

28b

28c

29

30

31

32

33

34

35a

35b

36

37

38

a

b

c

d

a

b

Section 501(c)(3),  501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. 

a

b

c

a

b

Section 501(c)(3) organizations. 

Note: 

Yes No

1a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

(continued)

If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and III

If "Yes," complete

Schedule J

If "Yes," answer lines 24b through 24d and complete

Schedule K. If "No," go to line 25a

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I

If "Yes," complete

Schedule L, Part I

 If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part III

If

"Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV

If

"Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule M

If "Yes," complete Schedule M

If "Yes," complete Schedule N, Part I

If "Yes," complete

Schedule N, Part II

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part II, III, or IV, and 

Part V, line 1

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part VI

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for domestic individuals on

Part IX, column (A), line 2?  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5, about compensation of the organization's current

and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than $100,000 as of the

last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception?

Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year to defease

any tax-exempt bonds?

Did the organization act as an "on behalf of" issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization engage in an excess benefit

transaction with a disqualified person during the year? 

Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior year, and

that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5 or 22, for receivables from or payables to any current

or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35%

controlled entity or family member of any of these persons? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to any current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee,

creator or founder, substantial contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35% controlled

entity (including an employee thereof) or family member of any of these persons? ~~~

Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties? (See the Schedule L, Part IV,

instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions):

A current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, creator or founder, or substantial contributor? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

A family member of any individual described in line 28a? 

A 35% controlled entity of one or more individuals and/or organizations described in line 28a or 28b? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in noncash contributions? 

Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified conservation

contributions? 

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? 

Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? 

~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations

sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? 

Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?

If "Yes" to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a controlled entity

within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization conduct more than 5% of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization

and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? ~~~~~~~~

Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations on Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11b and 19?

All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O �������������������������������

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part V ���������������������������

Enter the number reported in box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the number of Forms W-2G included on line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable ~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable gaming

(gambling) winnings to prize winners? �������������������������������������������

Form  (2024)

4
Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules

Part V Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance
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Yes No

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

b

2a

2b

3a

3b

4a

5a

5b

5c

6a

6b

7a

7b

7c

7e

7f

7g

7h

8

9a

9b

a

b

a

b

a

b

c

a

b

Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

7d

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. 

Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.

a

b

Section 501(c)(7) organizations. 

a

b

10a

10b

Section 501(c)(12) organizations. 

a

b

11a

11b

a

b

Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. 12a

12b

Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers.

Note:

a

b

c

a

b

13a

13b

13c

14a

14b

15

16

17

Section 501(c)(21) organizations.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(continued)

If "No" to line 3b, provide an explanation on Schedule O

If "No," provide an explanation on Schedule O

Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods and services provided to the payor?

Form  (2024)

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements,

filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return ~~~~~~~~~~

If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns? ~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?

If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority over, a

financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)? ~~~~~~~

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country

See instructions for filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts (FBAR).

Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year?

Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the organization solicit

any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions?

If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or gifts

were not tax deductible?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided?

Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was required

to file Form 8282?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

����������������������������������������������������

If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year

Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?

If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required?

If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C?

~

Did a donor advised fund maintained by the 

sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during the year? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966?

Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter:

Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12

Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Enter:

Gross income from members or shareholders

Gross income from other sources. (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources against

amounts due or received from them.)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041?

If "Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year ������

Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more than one state?

 See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which the

organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans

Enter the amount of reserves on hand

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year?

If "Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

Is the organization subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than $1,000,000 in remuneration or

excess parachute payment(s) during the year?

If "Yes," see the instructions and file Form 4720, Schedule N.

Is the organization an educational institution subject to the section 4968 excise tax on net investment income?

If "Yes," complete Form 4720, Schedule O.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

 Did the trust, or any disqualified or other person engage in any activities

that would result in the imposition of an excise tax under section 4951, 4952 or 4953?

If "Yes," complete Form 6069.

5
Part V Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance

990

X
X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

X
X

X

427

17

 
 

 

 

 

SEE SCHEDULE O

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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Yes No

1a

1b

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

a

b

2

3

4

5

6

7a

7b

8a

8b

9

a

b

a

b

Yes No

10

11

a

b

10a

10b

11a

12a

12b

12c

13

14

15a

15b

16a

16b

a

b

12a

b

c

13

14

15

a

b

16a

b

17

18

19

20

For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No" response
to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes on Schedule O. See instructions.

If "Yes," provide the names and addresses on Schedule O

(This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code.)

If "No," go to line 13

If "Yes," describe

on Schedule O how this was done

 (explain on Schedule O)

If there are material differences in voting rights among members of the governing body, or if the governing

body delegated broad authority to an executive committee or similar committee, explain on Schedule O.

Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following:

Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts?

Form  (2024)

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VI ���������������������������

Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year

Enter the number of voting members included on line 1a, above, who are independent

~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other

officer, director, trustee, or key employee? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct supervision

of officers, directors, trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed?

Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets?

Did the organization have members or stockholders?

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint one or

more members of the governing body?

Are any governance decisions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members, stockholders, or

persons other than the governing body?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

The governing body?

Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the

organization's mailing address? �����������������

Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates?

If "Yes," did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates,

and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with the organization's exempt purposes?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form?

Describe on Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990.

Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have a written whistleblower policy?

Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by independent

persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?

The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official

Other officers or key employees of the organization

If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process on Schedule O. See instructions.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement with a

taxable entity during the year? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its participation

in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the organization's

exempt status with respect to such arrangements? ������������������������������������

List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed

Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (1024 or 1024-A, if applicable), 990, and 990-T (section 501(c)(3)s only) available

for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.

Own website Another's website Upon request Other

Describe on Schedule O whether (and if so, how) the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and financial

statements available to the public during the tax year.

State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization's books and records 

6
Part VI Governance, Management, and Disclosure. 

Section A. Governing Body and Management

Section B. Policies 

Section C. Disclosure

990

 

       

25

23

X
X

X

X
X

X
X
X

X
X

X

X
X
X
X

X

X

X

X

X

PHIL LAKIN, JR. - 918-494-8823
7030 S. YALE AVE., SUITE 600, TULSA, OK  74136

X

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

X

OK

X

7
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(do not check more than one
box, unless person is both an
officer and a director/trustee)

432007  12-10-24

 current

 

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

1a  
current 

current 

former 

former directors or trustees 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

 

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VII ���������������������������

Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.
¥ List all of the organization's officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of compensation.

Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.

¥ List all of the organization's key employees, if any. See the instructions for definition of "key employee."

¥ List the organization's five  highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee)
who received reportable compensation (box 5 of Form W-2, box 6 of Form 1099-MISC, and/or box 1 of Form 1099-NEC) of more than
$100,000 from the organization and any related organizations.

¥ List all of the organization's officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

¥ List all of the organization's that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the organization,
more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.
See the instructions for the order in which to list the persons above.

Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

PositionName and title Average 
hours per

week 
(list any

hours for
related

organizations
below
line)

Reportable
compensation

from 
the

organization
(W-2/1099-MISC/

1099-NEC)

Reportable
compensation
from related

organizations
(W-2/1099-MISC/

1099-NEC)

Estimated
amount of

other
compensation

from the
organization
and related

organizations

Form (2024)

7
Part VII Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated

Employees, and Independent Contractors

990

 

 

(1)  PHIL LAKIN, JR.
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
(2)  WILLIAM J. STAVA, III

(3)  MICHAEL DODSON

(4)  ZACHARY STOYCOFF

(5)  KRISTIN KARLIN

(6)  ELIZABETH PARDUCCI

(7)  GINA BRADFORD

(8)  BECKY FRANK

(9)  SHANE FERNANDEZ

(10) ALISON ANTHONY

(11) BRENDA PIPESTEM

(12) DARREN WALLIS

(13) ERICA DORWART

(14) GINGER KOLLMANN

(15) HANNIBAL JOHNSON

(16) JENNIFER JEZEK

(17) JIM CAMPOS

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CONTROLLER

DIRECTOR, HUMAN RESOURCES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

CHAIRPERSON

SECRETARY/TREASURER

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

55.00

20.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

642,204.

86,800.

236,277.

191,851.

184,738.

163,564.

171,167.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

491,563.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

82,930.

64,187.

29,300.

25,692.

25,614.

28,858.

19,161.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

X

1.00

35.00

 

 

 

1.00

 

 

 

 

 

 

20.00
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(do not check more than one
box, unless person is both an
officer and a director/trustee)

432008  12-10-24

 

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees 

(B) (C)(A) (D) (E) (F)

1b

c

d

Subtotal

Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Section A

Total (add lines 1b and 1c)

2

Yes No

3

4

5

former 

3

4

5

Section B. Independent Contractors

1

(A) (B) (C)

2

(continued)

If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such individual

If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such individual

If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such person

Page Form 990 (2024)

PositionAverage 
hours per

week
(list any

hours for
related

organizations
below
line)

Name and title Reportable
compensation

from 
the

organization
(W-2/1099-MISC/

1099-NEC)

Reportable
compensation
from related

organizations
(W-2/1099-MISC/

1099-NEC)

Estimated
amount of

other
compensation

from the
organization
and related

organizations

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

����������������������~��

Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of reportable

compensation from the organization

Did the organization list any officer, director, trustee, key employee, or highest compensated employee on

line 1a? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the organization

and related organizations greater than $150,000? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual for services

rendered to the organization? ������������������������

Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of compensation from 

the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.

Name and business address Description of services Compensation

Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than

$100,000 of compensation from the organization

Form  (2024)

8
Part VII

990

(18) JOE MCGRAW
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

(19) JOHN HALE
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

(20) KARL NAUMAIER
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

(21) LANE WILSON
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

(22) LEIGH ANNE STRAHLER
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

(23) MAYOR MONROE NICHOLS
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

(24) FORMER MAYOR GT BYNUM
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

(25) RAY OWENS
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

(26) REBECCA RICHARDS
TRUSTEE

1.00
X 0. 0. 0.

1,676,601. 491,563. 275,742.
0. 0. 0.

 

 

 

 

 

1.00

P.O. BOX 2300, TULSA, OK 74192

100, BOULDER, CO 80303

218 LENOX AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10027

2944 S DELAWARE AVE, TULSA, OK 74114

P.O. BOX 428, COWETA, OK 74429

33

7
SEE PART VII, SECTION A CONTINUATION SHEETS

 

 

 

1,676,601. 491,563. 275,742.

X

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

X

X

73-1554474

BANK OF OKLAHOMA

TRIWEST GROUP, 4450 ARAPAHOE AVENUE, SUITE

STUDIO ZEWDE

GOLF COURSE STUDIOS, LLC

MORTON EXCAVATING LLC

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

CONSULTING SERVICES

DESIGN SERVICES

DEVELOPER SERVICES

TERRACE GRADING

1,956,924.

1,367,700.

1,093,206.

357,993.

201,887.

9
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432201
04-01-24

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

(continued)
Form 990

Name and title Average 
hours 
per 

week
(list any

hours for
related

organizations
below
line)

Position 
(check all that apply)

Reportable
compensation

from 
the

organization
(W-2/1099-MISC)

Reportable
compensation
from related

organizations
(W-2/1099-MISC)

Estimated
amount of

other
compensation

from the
organization
and related

organizations

Total to Part VII, Section A, line 1c �������������������������

Part VII

(27) RIK HELMERICH
TRUSTEE
(28) ROSE WASHINGTON

(29) SARAH HANSEL

(30) STACY KYMES

(31) STEPHANIA GROBER

(32) STUART SULLIVAN

(33) WHITNEY CIPPOLA

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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Noncash contributions included in lines 1a-1f

432009  12-10-24

Business Code

Business Code

Total revenue. 

 

(A) (B) (C) (D)

1 a

b

c

d

e

f

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

a

b

c

d

e

f

gg

C
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n
s
, 

G
if

ts
, 

G
ra

n
ts

a
n

d
 O

th
e

r 
S

im
ila

r 
A

m
o

u
n

ts

h Total. 

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

2

P
ro

g
ra

m
 S

e
rv

ic
e

R
e

ve
n

u
e

Total. 

3

4

5

6 a

b

c

d

6a

6b

6c

7 a

7a

7b

7c

b

c

d

a

b

c

8

8a

8b

9 a

b

c

9a

9b

10 a

b

c

10a

10b

O
th

e
r 

R
e

ve
n

u
e

11 a

b

c

d

e

M
is

c
e

lla
n

e
o

u
s

R
e

ve
n

u
e

Total. 

12

Revenue excluded
from tax under

sections 512 - 514

All other contributions, gifts, grants, and

similar amounts not included above

Gross amount from sales of

assets other than inventory

cost or other basis

and sales expenses

Gross income from fundraising events

See instructions

Form  (2024)

Page Form 990 (2024)

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part VIII �������������������������

Total revenue Related or exempt
function revenue

Unrelated
business revenue

Federated campaigns

Membership dues

~~~~~

~~~~~~~

Fundraising events

Related organizations

~~~~~~~

~~~~~

Government grants (contributions)

~

$

Add lines 1a-1f ������������������

All other program service revenue ~~~~~

Add lines 2a-2f �������������������

Investment income (including dividends, interest, and

other similar amounts)

Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Royalties �������������������������

(i) Real (ii) Personal

Gross rents

Less: rental expenses

Rental income or (loss)

Net rental income or (loss)

~~~~~

~

�����������������

(i) Securities (ii) Other

Less: 

Gain or (loss)

~~~

~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) ���������������������

 (not

including $ of

contributions reported on line 1c). See

Part IV, line 18 ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less: direct expenses ~~~~~~~~

Net income or (loss) from fundraising events �������

Gross income from gaming activities. See

Part IV, line 19 ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less: direct expenses

Net income or (loss) from gaming activities

~~~~~~~~

��������

Gross sales of inventory, less returns

and allowances ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less: cost of goods sold

Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory

~~~~~~~

��������

All other revenue ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 11a-11d �����������������

���������������

9
Part VIII Statement of Revenue

990

 

 
448,274.
139,218.

29,033,444.
2,395,027.

2,368,034.

207,088,905.

239,104,868.
59,441,718.

PASSTHROUGH UBTI 900003 621,893.

6,163,880.

1,608,865.
898,825.
654,198.
583,691.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

  
OTHER INVESTMENT INC (LOSS) 900003

50,267.

 58,420. 

  

 

297,921,611. 6,163,880. 621,893. 52,030,970.

73-1554474

OPPORTUNITY PROJECT FUND 624110   2,368,034.
IT SUPPORT SERVICES 541519   1,608,865.
HEALTHY MINDS INITIATIVE 541700  

  

 

32,173,921.
 

75,826.

  32,173,921.
   
  75,826.

132,779.
0.

132,779.

 
 
 

132,779.   132,779.

898,825.
OKLAHOMA BIRTH EQUITY INITIATIVE 624100

455,060,780.

435,405,775.
19,655,005.

 

 
 

19,655,005.   19,655,005.

133,442.
198,423.

-64,981.  -64,981.

 
 

    

 
 

    

 

139,218.

621,893.
58,420.

680,313.

 654,198.
TULSA RESPONDS 900099   583,691.

900099 50,267.
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if following SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720)

432010  12-10-24

Total functional expenses. 

Joint costs.

 

(A) (B) (C) (D)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

a

b

c

d

e

25

26

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A).

Grants and other assistance to domestic organizations

and domestic governments. See Part IV, line 21

Compensation not included above to disqualified 

persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and 

persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B)

Pension plan accruals and contributions (include

section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions)

Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17

(If line 11g amount exceeds 10% of line 25,

column (A), amount, list line 11g expenses on Sch O.)

Other expenses. Itemize expenses not covered 
above. (List miscellaneous expenses on line 24e. If
line 24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column (A),
amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule O.)

Add lines 1 through 24e

 Complete this line only if the organization

reported in column (B) joint costs from a combined

educational campaign and fundraising solicitation.

Check here

 

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part IX ��������������������������

Total expenses Program service
expenses

Management and
general expenses

Fundraising
expenses

~

Grants and other assistance to domestic

individuals. See Part IV, line 22 ~~~~~~~

Grants and other assistance to foreign

organizations, foreign governments, and foreign

individuals. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16 ~~~

Benefits paid to or for members ~~~~~~~

Compensation of current officers, directors,

trustees, and key employees ~~~~~~~~

~~~

Other salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~

Other employee benefits ~~~~~~~~~~

Payroll taxes ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Fees for services (nonemployees):

Management

Legal

Accounting

Lobbying

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment management fees

Other. 

~~~~~~~~

Advertising and promotion

Office expenses

Information technology

Royalties

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Occupancy ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~Travel

Payments of travel or entertainment expenses

for any federal, state, or local public officials ~

Conferences, conventions, and meetings ~~

Interest

Payments to affiliates

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation, depletion, and amortization

Insurance

~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

All other expenses

Form (2024)

Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b,
7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII.

10
Statement of Functional ExpensesPart IX

990

 

 

159,734,154.

2,685,129.

162,250.
 

834,591.

 
13,086,491.

776,457.
1,237,277.
995,091.

 
72,957.
92,708.
558,101.

 

 
 

53,006.
19,434.

 
113,359.
61,237.

 
19,095.

 
 

61,264.
41,899.

8,470,186.
2,953,551.
2,626,021.
1,135,426.
12,115,303.
208,986,079.

 

1,081,092.

159,734,154.

2,685,129.

162,250.
 

417,296. 250,377. 166,918.

   
12,635,057. 261,169. 190,265.

740,026. 21,540. 14,891.
1,126,834. 105,642. 4,801.
945,275. 36,552. 13,264.

   
71,251. 1,706.  

 92,708.  
558,101.   

 
 1,081,092.  

   
   
 53,006.  
 19,434.  
   
 109,514. 3,845.
 61,237.  

   
 19,095.  
   
   

42,905. 18,359.  
 41,899.  

8,470,186.   
2,953,551.   
2,626,021.   
1,135,426.   
11,902,803. 203,875. 8,625.
206,206,265. 2,377,205. 402,609.

   

DISREGARDED ENTITY PROG
MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM
EDUCATION & SCIENCE ADV
UNRELATED BUSINESS INCO

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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(A) (B)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10c

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

a

b

10a

10b

A
s
s
e

ts

Total assets. 

L
ia

b
ili

ti
e

s

Total liabilities. 

Organizations that follow FASB ASC 958, check here

and complete lines 27, 28, 32, and 33.

27

28

Organizations that do not follow FASB ASC 958, check here

and complete lines 29 through 33.

29

30

31

32

33

N
e

t 
A

s
s
e

ts
 o

r 
F

u
n

d
 B

a
la

n
c

e
s

 

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part X �����������������������������

Beginning of year End of year

Cash - non-interest-bearing

Savings and temporary cash investments

Pledges and grants receivable, net

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Accounts receivable, net ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Loans and other receivables from any current or former officer, director,

trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35%

controlled entity or family member of any of these persons ~~~~~~~~~

Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined

under section 4958(f)(1)), and persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B) ~~

Notes and loans receivable, net

Inventories for sale or use

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or other

basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D

Less: accumulated depreciation

~~~

~~~~~~

Investments - publicly traded securities

Investments - other securities. See Part IV, line 11

Investments - program-related. See Part IV, line 11

Intangible assets

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 33) ����������

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Grants payable

Deferred revenue

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Tax-exempt bond liabilities

Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~

Loans and other payables to any current or former officer, director,

trustee, key employee, creator or founder, substantial contributor, or 35%

controlled entity or family member of any of these persons ~~~~~~~~~

Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties ~~~~~~

Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties ~~~~~~~~

Other liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third

parties, and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X

of Schedule D ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 17 through 25 ������������������

Net assets without donor restrictions

Net assets with donor restrictions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund

Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

~~~~

Total net assets or fund balances ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances ����������������

Form (2024)

11
Balance SheetPart X

990

 

 

 

0. 7,294,612.

1,812,964. 3,385,109.
44,158,099. 36,430,130.

  

1,501,096. 1,241,574.

  
  

44,316. 44,317.

518,947,890. 571,803,809.

3,898,109.
795,666. 18,859,107. 3,102,443.

 

596,077. 2,507,147.
942,737,761. 1,073,416,757.

256,927,234. 316,618,669.

 

 

4,024,671. 4,050,808.
0. 163,903.
  

  
  

5,094,066. 1,293,253.
9,118,737. 5,507,964.

X

917,218,616. 1,051,508,385.
16,400,408. 16,400,408.

  
  
  

933,619,024. 1,067,908,793.
942,737,761. 1,073,416,757.

  

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

 

  

99,890,978. 130,988,947.
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Yes No

1

2

3

a

b

c

2a

2b

2c

a

b

3a

3b

 

Form 990 (2024) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part XI ����������������������������

Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12)

Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)

Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 from line 1

Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 32, column (A))

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments

Donated services and use of facilities

Investment expenses

Prior period adjustments

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain on Schedule O)

Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line 32,

column (B))

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

������������������������������������������������

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part XII ���������������������������

Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: Cash Accrual Other

If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked "Other," explain on Schedule O.

Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? ~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or reviewed on a

separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:

Separate basis Consolidated basis Both consolidated and separate basis

Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a separate basis,

consolidated basis, or both:

Separate basis Consolidated basis Both consolidated and separate basis

If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of the audit,

review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain on Schedule O.

As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the

Uniform Guidance, 2 C.F.R. Part 200, Subpart F? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the required audit

or audits, explain why on Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits ����������������

Form (2024)

12
Part XI Reconciliation of Net Assets

Part XII Financial Statements and Reporting

990

 

 

     

     

     X

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

297,921,611.
208,986,079.
88,935,532.
933,619,024.

0.

1,067,908,793.

X

45,354,237.
 
 
 

X

X

X

X

X

X
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(iv) Is the organization listed
in your governing document?

OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

432021  01-14-25

(i) (iii) (v) (vi)(ii) Name of supported

organization

Type of organization 
(described on lines 1-10 
above (see instructions))

Amount of monetary

support (see instructions)

Amount of other

support (see instructions)

EIN    

(Form 990)
Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.
Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. 

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization Employer identification number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). 

section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(ix)

 section 509(a)(2).

section 509(a)(4).

section 509(a)(1) section 509(a)(2) section 509(a)(3).

a

b

c

d

e

f

Type I.

You must complete Part IV, Sections A and B.

Type II.

You must complete Part IV, Sections A and C.

Type III functionally integrated.

You must complete Part IV, Sections A, D, and E.

Type III non-functionally integrated.

You must complete Part IV, Sections A and D, and Part V.

g

Yes No

Total

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

(All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 12, check only one box.)

A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in 

A school described in  (Attach Schedule E (Form 990).)

A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in 

A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in  Enter the hospital's name,

city, and state:

An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in

 (Complete Part II.)

A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in 

An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described in 

 (Complete Part II.)

A community trust described in  (Complete Part II.)

An agricultural research organization described in  operated in conjunction with a land-grant college

or university or a non-land-grant college of agriculture (see instructions). Enter the name, city, and state of the college or

university:

An organization that normally receives (1) more than 33 1/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts from 

activities related to its exempt functions, subject to certain exceptions; and (2) no more than 33 1/3% of its support from gross investment 

income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. 

See  (Complete Part III.)

An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See 

An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one or 

more publicly supported organizations described in  or . See  Check the box on

lines 12a through 12d that describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 12e, 12f, and 12g.

 A supporting organization operated, supervised, or controlled by its supported organization(s), typically by giving

the supported organization(s) the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the directors or trustees of the supporting

organization. 

 A supporting organization supervised or controlled in connection with its supported organization(s), by having

control or management of the supporting organization vested in the same persons that control or manage the supported

organization(s). 

 A supporting organization operated in connection with, and functionally integrated with,

its supported organization(s) (see instructions). 

 A supporting organization operated in connection with its supported organization(s)

that is not functionally integrated. The organization generally must satisfy a distribution requirement and an attentiveness

requirement (see instructions). 

Check this box if the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, Type III

functionally integrated, or Type III non-functionally integrated supporting organization.

Enter the number of supported organizations ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Provide the following information about the supported organization(s).

LHA   

SCHEDULE A

Part I Reason for Public Charity Status. 

Public Charity Status and Public Support
2024

 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

X

  

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

 



Subtract line 5 from line 4.

432022  01-14-25

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)

2

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

1

2

3

4

5

Total.

6 Public support.

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Total support. 

12

First 5 years. 

stop here

14

15

14

15

16

17

18

a

b

a

b

33 1/3% support test - 2024.  

stop here. 

33 1/3% support test - 2023.  

stop here. 

10% -facts-and-circumstances test - 2024.  

stop here. 

10% -facts-and-circumstances test - 2023.  

stop here. 

Private foundation. 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

Add lines 7 through 10

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024 Page 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part III. If the organization

fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part III.)

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total

Gifts, grants, contributions, and

membership fees received. (Do not

include any "unusual grants.") ~~

Tax revenues levied for the organ-

ization's benefit and either paid to 

or expended on its behalf ~~~~

The value of services or facilities

furnished by a governmental unit to 

the organization without charge ~

 Add lines 1 through 3 ~~~

The portion of total contributions

by each person (other than a

governmental unit or publicly

supported organization) included

on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the

amount shown on line 11,

column (f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total

Amounts from line 4 ~~~~~~~

Gross income from interest, 

dividends, payments received on 

securities loans, rents, royalties, 

and income from similar sources ~

Net income from unrelated business

activities, whether or not the

business is regularly carried on ~

Other income. Do not include gain

or loss from the sale of capital

assets (Explain in Part VI.) ~~~~

Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and �����������������������������������������������

~~~~~~~~~~~Public support percentage for 2024 (line 6, column (f), divided by line 11, column (f))

Public support percentage from 2023 Schedule A, Part II, line 14

%

%~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3% or more, check this box and

The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3% or more, check this box

and The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10% or more,

and if the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test, check this box and Explain in Part VI how the organization

meets the facts-and-circumstances test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 10% or

more, and if the organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test, check this box and Explain in Part VI how the

organization meets the facts-and-circumstances test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions �����

Part II Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

Section A. Public Support

Section B. Total Support

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
 

 

 

 

 
 

219,698,481.

 

 
219,698,481.

273,837,867.

 

 
273,837,867.

211,637,405. 284,374,860. 239,104,868. 1228653481.

    

    
211,637,405. 284,374,860. 239,104,868. 1228653481.

478,237,757.
750,415,724.

219,698,481. 273,837,867. 211,637,405. 284,374,860. 239,104,868. 1228653481.

8,476,595. 9,670,315. 16,263,047. 27,589,646. 32,382,526. 94,382,129.

  10,514. 5,291,466. 621,893. 5,923,873.

633,886. 61,840. 651,680. 822,044. 197,638. 2,367,088.
1331326571.
32,098,320.

56.37
59.58

X

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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(Subtract line 7c from line 6.)

Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received

from other than disqualified persons that

exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1% of the

amount on line 13 for the year

(Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12.)

432023  01-14-25

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in)

Total support. 

3

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Total.

a

b

c

8 Public support. 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

9

10a

b

c
11

12

13

14 First 5 years. 

stop here

15

16

15

16

17

18

19

20

2024 

2023

17

18

a

b

33 1/3% support tests - 2024.  

stop here.

33 1/3% support tests - 2023.  

stop here.

Private foundation. 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

Unrelated business taxable income

(less section 511 taxes) from businesses

acquired after June 30, 1975

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024 Page 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 10 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part II. If the organization fails to

qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part II.) 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total

Gifts, grants, contributions, and

membership fees received. (Do not 

include any "unusual grants.") ~~

Gross receipts from admissions,
merchandise sold or services per-
formed, or facilities furnished in
any activity that is related to the
organization's tax-exempt purpose

Gross receipts from activities that

are not an unrelated trade or bus-

iness under section 513 ~~~~~

Tax revenues levied for the organ-

ization's benefit and either paid to 

or expended on its behalf ~~~~

The value of services or facilities

furnished by a governmental unit to

the organization without charge ~

~~~ Add lines 1 through 5

Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and

3 received from disqualified persons

~~~~~~

Add lines 7a and 7b ~~~~~~~

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Total

Amounts from line 6 ~~~~~~~

Gross income from interest, 
dividends, payments received on 
securities loans, rents, royalties, 
and income from similar sources ~

~~~~

Add lines 10a and 10b ~~~~~~
Net income from unrelated business
activities not included on line 10b, 
whether or not the business is 
regularly carried on ~~~~~~~
Other income. Do not include gain
or loss from the sale of capital
assets (Explain in Part VI.) ~~~~

If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) organization,

check this box and ������������������������������������������������������

Public support percentage for 2024 (line 8, column (f), divided by line 13, column (f))

Public support percentage from 2023 Schedule A, Part III, line 15

~~~~~~~~~~~ %

%��������������������

Investment income percentage for (line 10c, column (f), divided by line 13, column (f))

Investment income percentage from  Schedule A, Part III, line 17

~~~~~~~~ %

%~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3%, and line 17 is not

more than 33 1/3%, check this box and  The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3%, and

line 18 is not more than 33 1/3%, check this box and  The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~

If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions ����������

Part III Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) 

Section A. Public Support

Section B. Total Support

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage

 

 

 
 

      

      

      

      

      

      
      

      

      
      

 

      

      
      

      

      
 

 
 

 
 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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432024  01-14-25

4

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

 Part VI 

1

2

3a

3b

3c

4a

4b

4c

5a

5b

5c

6

7

8

9a

9b

9c

10a

10b

 Part VI

a

b

c

a

b

c

a

b

c

a

b

c

a

b

Part VI 

 Part VI

 Part VI

 Part VI

 Part VI,

Type I or Type II only.

Substitutions only. 

Part VI.

Part VI.

Part VI.

Part VI.

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

If "No," describe in how the supported organizations are designated. If designated by

class or purpose, describe the designation. If historic and continuing relationship, explain.

If "Yes," explain in  how the organization determined that the supported

organization was described in section 509(a)(1) or (2).

If "Yes," answer

lines 3b and 3c below.

If "Yes," describe in when and how the

organization made the determination.

If "Yes," explain in  what controls the organization put in place to ensure such use.

If

"Yes," and if you checked box 12a or 12b in Part I, answer lines 4b and 4c below.

If "Yes," describe in  how the organization had such control and discretion

despite being controlled or supervised by or in connection with its supported organizations.

 If "Yes," explain in  what controls the organization used

to ensure that all support to the foreign supported organization was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)

purposes.

If "Yes,"

answer lines 5b and 5c below (if applicable). Also, provide detail in including (i) the names and EIN

numbers of the supported organizations added, substituted, or removed; (ii) the reasons for each such action;

(iii) the authority under the organization's organizing document authorizing such action; and (iv) how the action

was accomplished (such as by amendment to the organizing document).

If "Yes," provide detail in

If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule L (Form 990).

If "Yes," complete Part I of Schedule L (Form 990).

If "Yes," provide detail in

 If "Yes," provide detail in

If "Yes," provide detail in

 If "Yes," answer line 10b below.

(Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to

determine whether the organization had excess business holdings.)

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024 Page 

(Complete only if you checked a box on line 12 of Part I. If you checked box 12a, Part I, complete Sections A

and B. If you checked box 12b, Part I, complete Sections A and C. If you checked box 12c, Part I, complete

Sections A, D, and E. If you checked box 12d, Part I, complete Sections A and D, and complete Part V.)

Are all of the organization's supported organizations listed by name in the organization's governing

documents? 

Did the organization have any supported organization that does not have an IRS determination of status

under section 509(a)(1) or (2)? 

Did the organization have a supported organization described in section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6)? 

Did the organization confirm that each supported organization qualified under section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) and

satisfied the public support tests under section 509(a)(2)? 

Did the organization ensure that all support to such organizations was used exclusively for section 170(c)(2)(B)

purposes? 

Was any supported organization not organized in the United States ("foreign supported organization")? 

Did the organization have ultimate control and discretion in deciding whether to make grants to the foreign

supported organization? 

Did the organization support any foreign supported organization that does not have an IRS determination

under sections 501(c)(3) and 509(a)(1) or (2)?

Did the organization add, substitute, or remove any supported organizations during the tax year? 

 Was any added or substituted supported organization part of a class already

designated in the organization's organizing document?

Was the substitution the result of an event beyond the organization's control?

Did the organization provide support (whether in the form of grants or the provision of services or facilities) to

anyone other than (i) its supported organizations, (ii) individuals that are part of the charitable class

benefited by one or more of its supported organizations, or (iii) other supporting organizations that also

support or benefit one or more of the filing organization's supported organizations? 

Did the organization provide a grant, loan, compensation, or other similar payment to a substantial contributor

(as defined in section 4958(c)(3)(C)), a family member of a substantial contributor, or a 35% controlled entity with

regard to a substantial contributor? 

Did the organization make a loan to a disqualified person (as defined in section 4958) not described on line 7?

Was the organization controlled directly or indirectly at any time during the tax year by one or more

disqualified persons, as defined in section 4946 (other than foundation managers and organizations described

in section 509(a)(1) or (2))? 

Did one or more disqualified persons (as defined on line 9a) hold a controlling interest in any entity in which

the supporting organization had an interest?

Did a disqualified person (as defined on line 9a) have an ownership interest in, or derive any personal benefit

from, assets in which the supporting organization also had an interest? 

Was the organization subject to the excess business holdings rules of section 4943 because of section

4943(f) (regarding certain Type II supporting organizations, and all Type III non-functionally integrated

supporting organizations)?

Did the organization have any excess business holdings in the tax year? 

 

 

 

 

Part IV Supporting Organizations

Section A. All Supporting Organizations

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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432025  01-14-25

5

Yes No

11

a

b

c

11a

11b

11cPart VI.

Yes No

1

2

 Part VI

1

2

Part VI

Yes No

1

 Part VI 

1

Yes No

1

2

3

1

2

3

 Part VI

Part VI

1

2

3

(see instructions).

a

b

c

line 2 

 line 3 

 Part VI 

Answer lines 2a and 2b below. Yes No

a

b

a

b

Part VI identify

those supported organizations and explain

2a

2b

3a

3b

Part VI

 Answer lines 3a and 3b below.

Part VI

Part VI 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

If "Yes" to line 11a, 11b, or 11c,

provide detail in

If "No," describe in  how the supported organization(s)
effectively operated, supervised, or controlled the organization's activities. If the organization had more than one supported
organization, describe how the powers to appoint and/or remove officers, directors, or trustees were allocated among the
supported organizations and what conditions or restrictions, if any, applied to such powers during the tax year.

If "Yes," explain in

 how providing such benefit carried out the purposes of the supported organization(s) that operated,

supervised, or controlled the supporting organization.

If "No," describe in how control

or management of the supporting organization was vested in the same persons that controlled or managed

the supported organization(s).

 If "No," explain in  how

the organization maintained a close and continuous working relationship with the supported organization(s).

If "Yes," describe in  the role the organization's

supported organizations played in this regard.

Check the box next to the method that the organization used to satisfy the Integral Part Test during the year

Complete below.

Complete below.

Describe in how you supported a governmental 

entity (see instructions).

Did substantially all of the organization's activities during the tax year directly further the exempt purposes of

the supported organization(s) to which the organization was responsive? If "Yes," then in

 how these activities directly furthered their exempt purposes,

how the organization was responsive to those supported organizations, and how the organization determined

that these activities constituted substantially all of its activities.

 If "Yes," explain in

 the reasons for the organization's position that its supported organization(s) would have engaged in

these activities but for the organization's involvement.

A 35% controlled entity of a person described on line 11a or 11b above? 

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024 Page 

Has the organization accepted a gift or contribution from any of the following persons?

A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described on lines 11b and

11c below, the governing body of a supported organization?

A family member of a person described on line 11a above?

Did the governing body, members of the governing body, officers acting in their official capacity, or membership of one or
more supported organizations have the power to regularly appoint or elect at least a majority of the organization's officers,
directors, or trustees at all times during the tax year? 

Did the organization operate for the benefit of any supported organization other than the supported

organization(s) that operated, supervised, or controlled the supporting organization? 

Were a majority of the organization's directors or trustees during the tax year also a majority of the directors

or trustees of each of the organization's supported organization(s)? 

Did the organization provide to each of its supported organizations, by the last day of the fifth month of the

organization's tax year, (i) a written notice describing the type and amount of support provided during the prior tax

year, (ii) a copy of the Form 990 that was most recently filed as of the date of notification, and (iii) copies of the

organization's governing documents in effect on the date of notification, to the extent not previously provided?

Were any of the organization's officers, directors, or trustees either (i) appointed or elected by the supported

organization(s) or (ii) serving on the governing body of a supported organization?

By reason of the relationship described on line 2, above, did the organization's supported organizations have a

significant voice in the organization's investment policies and in directing the use of the organization's

income or assets at all times during the tax year? 

The organization satisfied the Activities Test. 

The organization is the parent of each of its supported organizations. 

The organization supported a governmental entity. 

Activities Test.

Did the activities described on line 2a, above, constitute activities that, but for the organization's involvement,

one or more of the organization's supported organization(s) would have been engaged in?

Parent of Supported Organizations.

Did the organization have the power to regularly appoint or elect a majority of the officers, directors, or

trustees of each of the supported organizations? If "Yes" or "No," provide details in .

Did the organization exercise a substantial degree of direction over the policies, programs, and activities of each

of its supported organizations? If "Yes," describe in the role played by the organization in this regard.

 

 

 

 

 

 

(continued)Part IV Supporting Organizations 

Section B. Type I Supporting Organizations

Section C. Type II Supporting Organizations

Section D. All Type III Supporting Organizations

Section E. Type III Functionally Integrated Supporting Organizations
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432026  01-14-25

6

1 Part VI See instructions.

Section A - Adjusted Net Income

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8Adjusted Net Income

Section B - Minimum Asset Amount

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

b

c

d

e

1a

1b

1c

1d

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total 

Discount

Part VI

Minimum Asset Amount 

Section C - Distributable Amount

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

Distributable Amount.

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

explain in 

explain in detail in

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024 Page 

Check here if the organization satisfied the Integral Part Test as a qualifying trust on Nov. 20, 1970 ( ). 

All other Type III non-functionally integrated supporting organizations must complete Sections A through E.

(B) Current Year
(optional)(A) Prior Year

Net short-term capital gain

Recoveries of prior-year distributions

Other gross income (see instructions)

Add lines 1 through 3.

Depreciation and depletion

Portion of operating expenses paid or incurred for production or

collection of gross income or for management, conservation, or

maintenance of property held for production of income (see instructions)

Other expenses (see instructions)

 (subtract lines 5, 6, and 7 from line 4)

(B) Current Year
(optional)(A) Prior Year

Aggregate fair market value of all non-exempt-use assets (see

instructions for short tax year or assets held for part of year):

Average monthly value of securities

Average monthly cash balances

Fair market value of other non-exempt-use assets

(add lines 1a, 1b, and 1c)

 claimed for blockage or other factors

(   ):

Acquisition indebtedness applicable to non-exempt-use assets

Subtract line 2 from line 1d.

Cash deemed held for exempt use. Enter 0.015 of line 3 (for greater amount,

see instructions).

Net value of non-exempt-use assets (subtract line 4 from line 3)

Multiply line 5 by 0.035.

Recoveries of prior-year distributions

(add line 7 to line 6)

Current Year

Adjusted net income for prior year (from Section A, line 8, column A)

Enter 0.85 of line 1.

Minimum asset amount for prior year (from Section B, line 8, column A)

Enter greater of line 2 or line 3.

Income tax imposed in prior year

 Subtract line 5 from line 4, unless subject to

emergency temporary reduction (see instructions).

Check here if the current year is the organization's first as a non-functionally integrated Type III supporting organization (see

instructions).

Part V Type III Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations 
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432027  01-14-25

7

Section D - Distributions Current Year

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Part VI

 Part VI

Total annual distributions.

Part VI

(i)

Excess Distributions

(ii)
Underdistributions

Pre-2024

(iii)
Distributable

Amount for 2024
Section E - Distribution Allocations 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

 Part VI

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

j

Total 

a

b

c

 Part VI.

Part VI

Excess distributions carryover to 2025. 

a

b

c

d

e

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

provide details in

provide details in

explain in

explain in

explain in

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024 Page 

Amounts paid to supported organizations to accomplish exempt purposes

Amounts paid to perform activity that directly furthers exempt purposes of supported

organizations, in excess of income from activity

Administrative expenses paid to accomplish exempt purposes of supported organizations

Amounts paid to acquire exempt-use assets

Qualified set-aside amounts (prior IRS approval required - )

Other distributions (describe in ). See instructions.

 Add lines 1 through 6.

Distributions to attentive supported organizations to which the organization is responsive

( ). See instructions.

Distributable amount for 2024 from Section C, line 6

Line 8 amount divided by line 9 amount

(see instructions)

Distributable amount for 2024 from Section C, line 6

Underdistributions, if any, for years prior to 2024 (reason-

able cause required - ). See instructions.

Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2024

From 2019

From 2020

From 2021

From 2022

From 2023

of lines 3a through 3e

Applied to under distributions of prior years

Applied to 2024 distributable amount

Carryover from 2019 not applied (see instructions)

Remainder. Subtract lines 3g, 3h, and 3i from line 3f.

Distributions for 2024 from Section D,

line 7: $

Applied to underdistributions of prior years

Applied to 2024 distributable amount

Remainder. Subtract lines 4a and 4b from line 4.

Remaining underdistributions for years prior to 2024, if

any. Subtract lines 3g and 4a from line 2. For result greater

than zero,  See instructions.

Remaining underdistributions for 2024. Subtract lines 3h

and 4b from line 1. For result greater than zero, 

. See instructions.

Add lines 3j

and 4c.

Breakdown of line 7:

Excess from 2020

Excess from 2021

Excess from 2022

Excess from 2023

Excess from 2024

 

 

(continued) Part V Type III Non-Functionally Integrated 509(a)(3) Supporting Organizations 
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8

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990) 2024 Page 

Provide the explanations required by Part II, line 10; Part II, line 17a or 17b; Part III, line 12;
Part IV, Section A, lines 1, 2, 3b, 3c, 4b, 4c, 5a, 6, 9a, 9b, 9c, 11a, 11b, and 11c; Part IV, Section B, lines 1 and 2; Part IV, Section C,
line 1; Part IV, Section D, lines 2 and 3; Part IV, Section E, lines 1c, 2a, 2b, 3a and 3b; Part V, line 1; Part V, Section B, line 1e; Part V,
Section D, lines 5, 6, and 8; and Part V, Section E, lines 2, 5, and 6. Also complete this part for any additional information.
(See instructions.)

Part VI Supplemental Information. 
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

423451  01-09-25

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

OMB No. 1545-0047
(Rev. December 2024) Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for the latest information.

Employer identification number

Organization type

Filers of: Section:

 not

 General Rule  Special Rule.

Note: 

General Rule

Special Rules

(1) (2) 

General Rule 

Caution:  must

exclusively

exclusively

 exclusively

nonexclusively

Name of the organization

(check one):

Form 990 or 990-EZ 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust  treated as a private foundation

527 political organization

Form 990-PF 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization is covered by the  or a

Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000 or more (in money or

property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts I and II. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contributions.

For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under

sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990), Part II, line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from any one

contributor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of $5,000; or 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1h;

or (ii) Form 990-EZ, line 1. Complete Parts I and II.

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one

contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than $1,000  for religious, charitable, scientific,

literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I (entering

"N/A" in column (b) instead of the contributor name and address), II, and III.

For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the

year, contributions  for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than $1,000. If this box

is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an  religious, charitable, etc.,

purpose. Don't complete any of the parts unless the applies to this organization because it received 

religious, charitable, etc., contributions totaling $5,000 or more during the year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

An organization that isn't covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules doesn't file Schedule B (Form 990), but it

answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part I, line 2, to certify

that it doesn't meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990).

LHA

Schedule B
(Form 990)

Schedule of Contributors
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423452  01-09-25 Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Employer identification number

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Name of organization

(see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

2

Part I Contributors

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

1 X

5,578,580.

2 X

21,753,819.

3 X

35,765,060.

4 X

9,131,432.

5 X

9,000,000.

6 X

X38,631,498.
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423452  01-09-25 Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Employer identification number

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

(a)

No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person

Payroll

Noncash

Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Name of organization

(see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

$

(Complete Part II for
noncash contributions.)

2

Part I Contributors

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

7

X18,481,800.

8 X

10,335,000.
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423453  01-09-25 Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Employer identification number

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Name of organization

(see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part II if additional space is needed.

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

3

Part II Noncash Property

6

02/14/24

6

02/14/24

974,273.

24,510 SHS BN

640,222.

4,135 SHS TTWO

6

02/23/24896,080.

2,387 SHS ACH

6

02/23/24653,037.

13,206 SHS KB

6

02/23/241,026,678.

4,536 SHS WSM

6

04/17/242,490,405.

9,548 SHS ANET
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423453  01-09-25 Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Employer identification number

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Name of organization

(see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part II if additional space is needed.

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

3

Part II Noncash Property

6

05/23/24

6

06/06/24

718,328.

54,091 SHS KT

1,232,476.

3,025 SHS CSL

7

12/17/244,014,820.

191 SHS QT

7

12/17/244,519,300.

215 SHS QT

7

12/17/242,017,920.

96 SHS QT

7

12/17/244,014,820.

191 SHS QT
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423453  01-09-25 Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Employer identification number

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

(a)

No.

from

Part I

(c)

FMV (or estimate)
(b)

Description of noncash property given

(d)

Date received

Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Name of organization

(see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part II if additional space is needed.

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

(See instructions.)

$

3

Part II Noncash Property

7

07/01/24

7

07/01/24

202,180.

11 SHS QT

3,712,760.

202 SHS QT
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completing Part III, enter the total of exclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions of  for the year. (Enter this info. once.)

423454  01-09-25

Exclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions to organizations described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) that total more than $1,000 for the year
from any one contributor. (a) (e) and

$1,000 or less

Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

 Complete columns  through  the following line entry. For organizations

Employer identification number

(a) No.
from
Part I

(b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No.
from
Part I

(b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No.
from
Part I

(b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

(a) No.
from
Part I

(b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held

(e) Transfer of gift

Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

 

Schedule B (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Name of organization

$

Use duplicate copies of Part III if additional space is needed.

4

Part III
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

432041  11-17-24

OMB No. 1545-0047

Employer identification number (EIN)

(Form 990)
For Organizations Exempt From Income Tax Under Section 501(c) and Section 527

Open to Public
Inspection

Complete if the organization is described below. Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. 

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

If the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 3, or Form 990-EZ, Part V, line 46 (Political Campaign Activities), then:

If the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 4, or Form 990-EZ, Part VI, line 47 (Lobbying Activities), then:

If the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 5 (Proxy Tax) (see separate instructions), or Form 990-EZ, Part V, line 35c (Proxy
Tax) (see separate instructions), then:

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

Yes No

a

b

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

Form 1120-POL Yes No

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule C (Form 990) 2024

¥ Section 501(c)(3) organizations: Complete Parts I-A and I-B. Do not complete Part I-C.

¥ Section 501(c) (other than section 501(c)(3)) organizations: Complete Parts I-A and I-C below. Do not complete Part I-B.

¥ Section 527 organizations: Complete Part I-A only.

¥ Section 501(c)(3) organizations that have filed Form 5768 (election under section 501(h)): Complete Part II-A. Do not complete Part II-B.

¥ Section 501(c)(3) organizations that have NOT filed Form 5768 (election under section 501(h)): Complete Part II-B. Do not complete Part II-A.

¥ Section 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) organizations: Complete Part III.

Name of organization

Provide a description of the organization's direct and indirect political campaign activities in Part IV.

Political campaign activity expenditures

Volunteer hours for political campaign activities

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the amount of any excise tax incurred by the organization under section 4955

Enter the amount of any excise tax incurred by organization managers under section 4955

If the organization incurred a section 4955 tax, did it file Form 4720 for this year?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

~~~~~~~~~~~ $

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Was a correction made?

If "Yes," describe in Part IV.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the amount directly expended by the filing organization for section 527 exempt function activities

Enter the amount of the filing organization's funds contributed to other organizations for section 527

exempt function activities

~~~~~ $

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

Total exempt function expenditures. Add lines 1 and 2. Enter here and on Form 1120-POL,

line 17b

Did the filing organization file for this year?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the names, addresses, and EINs of all section 527 political organizations to which the filing organization made payments. For each

organization listed, enter the amount paid from the filing organization's funds. Also enter the amount of political contributions received that were

promptly and directly delivered to a separate political organization, such as a separate segregated fund or a political action committee (PAC).

If additional space is needed, provide information in Part IV.

Name Address EIN Amount paid from
filing organization's

funds. If none, enter -0-.

Amount of political
contributions received and

promptly and directly
delivered to a separate
political organization.

If none, enter -0-.

LHA

SCHEDULE C

Part I-A Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c) or is a section 527 organization.

Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(3).Part I-B

Part I-C Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c), except section 501(c)(3).

Political Campaign and Lobbying Activities

2024

   
   

   

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432042  11-17-24

IF the amount on line 1e, column (a) or (b), is:

2

A

B

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures
(The term "expenditures" means amounts paid or incurred.)

(a) (b) 

1a

b

c

d

e

f

THEN the lobbying nontaxable amount is:

g

h

i

j

Yes No

4-Year Averaging Period Under Section 501(h)
(Some organizations that made a section 501(h) election do not have to complete all of the five columns below.

See the separate instructions for lines 2a through 2f.)

Lobbying Expenditures During 4-Year Averaging Period

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

2a

b

c

d

e

f

Schedule C (Form 990) 2024

Schedule C (Form 990) 2024 Page 

Check if the filing organization belongs to an affiliated group (and list in Part IV each affiliated group member's name, address, EIN,

expenses, and share of excess lobbying expenditures).

Check if the filing organization checked box A and "limited control" provisions apply.

Filing
organization's

totals

Affiliated group
totals

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying)

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying)

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b)

Other exempt purpose expenditures

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d)

Lobbying nontaxable amount. Enter the amount from the following table in both columns.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

not over $500,000

over $500,000 but not over $1,000,000

over $1,000,000 but not over $1,500,000

over $1,500,000 but not over $17,000,000

over $17,000,000

20% of the amount on line 1e.

$100,000 plus 15% of the excess over $500,000.

$175,000 plus 10% of the excess over $1,000,000.

$225,000 plus 5% of the excess over $1,500,000.

$1,000,000.

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f)

Subtract line 1g from line 1a. If zero or less, enter -0-

Subtract line 1f from line 1c. If zero or less, enter -0-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If there is an amount other than zero on either line 1h or line 1i, did the organization file Form 4720

reporting section 4911 tax for this year? ��������������������������������������

Calendar year 
(or fiscal year beginning in)

2021 2022 2023 2024 Total

Lobbying nontaxable amount

Lobbying ceiling amount

(150% of line 2a, column(e))

Total lobbying expenditures

Grassroots nontaxable amount

Grassroots ceiling amount

(150% of line 2d, column (e))

Grassroots lobbying expenditures

Part II-A Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(3) and filed Form 5768 (election under
section 501(h)).

 

 

   

0.
558,101.
558,101.

205,648,164.
206,206,265.
1,000,000.

0.
805,601.
805,601.

394,975,913.
395,781,514.
1,000,000.

250,000.
0.
0.

250,000.
0.
0.

1,000,000. 1,000,000. 1,000,000. 1,000,000. 4,000,000.

6,000,000.

1,953,084.

1,000,000.

1,500,000.

50,000.

439,364. 268,526. 439,593. 805,601.

250,000. 250,000. 250,000. 250,000.

50,000.    

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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432043  01-18-25

3

(a) (b)

Yes No Amount

1

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

j

a

b

c

d

2

Yes No

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

 (do not include amounts of political 

expenses for which the section 527(f) tax was paid):

1

2a

2b

2c

3

4

5

a

b

c

Schedule C (Form 990) 2024

For each "Yes" response on lines 1a through 1i below, provide in Part IV a detailed description

of the lobbying activity. 

Schedule C (Form 990) 2024 Page 

During the year, did the filing organization attempt to influence foreign, national, state, or

local legislation, including any attempt to influence public opinion on a legislative matter

or referendum, through the use of:

Volunteers?

Paid staff or management (include compensation in expenses reported on lines 1c through 1i)?

Media advertisements?

Mailings to members, legislators, or the public?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Publications, or published or broadcast statements?

Grants to other organizations for lobbying purposes?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct contact with legislators, their staffs, government officials, or a legislative body?

Rallies, demonstrations, seminars, conventions, speeches, lectures, or any similar means?

Other activities?

~~~~~~

~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total. Add lines 1c through 1i

Did the activities in line 1 cause the organization to not be described in section 501(c)(3)?

If "Yes," enter the amount of any tax incurred under section 4912

If "Yes," enter the amount of any tax incurred by organization managers under section 4912

If the filing organization incurred a section 4912 tax, did it file Form 4720 for this year?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~

������

Were substantially all (90% or more) dues received nondeductible by members?

Did the organization make only in-house lobbying expenditures of $2,000 or less?

Did the organization agree to carry over lobbying and political campaign activity expenditures from the prior year?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Dues, assessments, and similar amounts from members

Section 162(e) nondeductible lobbying and political expenditures

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Current year

Carryover from last year

Total

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Aggregate amount reported in section 6033(e)(1)(A) notices of nondeductible section 162(e) dues

If notices were sent and the amount on line 2c exceeds the amount on line 3, what portion of the excess

does the organization agree to carryover to the reasonable estimate of nondeductible lobbying and political 

expenditures next year?

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxable amount of lobbying and political expenditures. See instructions ���������������������

Provide the descriptions required for Part I-A, line 1; Part I-B, line 4; Part I-C, line 5; Part II-A (affiliated group list); Part II-A, lines 1 and 2 (see

instructions); and Part II-B, line 1. Also, complete this part for any additional information.

Part II-B Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(3) and has NOT filed Form 5768
(election under section 501(h)).

Part III-A Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(4), section 501(c)(5), or section 
501(c)(6).

Part III-B Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(4), section 501(c)(5), or section 
501(c)(6) and if either (a) BOTH Part III-A, lines 1 and 2, are answered "No;" OR (b) Part III-A, line 3, is
answered "Yes."

Part IV Supplemental Information
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432261
04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION 73-1574370

YES7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

247,500.

247,500.

174,382,699.

174,630,199.

1,000,000.

250,000.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432261
04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

TULSA BEAUTIFICATION FOUNDATION 55-0911599

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432261
04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

VERITAS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 33-2389100

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432261
04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

GBK BOKF STOCK FOUNDATION 99-3717522

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432261
04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

BOKF FOUNDATION 73-1580807

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

7,307,336.

7,307,336.

515,367.

128,842.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432261
04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

HALE FAMILY FOUNDATION 20-1687722

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

969,092.

969,092.

170,364.

42,591.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432261
04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

STEPHENSON FAMILY FOUNDATION 20-1687422

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

237,000.

237,000.

47,400.

11,850.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432261
04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

MORNINGCREST HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION 04-3815973

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

5,841,242.

5,841,242.

442,062.

110,516.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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04-01-24

4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

BROCK FAMILY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1579185

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

386,380.

386,380.

77,276.

19,319.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

YES7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

558,101.

558,101.

205,648,164.

206,206,265.

1,000,000.

250,000.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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4

Affiliated Group Lobbying Expenditures
Part II -A

Schedule C

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures: Line

Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

(continued)
Schedule C (Form 990 or 990-EZ) Page 

Name of Affiliated Group Member Employer ID Number

Affiliated Group Member Address Electing Member

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 1a

b

c

d

e

Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other exempt purpose expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lobbying nontaxable amount.

Enter the amount from the following table:

If the amount on
line e is:

The lobbying nontaxable
amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e

>

>

>

<=

<=

<=

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

17,000,000

100,000 + 15%

175,000 + 10%

225,000 +   5%

>

>

>

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 $1,000,000
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ f

g

h

i

Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 1f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1g from line 1a (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1f from line 1c (limit to zero) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Member's share of excess lobbying expenditures ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Supplemental Information 

KAPS FOUNDATION 46-3382912

NO7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136

0.

0.

0.

204,000.

204,000.

40,800.

10,200.

0.

0.

0.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

432051  01-02-25

OMB No. 1545-0047

(Rev. December 2024)

Held at the End of the Tax Year

(Form 990)  Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990,
Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d, 11e, 11f, 12a, or 12b.

Attach to Form 990.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization Employer identification number

(a) (b) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

Yes No

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

a

b

c

d

2a

2b

2c

2d

Yes No

Yes No

1

2

a

b

(i)

(ii)

a

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Complete if the
organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 6.

Donor advised funds Funds and other accounts

Total number at end of year

Aggregate value of contributions to (during year)

Aggregate value of grants from (during year)

Aggregate value at end of year

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~

~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised funds

are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be used only

for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose conferring

impermissible private benefit? ��������������������������������������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 7.

Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply).

Preservation of land for public use (for example, recreation or education)

Protection of natural habitat

Preservation of open space

Preservation of a historically important land area

Preservation of a certified historic structure

Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation easement on the last
day of the tax year.

Total number of conservation easements

Total acreage restricted by conservation easements

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included on line 2a

Number of conservation easements included on line 2c acquired after July 25, 2006, and not

on a historic structure listed in the National Register

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by the organization during the tax

year

Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located 

Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of

violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year 

Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year 

Does each conservation easement reported on line 2d above satisfy the requirements of section 170(h)(4)(B)(i)

and section 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

In Part XIII, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement and

balance sheet, and include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that describes the

organization's accounting for conservation easements.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 8.

If the organization elected, as permitted under FASB ASC 958, not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works

of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public

service, provide in Part XIII the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these items.

If the organization elected, as permitted under FASB ASC 958, to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of

art, historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service,

provide the following amounts relating to these items.

Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1

Assets included in Form 990, Part X

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

$~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization received or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide

the following amounts required to be reported under FASB ASC 958 relating to these items:

Revenue included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1

Assets included in Form 990, Part X

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

$�������������������������������������

LHA

Part I Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts. 

Part II Conservation Easements. 

Part III Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets.

SCHEDULE D Supplemental Financial Statements

   

   

   
   
 

   

   

803 1021
159,036,079. 76,488,470.
92,168,972.
701,004,862.

93,578,062.
346,344,563.

X

X

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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3

4

5

a

b

c

d

e

Yes No

1

2

a

b

c

d

e

f

a

b

Yes No

1c

1d

1e

1f

Yes No

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

1

2

3

4

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

a

b

c

a

b

Yes No

(i)

(ii)

3a(i)

3a(ii)

3b

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

1a

b

c

d

e

Total. 

Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

(continued)

(Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 10c,  column (B))

Two years back Three years back Four years back

Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Using the organization's acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that make significant use of its

collection items (check all that apply).

Public exhibition

Scholarly research

Preservation for future generations

Loan or exchange program

Other

Provide a description of the organization's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose in Part XIII.

During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets

to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection? ������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or
reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21.

Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian, or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not included

on Form 990, Part X?

If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII and complete the following table:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount

Beginning balance

Additions during the year

Distributions during the year

Ending balance

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability?

If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the explanation has been provided in Part XIII

~~~~~

�������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 10.

Current year Prior year

Beginning of year balance

Contributions

Net investment earnings, gains, and losses

Grants or scholarships

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

Other expenditures for facilities

and programs

Administrative expenses

End of year balance

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as:

Board designated or quasi-endowment

Permanent endowment

Term endowment

The percentages on lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100%.

%

%

%

Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the

organization by:

Unrelated organizations?

Related organizations?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" on line 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R?

Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10.

Description of property Cost or other
basis (investment)

Cost or other
basis (other)

Accumulated
depreciation

Book value

Land

Buildings

Leasehold improvements

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Equipment

Other

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��������������������

Add lines 1a through 1e. ���������������

2
Part III Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets 

Part IV Escrow and Custodial Arrangements 

Part V Endowment Funds 

Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment

   
   
 

   

   

   
 

 
 
 
 

1,610,470.
2,728.

176,695.
 

78,182.

1,705,184.

100
 
 

X
X

 
 
 
 
 

520,990.
2,614,095.

5,000.
758,024.

 

85,809.
5,000.

704,857.
 

520,990.
2,528,286.

0.
53,167.

 

6,527.

3,102,443.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

1,472,934.
10,163.
218,673.

 

85,204.
6,096.

1,610,470.

1,024.
1,855,938.

-293,295.
 

83,980.
6,753.

1,472,934.

1,727,654.
1,400.

210,947.
 

76,937.
7,126.

1,855,938.

1,589,965.
 

219,342.
 

75,540.
6,113.

1,727,654.
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(including name of security)

432053  01-02-25

Total. 

Total. 

(a) (b) (c) 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(a) (b) (c) 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(a) (b) 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

Total. 

(a) (b) 1.

Total. 

2.

Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

(Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 15, col. (B))

(Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 25, col. (B))

Description of security or category 

(Col. (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 12, col. (B))

(Col. (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, line 13, col. (B))

Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11b. See Form 990, Part X, line 12.

Book value Method of valuation: Cost or end-of-year market value

Financial derivatives

Closely held equity interests

Other

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11c. See Form 990, Part X, line 13.

Description of investment Book value Method of valuation: Cost or end-of-year market value

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11d. See Form 990, Part X, line 15.

Description Book value

�����������������������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11e or 11f. See Form 990, Part X, line 25.

Description of liability Book value

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

Federal income taxes

�����������������������������

Liability for uncertain tax positions. In Part XIII, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the

organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FASB ASC 740. Check here if the text of the footnote has been provided in Part XIII �

3
Part VII Investments - Other Securities

Part VIII Investments - Program Related.

Part IX Other Assets

Part X Other Liabilities

 

NET INVESTMENT IN LEASE

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

PRI NOTE PAYABLE TO RELATED ORGANIZATION
PRI NOTES PAYABLE TO UNRELATED ORGANIZATIONS

 

73,531,142.
57,457,805.

73-1554474

130,988,947.

 

 

 
472,464.
820,789.

1,293,253.

COST
COST

LLC & PARTNERSHIP UNITS
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432054  01-02-25

1

2

3

4

5

1

a

b

c

d

e

2a

2b

2c

2d

2e

3

a

b

c

4a

4b

3 4c. 

4c

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

a

b

c

d

e

2a

2b

2c

2d

2e

3

a

b

c

4a

4b

3 4c. 

4c

5

Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

(This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 12.)

(This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18.)

Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements

Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments

Donated services and use of facilities

Recoveries of prior year grants

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 2a through 2d ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 2e from line 1 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amounts included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line 1:

Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 4a and 4b

Total revenue. Add lines and 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

������������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 12a.

Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements

Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Donated services and use of facilities

Prior year adjustments

Other losses

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 2a through 2d

Subtract line 2e from line 1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1:

Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 4a and 4b

Total expenses. Add lines and 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

�����������������

Provide the descriptions required for Part II, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part III, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part X, line 2; Part XI,

lines 2d and 4b; and Part XII, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.

4
Part XI Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return

Part XII Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return

Part XIII Supplemental Information

DISTRIBUTIONS FROM THE TCF ENDOWMENT FUND, AN UNRESTRICTED,
BOARD-DESIGNATED ENDOWMENT FUND, ARE INTENDED FOR THE LONG-TERM SUPPORT OF
THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION'S GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE NEEDS, CAPITAL
EXPENDITURE REQUIREMENTS AND INTERNALLY-SPONSORED PROGRAM SERVICES.

PART VII, LINE 3B
A SCHOOL THAT WAS BUILT AND PLACED IN SERVICE BY TCF IN 2017 WAS LEASED TO

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

PART V, LINE 4: 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

REJOICE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, INC., AN OKLAHOMA NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION, IN
2018.  THE SCHOOL'S NET VALUE OF APPROXIMATELY $53 MILLION THAT WAS
INCLUDED IN LAND, BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT IN 2017 WAS REMOVED, AND THE
FAIR VALUE OF THE LEASE WAS ADDED TO INVESTMENTS  OTHER SECURITIES IN
2018. AN ADDITIONAL $5.4M  IN ADDITIONS TO THE SCHOOL (BUILDINGS &
EQUIPMENT) WERE ADDED IN 2022 TO THE NET LEASE.
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5

Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

(continued)
Schedule D (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Part XIII Supplemental Information 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

432071  01-15-25

OMB No. 1545-0047

(Rev. December 2024)
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 14b, 15, or 16.

Attach to Form 990.

Go to  for instructions and the latest information.
Open to Public 
Inspection

Employer identification number

1

2

3

For grantmakers. 

Yes No

For grantmakers. 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

3 a

b

c Totals 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Name of the organization

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on

Form 990, Part IV, line 14b.

Does the organization maintain records to substantiate the amount of its grants and other assistance,

the grantees' eligibility for the grants or assistance, and the selection criteria used to award the grants or assistance? ~~

Describe in Part V the organization's procedures for monitoring the use of its grants and other assistance outside the

United States.

Activities per Region. (The following Part I, line 3 table can be duplicated if additional space is needed.)

Region Number of
offices

in the region

Number of
employees,
agents, and
independent
contractors
in the region

Activities conducted in the region
(by type) (such as, fundraising, pro-

gram services, investments, grants to
recipients located in the region)

If activity listed in (d)
is a program service,
describe specific type

of service(s) in the region

Total
expenditures

for and
investments
in the region

Subtotal ~~~~~~

Total from continuation

sheets to Part I ~~~

(add lines 3a

and 3b) ������

LHA

 www.irs.gov/Form990

(Form 990)

Part I General Information on Activities Outside the United States. 

SCHEDULE F Statement of Activities Outside the United States

   

62,000.

100,250.

GRANTS

GRANTS

162,250.

BUT NOT THE UNITED
CANADA AND MEXICO,
NORTH AMERICA -

 

 

0

 

 

0

STATES

SOUTH ASIA

X

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

0 0.

0 162,250.

0

0
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2

Part II Grants and Other Assistance to Organizations or Entities Outside the United States. 

(a) 
(b) 

(c) 
(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 1

2

3

Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

IRS code section

and EIN (if applicable)

Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 15, for any

recipient who received more than $5,000. Part II can be duplicated if additional space is needed.

Name of organization Region
Purpose of

grant

Amount

of cash grant

Manner of

cash disbursement

Amount of
noncash

assistance

Description
of noncash
assistance

Method of
valuation (book, FMV,

appraisal, other)

Enter total number of recipient organizations listed above that are recognized as charities by the foreign country, recognized as a tax

exempt 501(c)(3) organization by the IRS, or for which the grantee or counsel has provided a section 501(c)(3) equivalency letter ~~~~~~~~

Enter total number of other organizations or entities ����������������������������������������������

GENERAL OPERATIONS
NORTH AMERICA GRANT 40,000. 0.

GENERAL OPERATIONS
NORTH AMERICA GRANT 15,000. 0.

GENERAL OPERATIONS
NORTH AMERICA GRANT 7,000. 0.

GENERAL OPERATIONS
SOUTH ASIA GRANT 100,250. 0.

4
 

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

WIRE

51
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3

Part III Grants and Other Assistance to Individuals Outside the United States. 

(c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) 
(a) (b) 

Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 16.

Part III can be duplicated if additional space is needed.

Number of
recipients

Amount of
cash grant

Manner of
cash disbursement

Amount of
noncash

assistance

Description of
noncash assistance

Method of
valuation

(book, FMV,
appraisal, other)

Type of grant or assistance Region

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

52
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4

1

2

3

4

5

6

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

 If "Yes,"

the organization may be required to file Form 926, Return by a U.S. Transferor of Property to a Foreign

Corporation (see the Instructions for Form 926)

If "Yes," the organization may

be required to separately file Form 3520, Annual Return To Report Transactions With Foreign Trusts and

Receipt of Certain Foreign Gifts, and/or Form 3520-A, Annual Information Return of Foreign Trust With a

U.S. Owner (see the Instructions for Forms 3520 and 3520-A; don't file with Form 990)

If "Yes,"

the organization may be required to file Form 5471, Information Return of U.S. Persons With Respect to

Certain Foreign Corporations (see the Instructions for Form 5471)

If "Yes," the organization may be required to file Form 8621,

Information Return by a Shareholder of a Passive Foreign Investment Company or Qualified Electing

Fund (see the Instructions for Form 8621)

If "Yes,"

the organization may be required to file Form 8865, Return of U.S. Persons With Respect to Certain

Foreign Partnerships (see the Instructions for Form 8865)

 If

"Yes," the organization may be required to separately file Form 5713, International Boycott Report (see

the Instructions for Form 5713; don't file with Form 990)

Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Was the organization a U.S. transferor of property to a foreign corporation during the tax year?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have an interest in a foreign trust during the tax year? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have an ownership interest in a foreign corporation during the tax year? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Was the organization a direct or indirect shareholder of a passive foreign investment company or a

qualified electing fund during the tax year? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have an ownership interest in a foreign partnership during the tax year? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have any operations in or related to any boycotting countries during the tax year?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Part IV Foreign Forms

   

   

   

   

   

   

X

X

X

X

X

X

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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5

Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Schedule F (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Provide the information required by Part I, line 2 (monitoring of funds); Part I, line 3, column (f) (accounting method; amounts of

investments vs. expenditures per region); Part II, line 1 (accounting method); Part III (accounting method); and Part III, column (c)

(estimated number of recipients), as applicable. Also complete this part to provide any additional information. See instructions.

Part V Supplemental Information

PART I, LINE 2: 
TCF RARELY MAKE GRANTS DIRECTLY TO INTERNATIONAL CHARITIES. WHEN IT DOES,
TCF EITHER CONDUCTS "EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY" OR MAKES A GOOD FAITH
DETERMINATION (EQUIVALENCY DETERMINATION) THAT THE FOREIGN CHARITY IS THE
EQUIVALENT OF A U.S. PUBLIC CHARITY (501(C)(3)).  AFTER TCF HAS CONCLUDED
THAT THE ORGANIZATION IS NOT LISTED ON THE OFFICE OF FOREIGN ASSET
CONTROL SPECIALLY DESIGNATED NATIONALS LIST, GENERALLY TCF WILL COLLECT
PERTINENT INFORMATION (CHARITABLE ACTIVITIES OUTLINE, FINANCIAL
INFORMATION, GOVERNING DOCUMENTS, ETC.), IN ENGLISH, FROM THE FOREIGN
CHARITY (RECIPIENT ORGANIZATION) TO BEGIN THE DETERMINATION PROCESS. 
AFTER CAREFUL REVIEW, WHEN EQUIVALENCY DETERMINATION IS USED, TCF OBTAINS
CURRENT, WRITTEN ADVICE FROM A "QUALIFIED TAX PRACTITIONER" THAT THE
FOREIGN CHARITY IS THE EQUIVALENT OF A U.S. PUBLIC CHARITY.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Did
fundraiser

have custody
or control of

contributions?

432081  01-14-25

Go to

OMB No. 1545-0047

(Rev. December 2024)

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 17, 18, or 19, or if the
organization entered more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.

Open to Public
Inspection

Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Employer identification number

1

a

b

c

d

a

b

e

f

g

2

Yes No

(i) 
(ii) 

(iii) 
(iv) 

(v) 

(i)

(vi) 

Yes No

Total

3

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule G (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Name of the organization

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 17. Form 990-EZ filers are not
required to complete this part.

Indicate whether the organization raised funds through any of the following activities. Check all that apply.

Mail solicitations

Internet and email solicitations

Phone solicitations

In-person solicitations

Solicitation of nongovernment grants

Solicitation of government grants

Special fundraising events

Did the organization have a written or oral agreement with any individual (including officers, directors, trustees, or

key employees listed in Form 990, Part VII) or entity in connection with professional fundraising services?

If "Yes," list the 10 highest paid individuals or entities (fundraisers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundraiser is to be

compensated at least $5,000 by the organization.

Name and address of individual
or entity (fundraiser)

Activity
Gross receipts

from activity

Amount paid
to (or retained by)

fundraiser
listed in col. 

Amount paid
to (or retained by)

organization

����������������������������������������

List all states in which the organization is registered or licensed to solicit contributions or has been notified it is exempt from registration
or licensing.

LHA

 

Supplemental Information Regarding Fundraising or Gaming ActivitiesSCHEDULE G
(Form 990)

Part I Fundraising Activities. 

   
   
   
 

   

73-1554474

X
X
X
X

X
X
X

X

AL,AK,AR,CA,CO,CT,FL,GA,IL,KS,KY,ME,MD,MI,MN,MS,NV,NH,NJ,NM,NY,NC,ND,OH,OK

THE ADVANCEMENT GROUP - 7315
X

 285,948.  

285,948.0.
ENDOWMENT & PLANNED GIVING

OR,PA,RI,SC,TN,UT,VA,WA,WV,WI

S LEWIS AVE, TULSA, OK 0.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

SERVICES

SEE PART IV FOR CONTINUATIONS
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2

(d) 

(a) 

(c)

(a) (b) (c) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

(a) 
(b) 

(c) 
(d) 

(a) (c)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Yes Yes Yes

No No No

9

10

a

b

Yes No

a

b

Yes No

Schedule G (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Pull tabs/instant
bingo/progressive bingo

Schedule G (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported more than $15,000

of fundraising event contributions and gross income on Form 990-EZ, lines 1 and 6b. List events with gross receipts greater than $5,000.

Total events

(add col. through

col. )

R
e
ve

n
u

e

Event #1 Event #2 Other events

(event type) (event type) (total number)

Gross receipts

Less: Contributions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income (line 1 minus line 2)

D
ir
e
c
t 

E
xp

e
n

se
s

����

Cash prizes

Noncash prizes

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent/facility costs ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Food and beverages

Entertainment

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other direct expenses ~~~~~~~~~~

Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through 9 in column (d)

Net income summary. Subtract line 10 from line 3, column (d)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��������������������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 19, or reported more than

$15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a.

R
e
ve

n
u

e Bingo Other gaming
Total gaming (add

col. through col. )

D
ir
e
c
t 

E
xp

e
n

se
s

Gross revenue ��������������

Cash prizes

Noncash prizes

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent/facility costs

Other direct expenses

~~~~~~~~~~~~

����������

% % %

Volunteer labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct expense summary. Add lines 2 through 5 in column (d)

Net gaming income summary. Subtract line 7 from line 1, column (d)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

�����������������������

Enter the state(s) in which the organization conducts gaming activities:

Is the organization licensed to conduct gaming activities in each of these states?

If "No," explain:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Were any of the organization's gaming licenses revoked, suspended, or terminated during the tax year?

If "Yes," explain:

~~~~~~~~~

Part II Fundraising Events.

Part III Gaming.

     
     

   

   

60,180.

49,009.

11,171.

 

 

20,471.

 

 

 

 

 

 

42,500.

24,538.

17,962.

 

2,739.

2,094.

43,758.

169,980.

65,671.

104,309.

 

1,315.

33,741.

43,286.

272,660.

139,218.

133,442.

 

4,054.

56,306.

87,044.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

198,423.
-64,981.

 

 

LIVESTOCK AUCTION
TSF JUNIOR

GOLF CLASSIC
2024 BAMA ANNUAL

13

   

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

14,770.
14,073.

1,350.
6,659. 12,917. 33,649.

1,250. 17,370.
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3

11

12

13

14

15

Yes No

Yes No

a

b

13a

13b

Yes Noa

b

c

16

17

a

b

Yes No

 

Schedule G (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Schedule G (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Does the organization conduct gaming activities with nonmembers?

Is the organization a grantor, beneficiary or trustee of a trust, or a member of a partnership or other entity formed

to administer charitable gaming?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Indicate the percentage of gaming activity conducted in:

The organization's facility

An outside facility

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ %

%~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization's gaming/special events books and records:

Name

Address

Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming revenue?

If "Yes," enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization

~~~~~~

$ and the amount

of gaming revenue retained by the third party $

If "Yes," enter the name and address of the third party:

Name

Address

Gaming manager information:

Name

Gaming manager compensation

Description of services provided

$

Director/officer Employee Independent contractor

Mandatory distributions:

Is the organization required under state law to make charitable distributions from the gaming proceeds to

retain the state gaming license? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the amount of distributions required under state law to be distributed to other exempt organizations or spent in the

organization's own exempt activities during the tax year $

Provide the explanations required by Part I, line 2b, columns (iii) and (v); and Part III, lines 9, 9b, 10b,

15b, 15c, 16, and 17b, as applicable. Also provide any additional information. See instructions.

Part IV Supplemental Information.

   

   

   

     

   

 
 

 
 

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

SCHEDULE G, PART I, LINE 2B, LIST OF TEN HIGHEST PAID FUNDRAISERS:

(I) NAME OF FUNDRAISER: THE ADVANCEMENT GROUP
(I) ADDRESS OF FUNDRAISER: 
7315 S LEWIS AVE, TULSA, OK  74136, TULSA, OK  74137

SCHEDULE G, PART II, LINE 11
TCF OCCASIONALLY FACILITATES AGENCY-INITIATED FUNDRAISING EVENTS.  IN
SOME CASES, GROSS RECEIPTS RECEIVED BY A TCF COMPONENT FUND ARE
DISPROPORTIONATE TO THE DIRECT EXPENSES THAT MAY BE DISBURSED FROM THAT
FUND.  TCF EXERCISES DUE DILIGENCE IN NOTIFYING DONORS OF GOODS AND
SERVICES.  NONETHELESS, CERTAIN EVENTS MAY APPEAR TO RESULT IN NET
LOSSES IF TOTAL EVENT RECEIPTS ARE NOT CONTRIBUTED TO TCF BECAUSE  THE
RECEIPTS HAVE GONE DIRECTLY TO THE NONPROFIT AGENCY.
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4

Schedule G (Form 990)

(continued)
Schedule G (Form 990) Page 
Part IV Supplemental Information 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

432101  01-02-25

(Rev. December 2024)

SCHEDULE I
(Form 990)

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 21 or 22.

 Attach to Form 990.

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Open to Public
Inspection

Employer identification number

Part I General Information on Grants and Assistance

1

2

Yes No

Part II Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments. 

(f) 1 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (g) (h) 

2

3

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule I (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Name of the organization

Does the organization maintain records to substantiate the amount of the grants or assistance, the grantees' eligibility for the grants or assistance, and the selection 

criteria used to award the grants or assistance? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Describe in Part IV the organization's procedures for monitoring the use of grant funds in the United States.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 21, for any
recipient that received more than $5,000. Part II can be duplicated if additional space is needed.

Method of
valuation (book,
FMV, appraisal,

other)

Name and address of organization
or government

EIN IRC section
(if applicable)

Amount of
cash grant

Amount of
noncash

assistance

Description of
noncash assistance

Purpose of grant
or assistance

Enter total number of section 501(c)(3) and government organizations listed in the line 1 table

Enter total number of other organizations listed in the line 1 table

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

����������������������������������������������������

LHA

Grants and Other Assistance to Organizations,
Governments, and Individuals in the United States

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

100 CLUB OF ARIZONA

GENERAL OPERATIONS

23-7172077

30-0934609

47-5435463

83-1444494

90-0089510

47-4244840

GENERAL OPERATIONS

GENERAL OPERATIONS

170(B)(1)(A)

170(B)(1)(A)

170(B)(1)(A)

170(B)(1)(A)

170(B)(1)(A)

170(B)(1)(A)

GENERAL OPERATIONS

GENERAL OPERATIONS

9,995.

600,000.

176,000.

15,000.

10,000.

5,932.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

GENERAL OPERATIONS

1ST STEP MALE DIVERSION PROGRAM,

36 DEGREES NORTH CO.

3DE NATIONAL LLC

4RKIDS FOUNDATION

83 UNITED INDEPENDENT SUPPORTERS

1,066.
0.

X

333 N 44TH ST, STE 100

INC. - 1516 S. BOSTON AVE., SUITE

36 E CAMERON ST

3565 PIEDMONT RD NE STE 46

710 OVERLAND TRL

ASSOCIATION - 3904 S. SANDUSKY

73-1554474

PHOENIX, AZ 85008

115 - TULSA, OK 74119-4055

TULSA, OK 74103-1405

ATLANTA, GA 30305

ENID, OK 73703

AVE. - TULSA, OK 74135
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432241
04-01-24

Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

918 FULLY INVOLVED
802 S. ELDER AVE
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011 46-3768577 170(B)(1)(A) 13,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

94X MOVEMENT CORPORATION
7136 S. YALE AVE., #100
COLLINSVILLE, OK 74021 99-0731129 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

A NEW LEAF
PO BOX 2370
OWASSO, OK 74055 73-1042760 170(B)(1)(A) 253,051. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

A NEW LEAF INC.
868 E. UNIVERSITY DR.
MESA, AZ 85203 86-0256667 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ABILITYPOINT INC.
2919 W. 2ND STREET
WICHITA, KS 67203 48-0640559 170(B)(1)(A) 6,937. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ABLE SPRINGS VOLUNTEER FIRE
DEPARTMENT - 30000 FARM TO MARKET
429 - TERRELL, TX 75161 75-2673204 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ACH CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
3712 WICHITA STREET
FORT WORTH, TX 76119 75-0818140 170(B)(1)(A) 72,999. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ADVOCATES FOR CHILDREN
P.O. BOX 446
CARTERSVILLE, GA 30120 58-1505825 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AFFILIATED TRIBES OF NORTHWEST
INDIANS - PO BOX 66209 - PORTLAND,
OR 97232 93-0934830 170(B)(1)(A) 8,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

AFRICAN AMERICAN MAYORS
ASSOCIATION INC. - 660 NORTH
CAPITOL STREET NW, SUITE 450 -
WASHINGTON, DC 20001 46-5593933 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AGAINST MALARIA FOUNDATION
310 W. 20TH STREET
KANSAS CITY, MO 64108 20-3069841 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AGAPE GLOBAL FELLOWSHIP
5392 KNITMORE CT
LAS VEGAS, NV 89139 87-2802544 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AGGIE RTC WRESTLING
PO BOX 1232
STILLWATER, OK 74076 92-1624576 170(B)(1)(A) 210,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AHS OKLAHOMA PHYSICIAN GROUP, LLC
DEPT. 1100
TULSA, OK 74182 20-1024250 170(B)(1)(A) 92,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AIM HIGH ACADEMY
8177 S HARVARD AVE # 424
TULSA, OK 74137 20-5354136 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ALL SAINTS ANGLICAN CEMETERY
4040 E. 91ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74137 73-1248217 170(B)(1)(A) 8,217. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ALL SOULS UNITARIAN CHURCH
2952 S. PEORIA
TULSA, OK 74114 73-0599301 170(B)(1)(A) 32,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ALLEGRO ORGANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS
INC. - 5535 MEMORIAL DR., SUITE
F-811 - HOUSTON, TX 77007 26-1197590 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

ALLEY THEATRE
615 TEXAS AVE
HOUSTON, TX 77002 74-1143076 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION - OKLAHOMA
6660 S. SHERIDAN, SUITE 202
TULSA, OK 74133 13-3039601 170(B)(1)(A) 366,410. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BLACKS IN
ENERGY - 1625 K STREET NW,  SUITE
405 - WASHINGTON, DC 20006 84-0782569 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY, INC.
P.O BOX 6704
HAGERSTOWN, MD 21741 13-1788491 170(B)(1)(A) 5,880. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF NURSE-MIDWIVES
608 S MORRISON DR
ADA, OK 74820 20-2239222 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN FRIENDS OF MAGEN DAVID
ADOM - 3175 COMMERCIAL AVENUE,
SUITE 101 - NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 13-1790719 170(B)(1)(A) 13,814. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION, DALLAS
7272 GREENVILLE AVE.
DALLAS, TX 75231 13-5613797 170(B)(1)(A) 36,095. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN ISRAEL EDUCATION
FOUNDATION - 251 H STREET NW -
WASHINGTON, DC 20001 52-1623781 170(B)(1)(A) 125,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN JEWISH JOINT DISTRIBUTION
COMMITTEE, INC. - 220 EAST 42ND
STREET - NEW YORK, NY 10017 13-1656634 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

AMERICAN JEWISH WORLD SERVICE
45 WEST 36TH ST.
NEW YORK, NY 10018 22-2584370 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN JOURNALISM PROJECT INC.
6218 GEORGIA AVE NW STE 1 - #599
WASHINGTON, DC 20011 83-1772542 170(B)(1)(A) 1,575,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN RED CROSS
PO BOX 37243
WASHINGTON, DC 20013 53-0196605 170(B)(1)(A) 6,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN RED CROSS - TULSA AREA
CHAPTER - 10151 EAST 11TH STREET -
TULSA, OK 74128-3098 73-0579223 170(B)(1)(A) 100,671. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
AMERICAN RED CROSS, GREATER
HOUSTON AREA CHAPTER - 2700
SOUTHWEST FREEWAY - HOUSTON, TX
77098 74-1109757 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN SONG ARCHIVES, LLC
203 N. MAIN ST. #217
TULSA, OK 74103 84-3879564 170(B)(1)(A) 127,749. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICAN WILD HORSE CONSERVATION
PO BOX 1733
DAVIS, CA 95617 47-4016989 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMERICA'S CHARITIES
14200 PARK MEADOW DR., SUITE 330S
CHANTILLY, VA 20151 54-1517707 170(B)(1)(A) 6,054. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AMPLIFY INC.
1601 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 200
TULSA, OK 74119 47-1170599 170(B)(1)(A) 187,847. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS
ASSOCIATION - PO BOX 721116 -
NORMAN, OK 73070 13-3271855 170(B)(1)(A) 7,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ANAGO PARTNERS INC.
1151 HAMMOND DRIVE, SUITE 240
ATLANTA, GA 30346 20-3135335 170(B)(1)(A) 750,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ANCOP FOUNDATION USA INC.
315 W MAPLE AVE
MONROVIA, CA 91016 68-0463495 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ANGEL FLIGHT CENTRAL, INC.
10 RICHARDS ROAD
KANSAS CITY, KS 64116 43-1699607 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ANNUNCIATION MONASTERY OF CLEAR
CREEK FOUNDATION - 5804 MONASTERY
RD. - HULBERT, OK 74441 73-1539587 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ANTIOCH BAPTIST CHURCH
110 W. 56TH ST. N.
TULSA, OK 74126 73-0998879 170(B)(1)(A) 20,190. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

APARTMENT LIFE INC.
PO BOX 650951
DALLAS, TX 75265 75-2868621 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ARCHULETA COUNTY EDUCATION CENTER
INC - 74 BACK SWING CT - PAGOSA
SPRINGS, CO 81147 84-1127328 170(B)(1)(A) 40,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ARIZONA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
2201 E. CAMELBACK ROAD SUITE 405B
PHOENIX, AZ 85016 52-1055743 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

ARIZONA KIDS THINK TOO
3150 N. 24TH STREET, SUITE A206
PHOENIX, AZ 85016 45-5318781 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ARIZONA NATIVE VOTE
522 N CENTRAL AVE., UNIT 2002
PHOENIX, AZ 85001 87-3613690 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ARLINGTON LIFE SHELTER
325 WEST DIVISION STREET
ARLINGTON, TX 76011 75-2235099 170(B)(1)(A) 9,999. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ART MAKER LLC
401 PALMER AVENUE
PAWHUSKA, OK 74056 47-3830935 170(B)(1)(A) 23,942. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ARTISTS HELPING THE HOMELESS, INC.
11412 KNOX
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210 26-2063489 170(B)(1)(A) 407,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ARTS ALLIANCE TULSA INC.
203 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 212
TULSA, OK 74103 87-3189715 170(B)(1)(A) 16,714. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ARTSFUND
PO BOX 19780
SEATTLE, WA 98109 91-0839644 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ASBURY CHURCH
6767 S. MINGO RD.
TULSA, OK 74133 73-0728230 170(B)(1)(A) 80,450. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ASSEMBLIES OF GOD WORLD MISSIONS
1445 N. BOONEVILLE AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802 44-0577787 170(B)(1)(A) 12,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

ASSISTANCE LEAGUE OF TULSA
5350 EAST 31ST STREET
TULSA, OK 74135 73-6113091 170(B)(1)(A) 54,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ATASCOCITA COMMUNITY CHURCH
P.O. BOX 1087
HUMBLE, TX 77347 76-0542512 170(B)(1)(A) 11,700. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ATHENS-CLARKE POLICE FOUNDATION
INC - PO BOX 45 - ATHENS, GA 30603 81-3753870 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ATLANTA COMMUNITY FOOD BANK, INC.
3400 N DESERT DR.
ATLANTA, GA 30344 58-1376648 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ATLANTA POLICE FOUNDATION INC.
191 PEACHTREE ST NE
ATLANTA, GA 30303 11-3655936 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AUGSBURG COLLEGE
2211 RIVERSIDE AVENUE
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55454-1351 41-0694721 170(B)(1)(A) 51,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AUGUSTINE INSTITUTE, INC.
16805 NEW HALLS FERRY RD.
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 20-2349108 170(B)(1)(A) 1,300,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AVDA
1001 TEXAS AVE.
HOUSTON, TX 77002 74-2141981 170(B)(1)(A) 9,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AVILA UNIVERSITY
11901 WORNALL ROAD
KANSAS CITY, MO 64145 44-0617326 170(B)(1)(A) 25,750. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

AWC COMMUNITY EVENTS INC.
1420 W. 35TH STREET
TULSA, OK 74107-3814 47-5405086 170(B)(1)(A) 6,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

AYEKA LTD
26 TOILSOME BROOK RD
STAMFORD, CT 06905 26-4376528 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BAPTIST GENERAL CONVENTION OF
OKLAHOMA - 3800 N MAY AVE -
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112-6506 73-0621888 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BARTLESVILLE REGIONAL UNITED WAY
P.O. BOX 7800
BARTLESVILLE, OK 74005 23-7041295 170(B)(1)(A) 17,998. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BE WELL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION - 5635 MARTIN LUTHER
KING JR. BLVD. - TULSA, OK 74126 82-2272310 170(B)(1)(A) 220,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BEHEARD
333 W 4TH ST FL 1 #1086
TULSA, OK 74103 85-3528011 170(B)(1)(A) 24,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BELLY BUDDIES INC
1052 SAINT MARY ROAD
EUNICE, LA 70535 88-2050993 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BENEDICTINE COLLEGE
1020 NORTH SECOND ST.
ATCHISON, KS 66002 48-0777079 170(B)(1)(A) 5,500. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

BEST BUDDIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
100 SOUTHEAST 2ND ST., SUITE 2200
MIAMI, FL 33131 52-1614576 170(B)(1)(A) 147,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

BETA THETA PI FOUNDATION
5134 BONHAM ROAD
OXFORD, OH 45056 80-0296934 170(B)(1)(A) 23,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS LONE STAR
450 E. JOHN CARPENTER FREEWAY, SUIT
IRVING, TX 75062 75-0800632 170(B)(1)(A) 8,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF
CENTRAL ARIZONA - 4745 N 7TH
STREET SUITE 210 - PHOENIX, AZ
85014 86-0205254 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF
EASTERN MISSOURI - 501 NORTH GRAND
BLVD, NO. 100 - ST. LOUIS, MO
63103 43-0669085 170(B)(1)(A) 5,429. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF
GREATER KANSAS CITY - 3908
WASHINGTON ST - KANSAS CITY, MO
64111 43-6068464 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF METRO
ATLANTA - 1382 PEACHTREE ST. NE -
ATLANTA, GA 30309 58-0861895 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF
OKLAHOMA - 1306 S. DENVER AVE. -
TULSA, OK 74119 73-1226237 170(B)(1)(A) 44,616. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF SOUTH
TEXAS INC. - 10843 GULFDALE STREET
- SAN ANTONIO, TX 78216 74-1897630 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF
SOUTHERN ARIZONA, INC. - 160 E.
ALAMEDA STREET - TUCSON, AZ 85701 86-0188050 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

BILLY GRAHAM EVANGELISTIC
ASSOCIATION - PO BOX 668129 -
CHARLOTTE, NC 28266 41-0692230 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BINGHAMTON UNIVERSITY
P.O. BOX 6000
BINGHAMTON, NY 13902-6000 36-4668405 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

BIRTHRIGHT ISRAEL FOUNDATION
PO BOX 1784
NEW YORK, NY 10156 13-4092050 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIRTHRIGHT LIVING LEGACY
3939 S. HARVARD AVE., SUITE 235
TULSA, OK 74135 85-0814004 170(B)(1)(A) 26,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BISHOP KELLEY HIGH SCHOOL
3905 S. HUDSON AVE.
TULSA, OK 74135-5607 73-0706623 170(B)(1)(A) 146,850. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIT BY BIT THERAPEUTIC RIDING
CENTER INC. - 14674 S. HIGHWAY 169
- OOLOGAH, OK 74053 45-4446345 170(B)(1)(A) 6,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIXBY EDUCATIONAL ENDOWMENT
FOUNDATION - 23 S RIVERVIEW DR., -
BIXBY, OK 74008 73-1605298 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BIXBY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
16822 E. 176TH STREET SOUTH
BIXBY, OK 74008 73-6021235 170(B)(1)(A) 6,433. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BLACK MENS WELLNESS
4920 N HUDSON ST
PORTLAND, OR 97203 85-3096645 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

BLACK OREGON LAND TRUST
39058 E KNIERIEM RD.
CORBETT, OR 97019 85-6576948 170(B)(1)(A) 10,676. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BLINN COLLEGE
902 COLLEGE AVE ATTN: SCHOLARSHIP A
BRENHAM, TX 77833 74-6000400 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

BLITZ UNITED SOCCER CLUB - TULSA
PO BOX 471077
TULSA, OK 74147 73-1425931 170(B)(1)(A) 6,548. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BLUE FAMILY FUND INC
712 JOANNA DR
HURST, TX 76053 81-5438694 170(B)(1)(A) 9,999. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOARD OF HISPANIC CAUCUS CHAIRS
815A BRAZOS #65
AUSTIN, TX 78701 20-2075553 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY
1910 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
BOISE, ID 83725 82-0290701 170(B)(1)(A) 22,500. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON FOUNDATION
FOR EXCELLENCE - PO BOX 52663 -
TULSA, OK 74152-0663 73-1422057 170(B)(1)(A) 17,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON MEN'S SOCCER
BOOSTER CLUB, INC. - 1514 E ZION
ST - TULSA, OK 74106 92-1957551 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOOMTOWN DEVELOPMENT CO.
6235 E. 13TH ST.
TULSA, OK 74112 82-0976265 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

BOSTON AVENUE UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH - 1301 S. BOSTON AVE. -
TULSA, OK 74119 73-0579234 170(B)(1)(A) 264,757. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
BOSTON COLLEGE
FINANCIAL AID PROCESSING CENTER PO
BOX 67486 - CHESTNUT HILL, MA
02467 04-2103545 170(B)(1)(A) 14,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
881 COMMONWEALTH AVE
BOSTON, MA 02215 04-2103547 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF METRO DENVER
2017 W. 9TH AVE.
DENVER, CO 80204 84-0510404 170(B)(1)(A) 6,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF SAN ANTONIO
TEXAS - 123 RALPH AVENUE - SAN
ANTONIO, TX 78204 74-1109637 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF TUCSON INC.
PO BOX 40217
TUCSON, AZ 85717 86-0172257 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF GREATER
WASHINGTON - 4103 BENNING ROAD NE
- WASHINGTON, DC 20019 52-6045753 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS OF AUSTIN AND
TRAVIS COUNTY - 5407 N. INTERSTATE
35 - AUSTIN, TX 78723 74-6087356 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
BRADY CRAFT INC.
DBA 108 CONTEMPORARY 108
RECONCILIATION WAY - TULSA, OK
74103 27-3295491 170(B)(1)(A) 33,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

BRAIN & BEHAVIOR RESEARCH
FOUNDATION - 747 THIRD AVENUE 33RD
FLOOR - NEW YORK, NY 10017 31-1020010 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BRAIN INJURY RECOVERY FOUNDATION
1611 S. UTICA AVE. #146
TULSA, OK 74104 83-3910271 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BRIAN JORDAN FOUNDATION
P.O. BOX 1376
BUFORD, GA 30515 52-2091069 170(B)(1)(A) 24,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BRIDGE OF LIGHT INC.
2602 PEYTON WOODS TRAIL
ATLANTA, GA 30311 47-5232759 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BRIDGES FOUNDATION
1345 N. LEWIS AVE.
TULSA, OK 74110 73-0740763 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HOSPITAL
BWH DEVELOPMENT OFFICE 263
HUNTINGTON AVE., #318 - BOSTON, MA
02115 04-2312909 170(B)(1)(A) 125,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BROKEN ARROW NEIGHBORS
315 W. COLLEGE ST.
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74102 73-1195548 170(B)(1)(A) 68,370. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BROKEN ARROW PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FOUNDATION - 701 SOUTH MAIN -
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 73-1413010 170(B)(1)(A) 7,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BROKEN ARROW SENIORS INCORPORATED
1800 S. MAIN ST.
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 73-1325797 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

BROKEN BOW EDUCATION FOUNDATION,
INC. - PO BOX 1501 - IDABEL, OK
74745 61-1481343 170(B)(1)(A) 9,227. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BROWNSTONE INSTITUTE
2028 E BEN WHITE BLVD #240-3088
AUSTIN, TX 78741 87-1368060 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

BUILDING ALL CHILDREN INC.
P.O. BOX 701351
TULSA, OK 74170 46-4808391 170(B)(1)(A) 19,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
BULLDOG CLUB INC.
PO DRAWER BT BRYAN
BUILDING/LAKEVIEW DRIVE -
MISSISSIPPI STATE, MS 39762 51-0163622 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CABARRUS COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
EMPLOYEE FUND - 30 CORBAN AVE SE -
CONCORD, NC 28025 92-1415334 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CAMP FIRE USA, GREEN COUNTRY
COUNCIL - 706 S. BOSTON - TULSA,
OK 74119 73-0579231 170(B)(1)(A) 84,514. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CAMPBELLTOWN VOLUNTEER FIRE CO
2818 HORSESHOE PIKE
PALMYRA, PA 17078 23-6406974 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CAREERSPRING FOUNDATION
5311 VALERIE STREET
BELLAIRE, TX 77401 85-1275392 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CARLTON LANDING COMMUNITY CHURCH
58 WATER STREET
CARLTON LANDING, OK 74432 81-1016249 170(B)(1)(A) 90,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

CASA FOR KIDS OF EAST TEXAS, INC.
3616 WEST WAY STREET
TYLER, TX 75703 75-2319553 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CASA OF JOHNSON & WYANDOTTE
COUNTIES INC. - 6950 SQUIBB ROAD
#300 - MISSION, KS 66202 48-1088233 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CASA OF TRAVIS COUNTY, INC.
7600 CHEVY CHASE DRIVE, SUITE 200
AUSTIN, TX 78752 74-2369123 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CASCIA HALL PREPARATORY SCHOOL
2520 S. YORKTOWN AVE.
TULSA, OK 74114 73-1328398 170(B)(1)(A) 157,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CATEGORY 5 K9
380 MEADOWVIEW DR.
LYTLE, TX 78052 83-4372577 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CATHOLIC CHARITIES
P.O. BOX 580460
TULSA, OK 74158-0460 73-1171950 170(B)(1)(A) 891,300. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CATHOLIC EXTENSION
150 S. WACKER DR., STE. 2000
CHICAGO, IL 60606 36-6000520 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CATOOSA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
2000 S. CHEROKEE ST.
CATOOSA, OK 74015 73-0726063 170(B)(1)(A) 9,399. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CAV FUTURES FOUNDATION
240 W MAIN ST
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 88-3593504 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

CENTER FOR DISASTER PHILANTHROPY
INC. - 1201 CONNECTICUT AVE. NW,
SUITE 300 - WASHINGTON, DC 20036 45-5257937 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT
OPPORTUNITIES - TULSA - 111 W. 5TH
STREET, STE 401 - TULSA, OK 74103 13-3843322 170(B)(1)(A) 71,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CENTER FOR PUBLIC SECRETS INC
573 S. PEORIA AVE.
TULSA, OK 74120 81-5199873 170(B)(1)(A) 6,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CENTER FOR REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS
INC. - 199 WATER ST., FL22 - NEW
YORK, NY 10038 13-3669731 170(B)(1)(A) 287,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CENTER OF FAMILY LOVE, INC.
635 W. TEXAS
OKARCHE, OK 73762 73-1130455 170(B)(1)(A) 56,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CENTRAL CITY OPERA HOUSE
ASSOCIATION - 4875 WARD RD, SUITE
100 - WHEAT RIDGE, CO 80033 84-6002285 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CENTRAL ILLINOIS FARMFED
COOPERATIVE - PO BOX 31 - MT.
PULASKI, IL 62548 86-2232258 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CENTRAL TEXAS SEARCH AND RESCUE
12545 COUNTY ROAD 482
CISCO, TX 76437 92-3364791 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CENTRAL TEXAS YOUTH SERVICES
BUREAU - 204 N. EAST STREET, SUITE
A - BELTON, TX 76513 74-1716699 170(B)(1)(A) 13,060. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

CHAMBER MUSIC TULSA
PO BOX 14560
TULSA, OK 74159 73-6103140 170(B)(1)(A) 21,217. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHANGE SUMMER INC
119 W. 72ND STREET SUITE #187
NEW YORK CITY, NY 10023 83-0670185 170(B)(1)(A) 70,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHARLES B GODDARD CENTER FOR
VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS INC. -
401 1ST AVE SW - ARDMORE, OK 73401 73-1144122 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHARLOTTE COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL
CANNON CAMPUS 1440 CARMEL ROAD
CHARLOTTE, NC 28226-5096 56-0623935 170(B)(1)(A) 51,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHARMECK FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER INC
PO BOX 12342
CHARLOTTE, NC 28220 85-0985013 170(B)(1)(A) 1,505,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHERRY STREET FARMERS' MARKET,
INC. - PO BOX 14572 - TULSA, OK
74159 73-1540096 170(B)(1)(A) 101,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHICANOS POR LA CAUSA, INC.
1112 E. BUCKEYE ROAD
PHOENIX, AZ 85034 86-0227210 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHILD & FAMILY RESOURCES, INC.
1951 W. CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 370
TUCSON, AZ 85716 86-0251984 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHILD ABUSE NETWORK
2829 S. SHERIDAN RD.
TULSA, OK 74129 73-1325326 170(B)(1)(A) 58,457. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

CHILD ADVOCATES SAN ANTONIO
1956 S. WHITE ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78222 74-2494625 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHILD CRISIS ARIZONA
817 N. COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
MESA, AZ 85201 86-0324144 170(B)(1)(A) 232,195. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHILDREN'S ASSOCIATION FOR MAXIMUM
POTENTIAL, INC. - PO BOX 27086 -
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78227 74-2095766 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL FOUNDATION AT
SAINT FRANCIS - 6161 S. YALE AVE.
- TULSA, OK 74136 20-2843418 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHILDSAFE
3730 E. INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 10
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78220 74-2633697 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHRIST CHURCH CHARLOTTE
1412 PROVIDENCE ROAD
CHARLOTTE, NC 28207 56-0623933 170(B)(1)(A) 470,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHRIST CHURCH ON HARVARD
3515 S. HARVARD AVE.
TULSA, OK 74135 73-0632932 170(B)(1)(A) 31,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHRISTIAN CAMPS OF PITTSBURGH,
INC. - 111 LAKE GLORIA RD. -
BOSWELL, PA 15531 23-7389188 170(B)(1)(A) 500,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHRISTIAN CHAPEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD
7807 EAST 76TH STREET
TULSA, OK 74133 73-1020529 170(B)(1)(A) 18,700. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

CHRISTIAN CITY
7345 RED OAK ROAD
UNION CITY, GA 30291 58-0917609 170(B)(1)(A) 45,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHURCH OF SAINT MARY
1347 EAST 49TH PLACE
TULSA, OK 74105-4798 73-0631499 170(B)(1)(A) 22,950. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
CHURCH OF ST. BENEDICT
C/O FR. JOE TOWNSEND 2200 W.
ITHACA ST. - BROKEN ARROW, OK
74012-7455 73-1101851 170(B)(1)(A) 5,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHURCHCRAFT INC.
6910 S. 101ST E. AVE., SUITE 230
TULSA, OK 74133 88-3215374 170(B)(1)(A) 11,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CHURCHES UNITED FOR COMMUNITY
CONCERN - PO BOX 404 -
BARTLESVILLE, OK 74005 73-6113224 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CIRCLE CINEMA FOUNDATION INC.
10 SOUTH LEWIS AVE.
TULSA, OK 74104 05-0527339 170(B)(1)(A) 42,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CIRENAS INC
655 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1400
NEW YORK, NY 10017 26-3868907 170(B)(1)(A) 35,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CISTERCIAN PREPARATORY SCHOOL
3660 CISTERCIAN RD
IRVING, TX 75039-4500 75-1087167 170(B)(1)(A) 8,001. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CITY CHURCH TULSA
PO BOX 14500
TULSA, OK 74105 80-0430510 170(B)(1)(A) 180,597. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

CITY HOUSE
1947 AVENUE "K" #400
PLANO, TX 75074 75-2213291 170(B)(1)(A) 16,199. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CITY LIGHTS FOUNDATION OF OKLAHOMA
PO BOX 14221
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011 47-4362563 170(B)(1)(A) 2,284,093. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CITY OF HOBART
204 N LINCOLN STREET
HOBART, OK 73651 73-6005256 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CITY OF LONE WOLF
707 EAST BOUNDARY RD.
LONE WOLF, OK 73655 73-6005296 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CITY OF MONROE
MONROE POLICE DEPARTMENT PO BOX 69
MONROE, NC 28111 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CITY OF TULSA
175 E. 2ND STREET, SUITE 875
TULSA, OK 74103 73-6005470 170(B)(1)(A) 1,084,731. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CITY YEAR - TULSA
427 S. BOSTON AVENUE #922
TULSA, OK 74103-4114 22-2882549 170(B)(1)(A) 157,444. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CLAFLIN UNIVERSITY
400 MAGNOLIA ST.
ORANGEBURG, SC 29115 57-0314374 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

CLAREHOUSE, INC.
7617 SOUTH MINGO ROAD
TULSA, OK 74133-3334 73-1603851 170(B)(1)(A) 75,232. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

CLAREMONT MCKENNA COLLEGE
500 E 9TH ST
CLAREMONT, CA 91711 95-1664101 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CLARK YOUTH THEATRE INCORPORATED
4825 S. QUAKER AVE.
TULSA, OK 74105 47-3576573 170(B)(1)(A) 32,873. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CLASSICALLY FORMED INC.
PO BOX 35772
TULSA, OK 74153 85-1088835 170(B)(1)(A) 22,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CLOUD COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FOUNDATION - 2221 CAMPUS DRIVE -
CONCORDIA, KS 66901 23-7164676 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COLLEGE BOUND ACADEMY INC.
2525 SOUTH 101ST EAST AVE
TULSA, OK 74104 46-4317438 170(B)(1)(A) 20,214. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COLLEGE GOLF FELLOWSHIP
5098 FOOTHILLS BLVD. SUITE 3-138
ROSEVILLE, CA 95747 55-0798282 170(B)(1)(A) 22,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND
ATTENTION: SAD P.O. BOX 910
LAPLATA, MD 20646 52-0848273 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

COLLEGIATE EDU-NATION
301 MAIN ST.
ROSCOE, TX 79545 83-2468060 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COLLINSVILLE COMMUNITY CHURCH
PO BOX 182
COLLINSVILLE, OK 74021-0182 73-1193939 170(B)(1)(A) 12,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

COLLINSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1902 W. MAPLE
COLLINSVILLE, OK 74021 170(B)(1)(A) 9,652. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COLORADO OUTDOOR EDUCATION CENTER
PO BOX 167
FLORISSANT, CO 80816 84-0619264 170(B)(1)(A) 8,910. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COLORECTAL CANCER ALLIANCE
1025 VERMONT AVENUE, NW SUITE 1066
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 86-0947831 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMON SENSE INSTITUTE
6295 GREENWOOD PLAZA BLVD STE 100
PHOENIX, AZ 85016 27-4253618 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION OF OKLAHOMA
2932 NW 122ND, SUITE D
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120 73-1396320 170(B)(1)(A) 60,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF ATLANTA
260 PEACHTREE ST., SUITE 750
ATLANTA, GA 30303 58-1152807 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITY ACTION PROJECT OF TULSA
COUNTY - 5330 E 31ST ST STE 300 -
TULSA, OK 74135-5000 73-1019247 170(B)(1)(A) 42,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT
ASSOCIATION INC. - 114 S.
INDEPENDENCE ST. - ENID, OK 73701 73-1116755 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF THE
GUNNISON VALLEY - 525 NORTH MAIN
ST. - GUNNISON, CO 81230 31-1650658 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

COMMUNITY HEALTH CONNECTION, INC.
9912 E. 21ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74129 04-3766364 170(B)(1)(A) 204,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITY LINC
4012-14 TROOST AVENUE
KANSAS CITY, MO 64110 43-1506591 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITY SERVICE COUNCIL OF
GREATER TULSA - 1604 S BALTIMORE
AVE - TULSA, OK 74119 73-0580282 170(B)(1)(A) 16,950. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COMMUNITY WARRIORS FOUNDATION
PO BOX 467
ELMORE CITY, OK 73433-0467 82-1587014 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CONGREGATION B'NAI EMUNAH
P.O. BOX 52430
TULSA, OK 74120 73-1427041 170(B)(1)(A) 82,809. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS
FOUNDATION INC. - 1720
MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, NW -
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 52-1160561 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS
INSTITUTE, INC. - 1128 16TH
STREET, NW - WASHINGTON, DC 20036 52-1114225 170(B)(1)(A) 20,120. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CONGRESSIONAL SPORTS FOR CHARITY
PO BOX 1987
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313 81-2118591 170(B)(1)(A) 14,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CONSTANTINE THEATER INC.
PO BOX 667
PAWHUSKA, OK 74056 88-1329910 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

COOKSON HILLS CHRISTIAN MINISTRIES
ROUTE 3, BOX 200
KANSAS, OK 74347 73-0665495 170(B)(1)(A) 11,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
CORNELL SCHOOL DISTRICT
CORNELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1099
MAPLE STREET - CORAOPOLIS, PA
15108 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
341 PINE TREE RD.
BOONE, IA 50037 15-0532082 170(B)(1)(A) 545,900. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CORNERSTONE CHURCH
3333 E 41ST ST
TULSA, OK 74135 84-3750612 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CORSICANA FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION
2975 DRANE ROAD
CORSICANA, TX 75110 75-2957679 170(B)(1)(A) 7,050. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COUNCIL FOR CHILDREN'S RIGHTS
601 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 510
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202 56-1325184 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COUNCIL ON AT-RISK YOUTH
217 HOWARD STREET
AUSTIN, TX 78705 74-2921243 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COUNSELING & RECOVERY SERVICES OF
OKLAHOMA, INC. - 7010 S. YALE,
SUITE 215 - TULSA, OK 74136 73-1064338 170(B)(1)(A) 18,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COUSE FOUNDATION
P.O. BOX 1436
TAOS, NM 87571 85-0479005 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

COVENANT HOUSE MISSOURI
2727 N. KINGS HIGHWAY BLVD.
ST. LOUIS, MO 63113 43-1821599 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

COVINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SEMINARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 3
SEMINARY, MS 39479 64-6000298 170(B)(1)(A) 7,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
CRISTO REY FORT WORTH CORPORATE
WORK STUDY PROGRAM INC. - 2633
ALTAMESSA BLVD. - FORT WORTH, TX
76133 47-4721000 170(B)(1)(A) 9,285. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
CRISTO REY JESUIT COLLEGE
PREPARATORY SCHOOL OF HOUSTON -
6700 MOUNT CARMEL STREET -
HOUSTON, TX 77087 26-3159838 170(B)(1)(A) 44,650. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CROSSOVER SCHOLARSHIP FUND INC
1010 E 36TH ST N
TULSA, OK 74106 81-3691515 170(B)(1)(A) 6,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

CYSTIC FIBROSIS FOUNDATION, SOONER
CHAPTER - 2123 S. ATLANTA PLACE,
SUITE 100 - TULSA, OK 74114 73-0932820 170(B)(1)(A) 24,610. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DALLAS AREA FALL FAIR, INC
PO BOX 393
DALLAS, PA 18612 23-2260569 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE
CONTRIBUTION SERVICES 10 BROOKLINE
PLACE WEST, 6TH FLOOR - BROOKLINE,
MA 024 02-2263040 170(B)(1)(A) 111,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DAVIDSON LANDS CONSERVANCY INC.
P.O. BOX 1952
DAVIDSON, NC 28036 56-2218814 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

DENVER CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING
ARTS - 1101 13TH ST. - DENVER, CO
80204 84-0407760 170(B)(1)(A) 11,300. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DIOCESE OF TULSA
P.O. BOX 690240
TULSA, OK 74169-0240 73-0942657 170(B)(1)(A) 130,190. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DISASTER RESILIENCE NETWORK
PO BOX 2192
TULSA, OK 74101 73-1604421 170(B)(1)(A) 14,226. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DISCIPLE MAKERS NETWORK
PO BOX 770902
MEMPHIS, TN 38177 45-2733655 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DO IT FOR JACK
308 HUNTINGTON DR
LOVELAND, OH 45140 88-1842429 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DOCTORS WITHOUT BORDERS USA
40 RECTOR ST FL 16
NEW YORK, NY 10006-1751 13-3433452 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DOWNTOWN TULSA PARTNERSHIP, INC.
175 EAST 2ND STREET
TULSA, OK 74103 86-2858962 170(B)(1)(A) 167,294. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DREXEL ACADEMY INC.
2444 E. ADMIRAL BLVD
TULSA, OK 74110 47-4345019 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DRUMTHWACKET FOUNDATION, INC.
354 STOCKTON ST.
PRINCETON, NJ 08540 22-2429563 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

DUCKS UNLIMITED
GREEN RIVER CHAPTER PO BOX 501
GREEN RIVER, WY 92835 83-0278873 170(B)(1)(A) 66,667. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DUKE UNIVERSITY
PO BOX 90759
DURHAM, NC 27708 56-0532129 170(B)(1)(A) 308,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DUNWOODY POLICE FOUNDATION INC.
4780 ASHFORD DUNWOODY RD, STE 540-2
DUNWOODY, GA 30338 83-3512961 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DUSHORE FIRE COMPANY NO ONE
PO BOX 516
DUSHORE, PA 18614 23-2831691 170(B)(1)(A) 13,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

DVIS
ATTN: CATHY WILKIE 3124 E. APACHE S
TULSA, OK 74110 73-1028332 170(B)(1)(A) 171,297. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

E3 PARTNERS' FUND AT PURE CHARITY
PO BOX 1053
SEARCY, AR 72145 27-4586127 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EAGLE OPS FOUNDATION
12324 E. 86TH ST N, SUITE 254
OWASSO, OK 74055-2543 83-4076257 170(B)(1)(A) 20,190. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EAGLE RANCH INC.
5500 UNION CHURCH ROAD
FLOWERY BRANCH, GA 30542 58-1497408 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EAST FORT WORTH MONTESSORI SCHOOL
501 OAKLAND BLVD.
FORT WORTH, TX 76103 75-2733968 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

EASTER SEAL NORTH GEORGIA, INC.
815 NORTH PARK BLVD.
CLARKSTON, GA 30021 58-1919768 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EASTERN OKLAHOMA BLACK NURSES
ASSOCIATION - PO BOX 52297 -
TULSA, OK 74152 27-2281273 170(B)(1)(A) 22,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EDEN VILLAGE OF TULSA
1153 S. 61ST W. AVE
TULSA, OK 74127 88-2368113 170(B)(1)(A) 332,506. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EDISON FOUNDATION
2906 E. 41ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74105 73-1448819 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EDUCARE ARIZONA
1300 NORTH 48TH STREET
PHOENIX, AZ 85008 26-1778287 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EDUCATION FOR SCHOLARS, INC
PO BOX 702211
TULSA, OK 74137 46-1483066 170(B)(1)(A) 28,056. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION INC.
PO BOX 2446
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27515 56-6058412 170(B)(1)(A) 5,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ELEVATE PROJECT INC.
1426 E. 38TH ST.
TULSA, OK 74105 93-1949452 170(B)(1)(A) 32,589. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL
UNIVERSITY - DAYTONA BEACH - ERAU
FIN AID ATTN: SCHOLARSHIPS 1
AEROSPACE BLVD - DAYTONA BEACH, FL 59-0936101 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

EMERGENCY INFANT SERVICES, INC.
1110 S. DENVER AVE.
TULSA, OK 74119 73-1039524 170(B)(1)(A) 199,613. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ENERGY OUTREACH COLORADO
225 E. 16TH AVENUE, SUITE 200
DENVER, CO 80203 74-2543881 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ENGAGE LEARNING OKLAHOMA INC.
1400 HUNTINGTON WAY
NORMAN, OK 73070 82-2574333 170(B)(1)(A) 16,422. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ENLOE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
89 CR 4317
ENLOE, TX 75441 75-2936942 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EUREKA SPRINGS SCHOOL OF THE ARTS
INC - 15751 US HIGHWAY 62 W -
EUREKA SPRINGS, AR 72632 71-0817430 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN
AMERICA - PO BOX 71764 - CHICAGO,
IL 71764-1764 41-1568278 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EVERGREEN BAPTIST CHURCH
10301 E. 111TH ST S
BIXBY, OK 74008 73-1574787 170(B)(1)(A) 600,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EVERGREEN CHRISTIAN ACADEMY INC
10301 E 111TH ST S
BIXBY, OK 74008 93-2897155 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EVERYTOWN FOR GUN SAFETY SUPPORT
FUND - PO BOX 4184 - NEW YORK, NY
10163 26-1598353 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

EXPLORATION PLACE INC
300 N MCLEAN BLVD
WICHITA, KS 67203 48-1000295 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

EYEWITNESS BIBLE SERIES
2121 S. COLUMBIA AVE., SUITE 430
TULSA, OK 74114 45-2772981 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FAB LAB TULSA, INC.
501 S. LEWIS AVE
TULSA, OK 74112-2829 30-0638130 170(B)(1)(A) 8,982. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FACTORYVILLE FIRE COMPANY
PO BOX 275
FACTORYVILLE, PA 18419 23-2020891 170(B)(1)(A) 8,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FAITH BAPTIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
PO BOX 100
LUDOWICI, GA 31316 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

FAMILY & CHILDREN'S SERVICES
5310 E. 31ST ST. SUITE 800
TULSA, OK 74120 73-0580270 170(B)(1)(A) 276,087. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FAMILY CONNECTION INC.
2 WALKER RUN
ALABASTER, AL 35007 63-0844906 170(B)(1)(A) 12,060. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FAMILY HEALTHCARE CLINIC INC.
1820 WEST HENSLEY BLVD.
BARTLESVILLE, OK 74003 73-1127543 170(B)(1)(A) 21,916. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FAMILY PROMISE OF TULSA COUNTY
INC. - 3916 E. 31ST STREET -
TULSA, OK 74135 81-2635569 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

FAMILY SAFETY CENTER
600 CIVIC CENTER, MAIN LEVEL
TULSA, OK 74103 45-4544393 170(B)(1)(A) 27,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FELLOWSHIP LUTHERN CHURCH
6727 S. SHERIDAN ROAD
TULSA, OK 74133 73-1043766 170(B)(1)(A) 72,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS CHARITABLE
GIFT FUND - PO BOX 770001 -
CINCINNATI, OH 45277 11-0303001 170(B)(1)(A) 80,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIGHT FOR KIDS INC.
3816 S. ROBINSON AVE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73109 83-0648299 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH BROKEN ARROW
100 WEST ALBANY STREET
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 73-0734993 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF CHECOTAH
210 SW 2ND ST.
CHECOTAH, OK 74426-3604 170(B)(1)(A) 40,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH-TULSA
420 S. DETROIT
TULSA, OK 74120 73-0621892 170(B)(1)(A) 14,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIRST FREE WILL BAPTIST CHURCH OF
CHECOTAH - 713 N BROADWAY ST. -
CHECOTAH, OK 74426-6000 73-1207802 170(B)(1)(A) 40,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIRST METHODIST CHURCH
1115 SOUTH BOULDER AVE.
TULSA, OK 74119 73-0580267 170(B)(1)(A) 17,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF TULSA
709 S. BOSTON AVE.
TULSA, OK 74119-1609 23-6393377 170(B)(1)(A) 233,680. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, EPC
354 EAST STREET
WEST POINT, MS 39773 64-0370321 170(B)(1)(A) 12,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FIRST SERVE TULSA FOUNDATION
5302 S HUDSON AVE
TULSA, OK 74135-7533 84-4327796 170(B)(1)(A) 54,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FLO & MORRIS MIZEL JEWISH
COMMUNITY DAY SCHOOL INC. - 2021
E. 71ST ST. - TULSA, OK 74136 73-0983653 170(B)(1)(A) 14,026. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOLDS OF HONOR FOUNDATION
ATTN: MIKE BELTZ 5800 N. PATRIOT DR
OWASSO, OK 74055 75-3240683 170(B)(1)(A) 2,616,554. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
FOLDS OF HONOR FOUNDATION -
GEORGIA CHAPTER - 4110 WELLINGTON
LAKE CT. - PEACHTREE CORNERS, GA
30097 85-0581223 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
FOLDS OF HONOR FOUNDATION - ST.
LOUIS CHAPTER - 16105 SWINGLEY
RIDGE RD UNIT 726 - CHESTERFIELD,
MO 63006 84-2334672 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOLDS OF HONOR FOUNDATION ARIZONA
CHAPTER - 8711 E PINNACLE PEAK RD
- SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255 30-1007297 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOLDS OF HONOR FOUNDATION NORTH
TEXAS - 25 HIGHLAND PARK VILLAGE,
STE 100-803 - DALLAS, TX 75205 45-5252434 170(B)(1)(A) 7,890. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

FOLDS OF HONOR FOUNDATION OKLAHOMA
CITY CHAPTER - PO BOX 3522 -
EDMOND, OK 73083 82-4623358 170(B)(1)(A) 203,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOOD BANK FOR NEW YORK CITY
39 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, NY 10006 13-3179546 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOOD BANK OF EASTERN OKLAHOMA
1304 N. KENOSHA AVENUE
TULSA, OK 74106-5940 73-1184980 170(B)(1)(A) 367,651. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOOD ON THE MOVE, INC.
PO BOX 1626
TULSA, OK 74101 84-4256720 170(B)(1)(A) 128,750. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FORUM FOR YOUTH INVESTMENT
7064 EASTERN AVE NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20012 52-2242472 170(B)(1)(A) 14,611. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOSTER ARIZONA
525 E. BROADWAY ROAD
MESA, AZ 85204 46-3920514 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOUNDATION CHURCH
7785 S. HIGHWAY 97
SAPULPA, OK 74066 73-0658624 170(B)(1)(A) 21,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FOUNDATION FOR INDIGENOUS
EDUCATION LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT -
PO BOX 4753 - POCATELLO, ID 83205 80-0934339 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
FOUNDATION FOR THE PRESERVATION OF
GOVERNMENT HOUSE OF MD - 2008
GREENSPRING VALLEY RD -
LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM, MD 21093 47-3600355 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

FOUNDATION FOR TULSA SCHOOLS
3027 S. NEW HAVEN, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74114-6131 73-1612027 170(B)(1)(A) 114,670. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRANK PHILLIPS FOUNDATION
1925 WOOLAROC RANCH ROAD
BARTLESVILLE, OK 74003-7171 73-0636562 170(B)(1)(A) 26,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRESH ENERGY
408 ST. PETER STREET, #350
ST. PAUL, MN 55102 41-1735501 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRIENDS OF AMERICAN SONG ARCHIVES,
INC. - 102 E RECONCILIATION WAY -
TULSA, OK 74103 46-5165090 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRIENDS OF ASOR FUND USA INC.
43 LUBLIN TR
LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701 81-0757923 170(B)(1)(A) 11,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRIENDS OF CATHOLIC EDUCATION
1127 E. 33RD PL.
TULSA, OK 74105 73-1508234 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRIENDS OF FAIRFAX INC.
540 TALLCHIEF DRIVE
FAIRFAX, OK 74637 88-4024544 170(B)(1)(A) 9,875. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRIENDS OF OETA INC.
7403 N. KELLEY AVE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111 83-2527901 170(B)(1)(A) 23,690. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRIENDS OF THE BRIDEGROOM LTD
1331 N ASTOR ST
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 87-4042488 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

FRIENDS OF THE FOUR HOMES OF MERCY
10366 TONITA WAY
CUPERTINO, CA 95014 94-2898272 170(B)(1)(A) 8,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRIENDS OF THE PITTSBURGH URBAN
FOREST - 32 62ND STREET -
PITTSBURGH, PA 15201 25-1778057 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRIENDS OF YAD SARAH INC.
445 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 1702
NEW YORK, NY 10022 13-3106175 170(B)(1)(A) 5,814. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FROM THE HEART PRODUCTIONS INC.
1455 MANDALAY BEACH RD
OXNARD, CA 93035 95-4445418 170(B)(1)(A) 125,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FRONTIER MEDIA GROUP INC.
12117 SOUTH 12TH COURT
JENKS, OK 74037 81-4620550 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

FT. BEND COUNTY CHILD ADVOCATES,
INC. - 5403 AVENUE N. - ROSENBERG,
TX 77471 76-0337426 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 93
GAGE, OK 73843 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GAINING GROUND LITERACY
9801 S. HOUSTON
JENKS, OK 74037-3410 82-2302781 170(B)(1)(A) 114,367. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GALE FORCE EDUCATION
2093 SARGENT AVE.
SAINT PAUL, MN 55105 84-3850123 170(B)(1)(A) 137,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

GALESBURG CHRISTIAN CHURCH
205 CHESTNUT
GALESBURG, KS 66740 48-0964160 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GAMMA PHI BETA FOUNDATION
12737 E. EUCLID DRIVE
EDMOND, OK 73083 75-6026984 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GATESWAY FOUNDATION
1217 EAST COLLEGE
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 73-0746440 170(B)(1)(A) 73,465. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GATEWAY HOUSE INC.
5711 E 71ST ST STE 120
TULSA, OK 74136 47-1818895 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GENESYS WORKS
CRAIG M. LINN 601 JEFFERSON AVENUE
HOUSTON, TX 77002-7900 03-0440761 170(B)(1)(A) 96,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION
7030 S. YALE AVE., SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136 73-1574370 170(B)(1)(A) 24,355,075. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GEORGE MIKSCH SUTTON AVIAN
RESEARCH CENTER, INC. - P.O. BOX
2007 - BARTLESVILLE, OK 74005-2007 73-1023595 170(B)(1)(A) 460,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY
RECEIVABLES, LOWER -LEVEL, WHITE
GRAVENOR, 37TH AND O ST. NW -
WASHINGTON, D 53-0196603 170(B)(1)(A) 22,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GEORGIA WORKS
275 PRYOR ST SW
ATLANTA, GA 30303 36-4763575 170(B)(1)(A) 65,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

GILCREASE MUSEUM MANAGEMENT TRUST
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA, OFFICE OF
DEVELOPMENT 800 S. TUCKER DR. -
TULSA, OK 741 26-2205415 170(B)(1)(A) 325,867. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GIRL SCOUTS OF EASTERN OKLAHOMA
4810 S. 129TH EAST AVE
TULSA, OK 74134-7001 73-0579240 170(B)(1)(A) 37,426. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GIRLS INCORPORATED OF GREATER
HOUSTON - 2190 NORTH LOOP WEST,
SUITE 105 - HOUSTON, TX 77018 76-0483812 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GIVEDIRECTLY INC.
PO BOX 3221
NEW YORK, NY 10008 27-1661997 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GLOBAL BUSINESS SUCCESS FOUNDATION
2017 W ROCKPORT ST
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 73-1619339 170(B)(1)(A) 205,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GLOBAL GARDENS
7230 SLEEPY HOLLOW DR.
TULSA, OK 74137 20-5717276 170(B)(1)(A) 94,217. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GLOBALMINDED
1530 N. HIGH ST.
DENVER, CO 80218 46-5644464 170(B)(1)(A) 6,900. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GO FOR GREAT SCHOOLS INC.
PO BOX 52820
TULSA, OK 74152 83-2415970 170(B)(1)(A) 616,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GOLDMAN SACHS PHILANTHROPY FUND
30 HUDSON STREET, 15TH FLOOR
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302 31-1774905 170(B)(1)(A) 5,000,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

GOOD SAMARITAN HEALTH SERVICES
PO BOX 1191
TULSA, OK 74101 73-1559561 170(B)(1)(A) 27,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF TULSA, INC.
2800 SOUTHWEST BOULEVARD
TULSA, OK 74107 73-0614297 170(B)(1)(A) 131,770. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY
INSTITUTE - 2900 NORTHMONT DR. -
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 45-4681912 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GRACE AND PEACE PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH - 7122 S. SHERIDAN RD.
2-563 - TULSA, OK 74133 27-0932365 170(B)(1)(A) 60,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GRAND LAKE MENTAL HEALTH CENTER
INC. - PO BOX 33015 - TULSA, OK
74153 73-1039733 170(B)(1)(A) 20,333. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GREATER WASHINGTON COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION - 1325 G ST. NW SUITE
480 - WASHINGTON, DC 20005 23-7343119 170(B)(1)(A) 22,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GREENWOOD CULTURAL CENTER, INC.
322 NORTH GREENWOOD AVE.
TULSA, OK 74120-1026 73-1436295 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GREENWOOD RISING INC.
23 N GREENWOOD AVE
TULSA, OK 74120 85-3774435 170(B)(1)(A) 16,603,301. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GROUND ZERO K9 EMERGENCY TRAINING
CENTER - 700 W. TIMBERDELL ROAD -
NORMAN, OK 73072 47-1789429 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

97



432241
04-01-24

Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

GROWING TOGETHER INC.
32 S. LEWIS AVE, SUITE 200
TULSA, OK 74104-1615 47-1572366 170(B)(1)(A) 195,007. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GUILD OF TULSA OPERA, INC.
1610 S. BOULDER
TULSA, OK 74119 73-1346919 170(B)(1)(A) 7,492. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS COLLEGE
800 WEST COLLEGE AVE.
SAINT PETER, MN 56082 41-0695524 170(B)(1)(A) 2,000,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

GWINNETT COUNTY POLICE FOUNDATION
INC. - P.O. BOX 491026 -
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30049 58-2515113 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY EAST CENTRAL
OHIO, INC. - 1400 RAFF RD. SW -
CANTON, OH 44710 34-1595372 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTERNATIONAL
322 WEST LAMAR STREET
AMERICUS, GA 31709 91-1914868 170(B)(1)(A) 9,895. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HANDS TOGETHER, INC.
PO BOX 80985
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01138 23-2566502 170(B)(1)(A) 10,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HAPPY HANDS EDUCATION CENTER
8801 S. GARNETT ROAD
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012-6002 73-1425473 170(B)(1)(A) 18,042. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HAPPYBOTTOMS
14820 W 107TH ST
LENEXA, KS 66215 27-2423540 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

HARMONY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HARMONY SCIENCE ACADEMY FORT WORTH
MIDDLE 7900 S. HULEN ST. - FORT
WORTH, TX 76-0615245 170(B)(1)(A) 6,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HARVARD AVENUE CHRISTIAN CHURCH
5502 S. HARVARD AVE.
TULSA, OK 74135 73-6088007 170(B)(1)(A) 227,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HARVEST HOUSE
1439 E. 71ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74136-5038 20-3781764 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HASKELL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
1 AVENUE N
HASKELL, TX 79521 75-6001753 170(B)(1)(A) 33,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HEADINGTON INSTITUTE FOUNDATION
PO BOX 90966
PASADENA, CA 91109 85-3700221 170(B)(1)(A) 26,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HEALTH CONNECTED
PO BOX 51984
EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303 94-3227947 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HEALTH OUTREACH PREVENTION
EDUCATION (HOPE) - 3540 E. 31ST
ST., SUITE 3 - TULSA, OK 74135 73-1537952 170(B)(1)(A) 15,994. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HEART OF ARKANSAS UNITED WAY
PO BOX 3257
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72203-3257 71-0329790 170(B)(1)(A) 6,685. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HEART OF ROUTE 66 AUTO MUSEUM,
INC. - 5918 E. 31ST ST - SAPULPA,
OK 74135 45-2766116 170(B)(1)(A) 11,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

HEIFER INTERNATIONAL
ATTN: DONOR SERVICES 1 WORLD AVENUE
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72202 71-0699939 170(B)(1)(A) 5,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HELEN'S HOPE CHEST
126 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE
MESA, AZ 85201 46-4747933 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HELPING HAND HOME FOR CHILDREN
INC. - 3804 AVENUE B - AUSTIN, TX
78751 74-1144638 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HERITAGE CHURCH OF CHRIST INC.
2524 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 331
EDMOND, OK 73034 82-3170712 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HERMANN PARK CONSERVANCY
1700 HERMANN DR.
HOUSTON, TX 77004 76-0327389 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HEROIC MEDIA
PO BOX 802021
DALLAS, TX 75380 32-0112866 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HI FIVES ROBOTICS
2591 LEGACY WAY
GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81503-1789 47-1785039 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HIAS INC.
1300 SPRING STREET, SUITE 500
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910 13-5633307 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HIGH POINT UNIVERSITY
833 MONTLIEU AVE DRAWER #49
HIGH POINT, NC 27268 56-0529999 170(B)(1)(A) 62,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

HILLCREST MEDICAL CENTER
1120 S. UTICA
TULSA, OK 74182 73-1118152 170(B)(1)(A) 70,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HINDU TEMPLE OF GREATER TULSA
16943 E. 21ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74134 73-1527471 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HIVES FOR HEROES
919 OAK ST.
HOUSTON, TX 77018 83-1465397 170(B)(1)(A) 35,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOLLAND HALL SCHOOL
5666 E. 81ST STREET
TULSA, OK 74137 73-0527459 170(B)(1)(A) 615,160. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOLY TRINITY GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH
1222 SOUTH GUTHRIE AVENUE
TULSA, OK 74119 59-1200958 170(B)(1)(A) 24,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOME OF HOPE
PO BOX 903
VINITA, OK 74301 73-6119494 170(B)(1)(A) 69,140. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOMELESS YOUTH CONNECTION
224 EAST HATCHER ROAD
PHOENIX, AZ 85020 27-3182999 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HONOR BUNKER, INC.
6365 E. 41ST STREET
TULSA, OK 74135 27-2098172 170(B)(1)(A) 16,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOPE CENTER FOR CHILDREN
202 HUDSON L. BARKSDALE BLVD.
SPARTANBURG, SC 29304 57-0601487 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

HOPE HOUSE
PO BOX 577
LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64063 43-4265685 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOPE IS ALIVE MINISTRIES INC.
14400 BORGERT PKWY
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134 46-1181070 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOPE UNITARIAN CHURCH
8432 S. SHERIDAN RD.
TULSA, OK 74133-4137 23-7260972 170(B)(1)(A) 20,957. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOPESTONE CANCER SUPPORT CENTER
206 SE FRANK PHILLIPS BOULEVARD
BARTLESVILLE, OK 74003 46-1533473 170(B)(1)(A) 22,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOPEWAY FOUNDATION
1717 SHARON ROAD WEST
CHARLOTTE, NC 28210 46-4510365 170(B)(1)(A) 130,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOPEWELL FUND
1828 L STREET, NW, SUITE 300-D
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 47-3681860 170(B)(1)(A) 74,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOSPICE OF GREEN COUNTRY
1120 S. BOSTON, SUITE 200
TULSA, OK 74119-2403 73-1261742 170(B)(1)(A) 16,166. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOSPITALITY HOUSE OF TULSA
P.O. BOX 14472
TULSA, OK 74159-1472 20-1825789 170(B)(1)(A) 43,094. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOUSTON GAS PROCESSORS ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 61795
HOUSTON, TX 77056 38-3931308 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

HOUSTON HAVEN MINISTRY
PO BOX 102
BELLAIRE, TX 77402 83-2225960 170(B)(1)(A) 45,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOUSTON LATIN AMERICAN
PHILHARMONIC - PO BOX 66374 -
HOUSTON, TX 77266 46-1807447 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOUSTON MUSEUM OF NATURAL SCIENCE
5555 HERMANN PARK DRIVE
HOUSTON, TX 77030 74-1036131 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HOUSTON PARKS BOARD
300 NORTH POST OAK LN.
HOUSTON, TX 77024 74-1860046 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
HOWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION INC. -
10901 LITTLE PATUXENT PARKWAY -
COLUMBIA, MD 21044 52-1272329 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HUMAN SKILLS AND RESOURCES
2140 S. HARVARD
TULSA, OK 74114-1960 73-1076872 170(B)(1)(A) 9,638. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HUMBLE SONS BIKE COMPANY
1613 W LINCOLN PL
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 26-2582629 170(B)(1)(A) 75,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

HUNGER FREE OKLAHOMA INC.
907 S. DETROIT AVE., SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74120 88-2180580 170(B)(1)(A) 144,559. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
HUNTINGTON LEARNING CENTER -
BOYNTON BEACH - 1313 W. BOYNTON
BEACH BLVD. #R-13 - BOYNTON BEACH,
FL 33437 22-2703385 170(B)(1)(A) 5,858. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

HURRICANE IMPACT INC
PO BOX 52719
TULSA, OK 74152 88-4159368 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

IDABEL MUSEUM SOCIETY, INC.
C/O MCCURTAIN COMMUNITY FUND P.O. B
IDABEL, OK 74745-1501 73-1531643 170(B)(1)(A) 6,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

IDAHO GOVERNOR'S CUP SCHOLARSHIP
FUND, INC. - PO BOX 983 - BOISE,
ID 83701 20-8277116 170(B)(1)(A) 16,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ILLUMINATIVE INC
603 S. PUBLIC RD, #883
LAFAYETTE, CO 80026 92-1975377 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

IMPACT TULSA
907 S. DETROIT AVE. SUITE 1100B
TULSA, OK 74120 88-4361936 170(B)(1)(A) 85,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

INDIAN HEALTH CARE RESOURCE CENTER
550 S. PEORIA
TULSA, OK 74120-3820 73-1042545 170(B)(1)(A) 61,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

INDIAN NATIONS COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS
OF AMERICA - 4295 S. GARNETT ROAD
- TULSA, OK 74146-4261 73-0579230 170(B)(1)(A) 109,124. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

INNOVATIONS FAMILY WELLNESS
7503 W. 60TH PL. N.
TULSA, OK 74126 83-2688349 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

INSIDE OUT RE-ENTRY SERVICES
2224 E. 56TH PL.
TULSA, OK 74105 45-3416721 170(B)(1)(A) 53,488. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INTERNATIONAL POETRY FORUM
404 BIGHAM ST
PITTSBURGH, PA 15234 25-1379749 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

INVEST IN EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC
PO BOX 38222
ALBANY, NY 12203 45-3027711 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

IOLA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
INC. - P.O. BOX 339 - IOLA, TX
77861 35-2454750 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

IRAAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
100 S. FARR ST.
IRAAN, TX 79744 74-6001443 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

IREDELL-STATESVILLE SCHOOLS
255 OAK TREE ROAD
MOORESVILLE, NC 28117 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

IRON GATE AT TRINITY, INC.
501 W ARCHER ST
TULSA, OK 74103 20-3164551 170(B)(1)(A) 172,579. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JANADA L. BATCHELOR FOUNDATION FOR
CHILDREN INC. - P.O. BOX 4541 -
TULSA, OK 74159-0541 20-5351345 170(B)(1)(A) 45,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JANE'S FUND
7804 FAIRVIEW ROAD P.O. BOX 243
CHARLOTTE, NC 28226 87-3224035 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JDRF INTERNATIONAL
1776 YORKTOWN, STE. 560
HOUSTON, TX 77056 23-1907729 170(B)(1)(A) 228,680. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

JENKS COMMUNITY FOOD BANK
PO BOX 324
JENKS, OK 74037 73-1456097 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JEWISH COMMUNAL FUND
575 MADISON AVE., SUITE 703
NEW YORK, NY 10022 23-7174183 170(B)(1)(A) 303,915. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JEWISH FEDERATION OF TULSA
2021 E. 71ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74136 73-0579243 170(B)(1)(A) 93,008. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JOHN 3:16 MISSION
575 N. 39TH W. AVE.
TULSA, OK 74127-5028 73-0744834 170(B)(1)(A) 283,951. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JOHN HOPE FRANKLIN CENTER FOR
RECONCILIATION, INC. - 535 N.
GREENWOOD AVE - TULSA, OK 74127 26-4767477 170(B)(1)(A) 8,570. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JONATHAN'S PLACE
P. O. BOX 140085
GARLAND, TX 75043 75-2389331 170(B)(1)(A) 23,599. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JONES COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FOUNDATION INC. - 900 S COURT ST.
- ELLISVILLE, MS 39437 64-0761646 170(B)(1)(A) 7,080. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JOSEPH PRINCE MINISTRIES, INC.
1075 MAXWELL MILL ROAD
FORT MILL, SC 29716 20-8090240 170(B)(1)(A) 6,746. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JOSHUA MINISTRIES
474 S YOUNGFIELD CIR
LAKEWOOD, CO 80228 82-4721543 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

JOY IN THE CAUSE COMPANY
9524 E 81ST ST. STE B1522
TULSA, OK 74133-8032 46-3724136 170(B)(1)(A) 150,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JOYS TO THE WORLD, INC.
42 E 53RD ST
TULSA, OK 74105 82-1235756 170(B)(1)(A) 28,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUBILEE WORSHIP CENTER
15112 E. 113TH ST. N
OWASSO, OK 74055 73-1373033 170(B)(1)(A) 90,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
JULIAN WAY
WHITE ROCK UMC C/O THE JULIAN WAY
1450 OLD GATE LN - DALLAS, TX
75218 92-0358122 170(B)(1)(A) 25,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF ARIZONA INC.
636 W. SOUTHERN AVENUE
TEMPE, AZ 85252 86-0184349 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF NEW JERSEY
360 PEAR BLOSSOM DR.
EDISON, NJ 08837 22-1774147 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF OKLAHOMA
3947 S. 103RD E. AVE.
TULSA, OK 74146 73-0757053 170(B)(1)(A) 149,996. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF OREGON AND
SW WASHINGTON, INC. - 7830 SE
FOSTER ROAD - PORTLAND, OR 97206 93-0384007 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF SOUTHEAST
TEXAS INC. - 2925 BRIARPARK DR.,
STE. 575 - HOUSTON, TX 77092 74-1153957 170(B)(1)(A) 88,583. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF WASHINGTON
1700 WESTLAKE AVE N 100
SEATTLE, WA 98109 91-0604913 170(B)(1)(A) 21,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT OF WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA - 1 ALLEGHENY CENTER
SUITE 430 - PITTSBURGH, PA
15212-5408 25-0983059 170(B)(1)(A) 37,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT USA
ONE EDUCATION WAY
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80906 84-1267604 170(B)(1)(A) 78,415. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF TULSA, INC.
3633 S. YALE AVE.
TULSA, OK 74135 73-6013327 170(B)(1)(A) 119,080. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUST THE BEGINNING
PO BOX 14486
TULSA, OK 74159-1486 26-4802076 170(B)(1)(A) 92,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUSTICE WITHOUT BORDERS
4615 SEDGWICK STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20016 47-1057411 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

JUVENILE DIABETES FOUNDATION
INTERNATIONAL - 8140 WALNUT HILL
LANE, SUITE 810 - DALLAS, TX 75231 51-0230044 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KANSAS ASSOCIATION OF TEACHERS OF
SCIENCE INC - 330 N 4TH -
STERLING, KS 67579 23-7024561 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KANSAS BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS
310 E. 2ND
WICHITA, KS 67202 23-7056717 170(B)(1)(A) 9,999. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

KENDALL WHITTIER, INC.
PO BOX 4165
TULSA, OK 74159 73-1016797 170(B)(1)(A) 5,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KENNEY FIRE FIGHTERS ASSOCIATION
110 E. SHELDON ST. PO BOX 71
KENNEY, IL 61749 86-2220824 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KENTUCKIANS FOR COMMUNITY VALUES
INC. - PO BOX 8089 - LOUISVILLE,
KY 40257 31-1050151 170(B)(1)(A) 10,693. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KERENS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
200 BOBCAT LANE
KERENS, TX 75144 75-6001901 170(B)(1)(A) 40,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KIDSTLC INC.
480 S. ROGERS ROAD
OLATHE, KS 66062 48-0774593 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KINGDOM COME FOUNDATION INC.
1701 UPLAND DR., APT. 126
HOUSTON, TX 77043 85-3911667 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KIPP TULSA COLLEGE PREPARATORY
1661 E. VIRGIN STREET
TULSA, OK 74106-5552 11-3740269 170(B)(1)(A) 91,777. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KIRK OF THE HILLS CORPORATION
4102 E. 61ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74136 73-0714050 170(B)(1)(A) 16,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

KITCHEN ON THE STREET INC.
2650 E MOHAWK LANE, SUITE 168
PHOENIX, AZ 85050 20-5723799 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

K-LIFE MINISTRIES
PO BOX 8003
PRAIRIE VILLAGE, KS 66208 43-1538224 170(B)(1)(A) 5,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LA COSECHA
PO BOX 884
JENKS, OK 74037 85-0921451 170(B)(1)(A) 6,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LACKAWANNA COLLEGE
501 VINE STREET
SCRANTON, PA 18509 24-0839402 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LACKAWANNA TRAIL SCHOOL DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 85
FACTORYVILLE, PA 18419 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LAKE AREA UNITED WAY
PO BOX 1612
MUSKOGEE, OK 74402-1612 73-0581441 170(B)(1)(A) 12,468. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LAKEWOOD CHURCH
3700 SOUTHWEST FWY
HOUSTON, TX 77027 74-6066273 170(B)(1)(A) 40,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LAND USE ATLAS INC
3100 N ST NW UNIT 6A
WASHINGTON, DC 20007 93-3140315 170(B)(1)(A) 26,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LANDMARK TABERNACLE
PO BOX 1246
SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063 73-1513745 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LATIMER COOKSEY ARTS & CULTURAL
FOUNDATION - 4025 N HARTFORD AVE -
TULSA, OK 74106 87-0800172 170(B)(1)(A) 32,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

LATINOS IN ACTION INC.
1200 E SANDERS RD
SANDY, UT 84094 26-4304427 170(B)(1)(A) 6,900. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LE BONHEUR CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
FOUNDATION - 918 POPLAR AVENUE -
MEMPHIS, TN 38104 62-1872938 170(B)(1)(A) 9,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LEADERSHIP OKLAHOMA, INC.
3037 NW 63RD ST, SUITE W104
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116 73-1301631 170(B)(1)(A) 11,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LEADERSHIP TULSA
1151 S. ELGIN AVE.
TULSA, OK 74120-4241 73-1042332 170(B)(1)(A) 145,599. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LEGAL AID SERVICES OF OKLAHOMA,
INC. - 907 S. DETROIT, SUITE 725 -
TULSA, OK 74120 73-1022203 170(B)(1)(A) 19,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LENA POPE HOME INC.
3200 SANGUINET ST
FORT WORTH, TX 76107 75-6003583 170(B)(1)(A) 9,999. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LEONINE FORUM INC
1501 K ST NW FRNT 175
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 82-0932756 170(B)(1)(A) 75,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY
500 N. BROADWAY, STE. 250
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 13-5644916 170(B)(1)(A) 15,050. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LIFE CENTERS OF KANSAS FAMILY
SUPPORT ORGANIZATION INC. - PO BOX
3023 - OLATHE, KS 66063 82-4039395 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

LIFE SENIOR SERVICES
5330 E 31ST ST STE 800
TULSA, OK 74135-5004 73-1043783 170(B)(1)(A) 151,005. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LIFE WATER INC.
PO BOX 631
ELLENWOOD, GA 30294 02-0809041 170(B)(1)(A) 40,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LIFECHURCH - EDMOND
4600 E. 2ND STREET
EDMOND, OK 73034 73-1486708 170(B)(1)(A) 203,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LIFE-GIVING WOUNDS CORPORATION
3028 TRAYMORE LANE
BOWIE, MD 20715 85-0749460 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LIFESTEPS WORLD MINISTRIES, INC.
11110 SOUTH 82ND E. PLACE, STE D
BIXBY, OK 74008 46-3290228 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LIGONIER MINISTRIES INC.
421 LIGONIER COURT
SANFORD, FL 32771 25-1298611 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LISA BAIN MINISTRIES INC.
9447 E 77TH ST
TULSA, OK 74133 86-3865816 170(B)(1)(A) 108,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LITERACY & EVANGELISM
INTERNATIONAL - 1800 S. JACKSON
AVE. - TULSA, OK 74107-1897 73-6111804 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LITTLE GLOBE INC.
PO BOX 24213
SANTA FE, NM 87502 27-0118569 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

LITTLE HILL FOUNDATION FOR THE
REHABILITATION OF ALCOHOLICS - 61
WARD RD - HARDWICK, NJ 07825 22-1656055 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LITTLE LIGHT HOUSE
5120 E. 36TH STREET
TULSA, OK 74135-5228 73-0939422 170(B)(1)(A) 169,417. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LIVING ARTS OF TULSA
307 E. RECONCILIATION WAY
TULSA, OK 74103 23-7394502 170(B)(1)(A) 6,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LOAVES & FISHES OF THE RIO GRANDE
VALLEY INC - 514 S E ST -
HARLINGEN, TX 78550 74-2589451 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LOAVES AND FISHES OF NORTHWEST
OKLAHOMA INC - 701 E MAINE - ENID,
OK 73701 46-0625234 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LOCUST GROVE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ATTN: SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE  PO B
LOCUST GROVE, OK 74352 170(B)(1)(A) 9,089. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LT OPERATING FOUNDATION
1124 SOUTH LEWIS AVE.
TULSA, OK 74104 82-1728733 170(B)(1)(A) 51,045. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

LYCOMING COUNTY UNITED WAY
1225 CLAYTON AVENUE
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-5824 24-0828149 170(B)(1)(A) 12,625. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MACEDONIA WORLD BAPTIST MISSIONS
INC. - PO BOX 519 - BRASELTON, GA
30517 58-1539464 170(B)(1)(A) 33,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

MACON-BIBB LAW ENFORCEMENT
FOUNDATION INC - PO BOX 6098 -
MACON, GA 31208 38-3845749 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MADISON STRATEGIES GROUP
907 S. DETROIT, STE. 210
TULSA, OK 74120 27-2323749 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MAGEE-WOMEN'S RESEARCH INSTITUTE
AND FOUNDATION - 3339 WARD STREET
- PITTSBURGH, PA 15213 25-1462312 170(B)(1)(A) 10,735. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MAGNOLIA TRIBUNE INSTITUTE
137 HARTFIELD DRIVE
FLORA, MS 39071 92-0605404 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MAKE A NEW WAY FOUNDATION
102 N. GREENWOOD AVE., SUITE 200, O
TULSA, OK 74120 82-2716483 170(B)(1)(A) 60,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MAKE THE GRADE, LLC
1241 JONHSON  AVENUE SUITE 348
SAN LIUS OBISPO, CA 93401 20-5011718 170(B)(1)(A) 9,435. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

MAKE-A-WISH FOUNDATION OF OKLAHOMA
- TULSA - 1900 NW EXPRESSWAY,
SUITE 700 - TULSA, OK 74136 73-1176743 170(B)(1)(A) 63,550. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MARANATHA POWER MINISTRIES
PMB 204 STE 900 3195 DAYTON XENIA R
BEAVERCREEK, OH 45434-6390 48-1303468 170(B)(1)(A) 98,204. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MARCH OF DIMES, HOUSTON DIVISION
3000 WESLAYAN, SUITE 1000
HOUSTON, TX 77006 13-1846366 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

MARLAND BUCKET BRIGADE ASSOCIATION
18400 BADLANDS
MARLAND, OK 74644 73-1366498 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MARSHALL COUNTY FAMILY RESOURCE
NETWORK, INC. - 1501 2ND ST -
MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 55-0750180 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOLS
214 MIDDLE GRAVE CREEK ROAD
MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 55-6000350 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MART VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 89
MART, TX 76664 74-2997533 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL
125 NASHUA STREET, SUITE 540
BOSTON, MA 02114 04-1564655 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MAULDIN MINISTRIES INC
PO BOX 140402
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74014 73-1613419 170(B)(1)(A) 6,381. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MAYO CLINIC
PO BOX 790339
ROCHESTER, MN 55905 41-6011702 170(B)(1)(A) 601,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MCALESTER SCOTTISH RITE'S
CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL FDN. -
PO BOX 609 - MCALESTER, OK 74502 73-6102862 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MEALS ON WHEELS OF METRO TULSA
5151 E. 51ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74135 73-1125389 170(B)(1)(A) 183,519. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

MEMORIAL PARK CONSERVANCY INC.
7575 NORTH PICNIC LANE
HOUSTON, TX 77007 76-0655841 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MEND CRISIS PREGNANCY CENTER, INC.
6216 S. LEWIS AVENUE, STE. 100
TULSA, OK 74136 73-1304079 170(B)(1)(A) 24,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION OKLAHOMA
5330 E. 31ST STREET, STE. 1000
TULSA, OK 74135-5010 73-0657931 170(B)(1)(A) 248,249. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MENTOR IOWA
2332 ROCKLYN DRIVE
DES MOINES, IA 50312 23-7329212 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MERCY SHIPS FOUNDATION
PO BOX 1930
GARDEN VALLEY, TX 75771 75-2641151 170(B)(1)(A) 25,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MET CARES FOUNDATION INC.
9521 RIVERSIDE DR SUITE B #177
TULSA, OK 74137 47-4013678 170(B)(1)(A) 60,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

METRO CHRISTIAN ACADEMY FOUNDATION
6363 S. TRENTON
TULSA, OK 74136 20-2873984 170(B)(1)(A) 11,915. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MEYER CENTER FOR SPECIAL CHILDREN
1132 RUTHERFORD RD
GREENVILLE, SC 29609 57-0361503 170(B)(1)(A) 9,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MIDLAND FOUNDATION
PO BOX 5026
NORTH BRANCH, NJ 08876 22-2424471 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

MIDWAYUSA FOUNDATION, INC.
6875 WEST VAN HORN TAVERN ROAD
COLUMBIA, MO 65203 26-1573088 170(B)(1)(A) 2,300,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MIGHTY OAKS FOUNDATION
27919 JEFFERSON AVE. STE. 203
TEMECULA, CA 92590 45-3159170 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MIKEROWEWORKS FOUNDATION
1207 4TH STREET, PH 1
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401 26-4324338 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MILE HIGH UNITED WAY, INC.
2505 18TH ST.
DENVER, CO 80211-3907 84-0404235 170(B)(1)(A) 29,380. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MILFAY BAPTIST CHURCH
PO BOX 185
MILFAY, OK 74046 73-1204082 170(B)(1)(A) 25,620. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MINER ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
1870 MINER CIR
ROLLA, MO 65409 43-0626354 170(B)(1)(A) 300,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MINNEOLA SCHOOLS USD 219
111 EAST LOCUST ST. BOX 157
MINNEOLA, KS 67865-8556 48-0721164 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MIRACLE LEAGUE OF ELLIS COUNTY
TEXAS - 100 YMCA DRIVE -
WAXAHACHIE, TX 75165 81-0706250 170(B)(1)(A) 7,123. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MISSION 34
2623 PEARY CT
CHARLOTTE, NC 28211 84-2772162 170(B)(1)(A) 6,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

MISSION TO THE WORLD
PO BOX 744165
ATLANTA, GA 30374 58-1179345 170(B)(1)(A) 76,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY
FOUNDATION INC. - PO BOX 6149 -
LEAKESVILLE, MS 39451 64-0410581 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
MOCSA METROPOLITAN ORGANIZATION TO
COUNTER SEXUAL ASSAULT - 3100
BROADWAY SUITE 400 - KANSAS CITY,
MO 64111 43-1061620 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MODUS INC.
1519 S. HARVARD AVE.
TULSA, OK 74112-5821 83-2356858 170(B)(1)(A) 70,024. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MOMENTOUS INSTITUTE
106 E 10TH STREET
DALLAS, TX 75203 75-1855620 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
MOMS FOR LIBERTY FOUNDATION
981 E. EAU GALLIE BLVD STE. E. BOX
#13123 - INDIAN HARBOUR BEACH, FL
32937 87-3980061 170(B)(1)(A) 22,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MOMS IN PRAYER INTERNATIONAL
PO BOX 1120
POWAY, CA 92074 33-0417450 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MONTE CASSINO SCHOOL
2206 S. LEWIS AVE.
TULSA, OK 74114 73-1000796 170(B)(1)(A) 44,404. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MOORPARK COLLEGE
7075 CAMPUS ROAD
MOORPARK, CA 93021 95-2243388 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

118



432241
04-01-24

Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

MORTON COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH
SERVICES - 1334 N. LANSING AVE. -
TULSA, OK 74106-5907 73-1177858 170(B)(1)(A) 85,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MOTE MARINE LABORATORY
1600 KEN THOMPSON PKWY
SARASOTA, FL 34236 59-0756643 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MOUNT ZION BAPTIST CHURCH
419 N. ELGIN AVE
TULSA, OK 74120-1016 73-0999988 170(B)(1)(A) 60,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MOVEMENT STRATEGY CENTER
436 14TH ST, STE 425
OAKLAND, CA 94612 20-1037643 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MURRAY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5175 S. 
MURRAY, UT 84107 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MUSEUM OF NEW MEXICO FOUNDATION
PO BOX 2065
SANTA FE, NM 87501 85-0202503 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MUSTARD SEED NETWORK
PO BOX 32
ORONOGO, MO 64855 81-5362685 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

MY REFUGE HOUSE
2275 HUNTINGTON DR., SUITE 578
SAN MARINO, CA 91108 36-4644941 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NALEO EDUCATIONAL FUND
600 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. SE, STE. 480
WASHINGTON, DC 20003 52-1212849 170(B)(1)(A) 22,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

NAMI OF GREATER WHEELING INC
PO BOX 6027
WHEELING, WV 26003-0702 27-2764151 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NAPLES RETREAT
1489 ARTESIA DR. W
NAPLES, FL 34113 99-0565034 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL ACADEMY OF ENGINEERING
FUND - P.O. BOX 936138 - ATLANTA,
GA 31193 23-7284092 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL ADVOCATES FOR PREGNANT
WOMEN - 575 8TH AVE FL 7 - NEW
YORK, NY 10018 52-2282183 170(B)(1)(A) 40,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION
211 NORTH 12TH STREET
LINCOLN, NE 68508 23-7169265 170(B)(1)(A) 45,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL BLACK CAUCUS OF STATE
444 NORTH CAPITAL ST. NW, STE 622
WASHINGTON, DC 20001 52-1218832 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL CHRISTIAN FOUNDATION
1100 JOHNSON FERRY ROAD SUITE 900
ATLANTA, GA 30342 58-1493949 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH - DBA NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR
MENTAL WELLBEING  PO BOX 745709 -
ATLANTA, GA 30374 23-7092671 170(B)(1)(A) 26,263. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
NATIONAL HISPANIC CORPORATE
COUNCIL - PAT MARTINEZ 1555 WILSON
BLVD, SUITE 510 - ARLINGTON, VA
22209 95-4118666 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

NATIONAL IMMIGRANT JUSTICE CENTER
111 W JACKSON BLVD STE 800
CHICAGO, IL 60604 93-3878636 170(B)(1)(A) 7,561. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL JEWISH HEALTH
1400 JACKSON STREET
DENVER, CO 80206 74-2044647 170(B)(1)(A) 8,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
MEMORIAL FUND - 444 E STREET, NW -
WASHINGTON, DC 20001 52-1382926 170(B)(1)(A) 1,000,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS
SOCIETY - 1800 M ST NW, SUITE 750S
- HOUSTON, TX 77055 13-5661935 170(B)(1)(A) 69,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS
SOCIETY, SOUTH CENTRAL CHAPTER -
8111 N. STADIUM DR., SUITE 100 -
HOUSTON, TX 77210 74-1266225 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL OPERA ASSOCIATION INC.
1100 BAITS DRIVE
ANN ARBOR, MI 48109 38-6089684 170(B)(1)(A) 15,321. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIONAL SAFE PLACE, INC.
545 S. 2ND STREET
LOUISVILLE, KY 40217-1803 20-4343628 170(B)(1)(A) 101,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
NATIONAL WRESTLING HALL OF FAME &
MUSEUM - ATTN: NICOLE VOINOVICH,
BOOKKEEPER 405 WEST HALL OF FAME
AVENUE - WASHINGTON, DC 20036 23-7233488 170(B)(1)(A) 90,287. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATIVE ACTION INC.
8406 LITTLE GULLY RUN
BOZEMAN, MT 59715 81-0450694 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

NATIVE AMERICAN CONNECTIONS, INC.
931 E. DEVONSHIRE AVE.
PHOENIX, AZ 85014 86-0293585 170(B)(1)(A) 1,888,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NATURE CONSERVANCY, INC.
4245 N. FAIRFAX DR., SUITE 100
ARLINGTON, VA 22203 53-0242652 170(B)(1)(A) 959,205. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NAVAJO HOPI HEALTH FOUNDATION INC.
167 N MAIN ST
TUBA CITY, AZ 86045 45-3548948 170(B)(1)(A) 6,460. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NAVAL ACADEMY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
566 BROWNSON RD
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21402 52-0613669 170(B)(1)(A) 7,660. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NCSL FOUNDATION FOR STATE
LEGISLATURES - 7700 E 1ST PL -
DENVER, CO 80230 74-2232576 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEHI RESEARCH FOUNDATION
7170 S. BRADEN AVE., SUITE 200
TULSA, OK 74136 82-2826256 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEIGHBOR FOR NEIGHBOR
505 E. 36TH ST. NORTH
TULSA, OK 74106 73-0776404 170(B)(1)(A) 200,583. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEIGHBORS ALONG THE LINE
5000 CHARLES PAGE BLVD.
TULSA, OK 74127 73-1160840 170(B)(1)(A) 25,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEW COVENANT UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH - 2700 S. BOULEVARD -
EDMOND, OK 73013 73-1034000 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

NEW DAY FOUNDATION, INC.
2323 S. SHERIDAN RD.
TULSA, OK 74129 73-1486736 170(B)(1)(A) 455,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEW HOPE OKLAHOMA
P.O. BOX 3243
TULSA, OK 74101 20-8416981 170(B)(1)(A) 38,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
NEW JERSEY LEGISLATIVE BLACK
CAUCUS FOUNDATION INC. - 190
VREELAND AVE. - JERSEY CITY, NJ
07305 30-0328408 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEW LIFE RANCH
160 NEW LIFE RANCH DR.
COLCORD, OK 74338 73-0736604 170(B)(1)(A) 5,080. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEW PATHWAYS FOR YOUTH, INC.
1001 EAST PIERCE STREET
PHOENIX, AZ 85006 86-0615007 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEW SANCTUARY MIGRANT EMPOWERMENT
CENTER - 6727 S. SHERIDAN ROAD -
TULSA, OK 74133 86-2199527 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEW YORK CITY INTERNATIONAL
PROJECT INC. - PO BOX 1646 - NEW
YORK, NY 10026 22-3393396 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
NEW YORK LEAGUE OF CONSERVATION
VOTERS EDUCATION FUND - 30 BROAD
STREET, 30TH FLOOR - NEW YORK, NY
10004 13-3727122 170(B)(1)(A) 22,160. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
NEW YORK STATE ASSOCIATION OF
BLACK PUERTO RICAN HISPANIC & -
174 S SWAN STREET - ALBANY, NY
12202 11-2832133 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

123



432241
04-01-24

Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

NEWLIFE BEHAVIOR INTERNATIONAL
1029 NORTHWEST HIGHWAY, SUITE 315
GARLAND, TX 75041 20-8856240 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEWLIFE TRAINING CENTER
4400 S. 202ND E. AVE.
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74014 85-1702868 170(B)(1)(A) 90,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NEWVIEW OKLAHOMA INC.
501N DOUGLAS AVE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73106-5007 73-0592386 170(B)(1)(A) 11,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NONVIOLENCE INTERNATIONAL
4000 ALBEMARLE ST. NW, SUITE 401
WASHINGTON, DC 20016 52-1645787 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NORTH CHATHAM VOLUNTEER FIRE
DEPARTMENT INC. - 45 MORRIS RD. -
PITTSBORO, NC 27312 58-1412893 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NORTHEAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FOUNDATION - 801 E. BENJAMIN AVE -
NORFOLK, NE 68701 51-0145185 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NORTHEASTERN STATE UNIVERSITY -
TAHLEQUAH - 600 NORTH GRAND AVENUE
- TAHLEQUAH, OK 74464 91-1898417 170(B)(1)(A) 21,950. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE -
TONKAWA - PO BOX 310 - TONKAWA, OK
74653-4022 170(B)(1)(A) 21,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

NORTHWESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE
UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC. - 709
OKLAHOMA BLVD. - ALVA, OK 73717 73-0947945 170(B)(1)(A) 22,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

OAKS INDIAN MISSION, INC.
PO BOX 130
OAKS, OK 74359 73-0717995 170(B)(1)(A) 39,794. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OCEAN CHURCH
22100 S. TAMIAMI TRAIL
ESTERO, FL 33928 59-1813228 170(B)(1)(A) 16,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OCJ KIDS
21424 N. 7TH #11
PHOENIX, AZ 85027 86-1040833 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OGLEBAY FOUNDATION, INC.
OGLEBAY PARK ROUTE 88 NORTH
WHEELING, WV 26003 55-0750128 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
OKC KIDS UROLOGY RESEARCH
FOUNDATION - 9900 N. BROADWAY
EXT., SUITE 100 - OKLAHOMA CITY,
OK 73114 85-1802138 170(B)(1)(A) 98,547. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKEMAH MAIN STREET INC
PO BOX 769
OKEMAH, OK 74859 88-3799174 170(B)(1)(A) 235,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA ALLIANCE FOR ANIMALS,
INC. - 7140 S. 69TH EAST AVE. -
TULSA, OK 74114 84-1640954 170(B)(1)(A) 15,328. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA AQUARIUM FOUNDATION
PO BOX 910
JENKS, OK 74037-1443 73-1317935 170(B)(1)(A) 358,284. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA B'NAI B'RITH HILLEL
FOUNDATION - 494 ELM AVENUE -
NORMAN, OK 73069 73-6106369 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

OKLAHOMA CENTER FOR COMMUNITY AND
JUSTICE - 4500 S 129TH E AVE,
SUITE 152A - TULSA, OK 74134 87-0744050 170(B)(1)(A) 110,709. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA CENTER FOR NONPROFITS
720 W. WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 115
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104 73-1501645 170(B)(1)(A) 18,030. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA CITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
FOUNDATION - 123 PARK AVENUE -
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 73-1123147 170(B)(1)(A) 113,450. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA COUNCIL OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS
1401 N. LINCOLN BOULEVARD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104 73-1436375 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA EDUCATIONAL MEMORIAL
TRUST FOUNDATION - 3335 S. UTICA -
TULSA, OK 74105 73-6097975 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA EQUALITY LAW CENTER INC.
320 S. BOSTON AVE., SUITE 1026
TULSA, OK 74103 92-1817908 170(B)(1)(A) 20,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR EXCELLENCE
5530 N WESTERN AVE SUITE 100
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 73-1260595 170(B)(1)(A) 13,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
4345 N. LINCOLN BLVD.
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105 170(B)(1)(A) 72,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA JUNIOR CYCLING INC.
5235 S. DELAWARE PLACE
TULSA, OK 74105 85-0603253 170(B)(1)(A) 26,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

OKLAHOMA MEDICAL RESEARCH
FOUNDATION - 825 NORTHEAST 13TH
ST. - OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104 73-1328565 170(B)(1)(A) 11,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA PERFORMING ARTS
9524 EAST 81ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74133-8032 73-1479893 170(B)(1)(A) 15,991. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA POLICY INSTITUTE
907 S. DETROIT AVE, SUITE 1005
TULSA, OK 74120 33-1178624 170(B)(1)(A) 133,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA PROJECT WOMAN INC.
PO BOX 14026
TULSA, OK 74159 73-1616817 170(B)(1)(A) 18,420. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL RESOURCE
CENTER - 309 NW 13TH ST., SUITE
103 - OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73103-3708 46-5452731 170(B)(1)(A) 840,729. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
233 NANCY RUDOLPH DAVIS
STILLWATER, OK 74078 73-1383996 170(B)(1)(A) 242,523. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY
FOUNDATION - PO BOX 1749 -
STILLWATER, OK 74074 73-6097060 170(B)(1)(A) 671,735. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA TENNIS FOUNDATION
P.O. BOX 8285
EDMOND, OK 73083 45-3771938 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA VOTER ALLIANCE
111 HARRISON AVENUE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104 88-0857914 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

OKLAHOMA WATCH INC.
100 W. MAIN ST., SUITE 202
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 27-3721498 170(B)(1)(A) 253,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMA WILDLIFE CONSERVATION
FOUNDATION - PO BOX 53488 -
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73152 83-1173562 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
OKLAHOMANS FOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE
REFORM INC. - 1330 N. CLASSEN,
SUITE G20 - OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
73106 61-1811295 170(B)(1)(A) 100,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKLAHOMANS FOR EQUALITY
PO BOX 2687
TULSA, OK 74101 73-1300864 170(B)(1)(A) 86,107. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OKTOBERFEST INC.
2121 S. COLUMBIA AVE., SUITE 205
TULSA, OK 74114 73-1154567 170(B)(1)(A) 504,650. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OMAHA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
1120 S 101ST STREET, SUITE 320
OMAHA, NE 68124 47-0645958 170(B)(1)(A) 6,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OMNIA ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENCE
INC - 1550 KNOX ROAD - ARDMORE, OK
73401 73-1594637 170(B)(1)(A) 1,000,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ONE HOPE MINISTRY
7123 E. 7TH STREET
TULSA, OK 74112 87-3108423 170(B)(1)(A) 79,464. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ONECHILD
P.O. BOX 62600
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80962 84-1087689 170(B)(1)(A) 8,621. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

OPEN ARMS HOME FOR CHILDREN
P.O. BOX 2198
LITCHFIELD PARK, AZ 85340 81-0576905 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OPERA COLORADO
4121 S. NAVAJO ST., STE 100
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110 84-0850527 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OPERATION AWARE OF OKLAHOMA, INC.
8990 S. SHERIDAN RD., SUITE B
TULSA, OK 74133 73-1112912 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OPERATION BREAKTHROUGH INC.
3039 TROOST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64109 43-0971560 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OPERATION HOPE PRISON MINISTRY
739 NORTH DENVER AVENUE, SUITE A
TULSA, OK 74106 73-1504386 170(B)(1)(A) 33,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY
7777 S. LEWIS AVE.
TULSA, OK 74170-0895 73-0739626 170(B)(1)(A) 298,996. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ORANGEVILLE COMMUNITY FIRE COMPANY
PO BOX 177-204 MILL STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 24-6023089 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OTOE-MISSOURIA TRIBE
8151 HWY 177
RED ROCK, OK 74651 73-1144677 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OUR FAMILY SERVICES INC.
2590 N. ALVERNON WAY
TUCSON, AZ 85712 94-2598560 170(B)(1)(A) 217,595. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

OUR HOUSE INC.
DBA CHRISTOPHER YOUTH CENTER 205 SM
MONROE, LA 71203 72-1165751 170(B)(1)(A) 12,260. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OVERBROOK SCHOOL FOR THE BLIND
6333 MALVERN AVENUE.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19151 23-1445631 170(B)(1)(A) 13,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

OVERLAND MISSIONS, INC.
PO BOX 566
COCOA, FL 32922 59-3648501 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PALMETTO PLACE CHILDREN & YOUTH
SERVICES - PO BOX 3395 - COLUMBIA,
SC 29230 57-6029097 170(B)(1)(A) 8,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PARENT CHILD CENTER OF TULSA
1421 S. BOSTON
TULSA, OK 74119 73-1113167 170(B)(1)(A) 121,944. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PARENTS AS TEACHERS NATIONAL
CENTER INC. - 100 N. SAPPINGTON
ROAD - ST. LOUIS, MO 63122 43-1569124 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PARISH OF CHRIST THE KING
1520 S. ROCKFORD
TULSA, OK 74120-6414 73-0596574 170(B)(1)(A) 1,261,864. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PARKS AND WILDLIFE FOUNDATION OF
TEXAS - 2914 SWISS AVENUE -
DALLAS, TX 75204 74-2602504 170(B)(1)(A) 17,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PARKSIDE PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL AND
CLINIC - 1620 E. 12TH ST. - TULSA,
OK 74120 73-1280067 170(B)(1)(A) 30,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

PARKVIEW BAPTIST CHURCH
5805 S SHERIDAN RD
TULSA, OK 74145 73-0771290 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PATH UNITED INC.
PO BOX 1087
LOGANVILLE, GA 30052 45-3861248 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PATHWAYS ADULT LEARNING CENTER
4102 E 61ST STREET
TULSA, OK 74136 47-0973687 170(B)(1)(A) 115,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PAT'S PLACE CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER
901 EAST BLVD
CHARLOTTE, NC 28203 20-1820596 170(B)(1)(A) 9,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PAUSE4PAWS INC.
3730 S. DELAWARE AVE
TULSA, OK 74105 82-5248444 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PAWS FOR REFLECTION RANCH
5431 MONTGOMERY ROAD
MIDLOTHIAN, TX 76065 20-1621284 170(B)(1)(A) 7,123. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PAYNE HOLLOW ON THE OHIO INC
PO BOX 292
PROSPECT, KY 40059 88-2798791 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PEF ISRAEL ENDOWMENT FUNDS, INC.
630 THIRD AVENUE 15TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10017 13-6104086 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PENCIL BOX
2435 SOUTHWEST BOULEVARD
TULSA, OK 74107 46-1149635 170(B)(1)(A) 14,750. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

PENDLETON PLACE INC.
1133 PENDLETON STREET
GREENVILLE, SC 29601 57-0624421 170(B)(1)(A) 24,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY
182 CHAMBERS BUILDING COLLEGE OF ED
ERIE, PA 16563 24-6000376 170(B)(1)(A) 45,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PGA FOUNDATION INC.
100 AVENUE OF THE CHAMPIONS
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418 59-1809626 170(B)(1)(A) 1,050,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PHILBROOK MUSEUM OF ART
P.O. BOX 52510
TULSA, OK 74152-0510 73-0579279 170(B)(1)(A) 558,115. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PHILLIPS THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
901 N. MINGO ROAD
TULSA, OK 74116 73-1303821 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PHOENIX RISING ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
FOUNDATION - 3441 EAST ARCHER
STREET - TULSA, OK 74115 82-0863945 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PITTSBURG STATE UNIVERSITY
FOUNDATION - 112 RUSS HALL -
PITTSBURG, KS 66762 48-6104332 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PLAN B ARC
6420 4TH PALM POINT
ST PETE BEACH, FL 33706 87-2587244 170(B)(1)(A) 20,050. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PLANNED PARENTHOOD FEDERATION OF
AMERICA - 434 W. 33RD ST. - NEW
YORK, NY 10001 13-1644147 170(B)(1)(A) 631,170. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

PLANNED PARENTHOOD GREAT PLAINS
4401 WEST 109TH STREET, SUITE 200
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66211-1303 44-0565390 170(B)(1)(A) 816,963. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PLAYERS PHILANTHROPY FUND
1122 KENILWORTH DR., #201
DALLAS, TX 75204 27-6601178 170(B)(1)(A) 9,999. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

POETIC JUSTICE INC.
PO BOX 4117
TULSA, OK 74104 47-5673816 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

POKES WITH A PURPOSE INC.
3756 S WHEELING AVE
TULSA, OK 74105 88-1533796 170(B)(1)(A) 101,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

POLLINATOR FRIENDLY ALLIANCE INC.
PO BOX 937
STILLWATER, MN 55082 82-4815095 170(B)(1)(A) 12,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

POSITIVE ATMOSPHERE REACHES KIDS
6915 GEYER SPRINGS RD
LITTLE ROCK, AR 72209 58-1983430 170(B)(1)(A) 6,585. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

POSITIVE IMPACT INTERNATIONAL
1981 FLOWERING DR.
GRAYSON, GA 30017 46-2024401 170(B)(1)(A) 131,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PRISON FELLOWSHIP MINISTRIES
44180 RIVERSIDE PARKWAY
LANSDOWNE, VA 20176 62-0988294 170(B)(1)(A) 70,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PRISON JOURNALISM PROJECT
INCORPORATED - 3501 SOUTHPORT
AVENUE BOX 204 - CHICAGO, IL 60657 87-3805290 170(B)(1)(A) 175,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

PRO PUBLICA, INC.
155 AVENUE OF AMERICAS, 13TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10013 14-2007220 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PROJECT FRIENDSHIP
513 GLACIER COURT
LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30043 02-0715931 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PROJECT HOPE WORLDWIDE
PO BOX 845
OWASSO, OK 74055-0845 27-1873580 170(B)(1)(A) 180,900. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PROJECT ORPHANS
7315 S LEWIS AVE
TULSA, OK 74136 46-1308463 170(B)(1)(A) 26,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

PROMISE HOUSE
224 W. PAGE AVE.
DALLAS, TX 75208 75-2180083 170(B)(1)(A) 9,999. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RANSOMED HEART MINISTRIES
PO BOX 51065
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80949 84-1535770 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RASCAL RODEO
PO BOX 5791
PASCO, WA 99302 27-4200867 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

REACHING UNREACHED NATIONS INC.
PO BOX 6543
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456-0543 54-1563242 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

READING PARTNERS - OK
907 SOUTH DETROIT AVE, SUITE 505
TULSA, OK 74120 77-0568469 170(B)(1)(A) 29,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

RECOVERING OKLAHOMANS AFTER
DISASTER, INC. - 12101 N MACARTHUR
BLVD STE A112 - OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
73162-1800 83-1952160 170(B)(1)(A) 62,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

REDEEMER COVENANT CHURCH OF TULSA
5415 E. 101ST STREET
TULSA, OK 74137 73-1312138 170(B)(1)(A) 105,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

REDLANDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1300 S. COUNTRY CLUB ROAD
EL RENO, OK 73036-5300 47-4770019 170(B)(1)(A) 6,500. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

REFORMED UNIVERSITY FELLOWSHIP
PO BOX 890004
CHARLOTTE, NC 28289-0004 58-1713181 170(B)(1)(A) 594,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

REFORMED YOUTH MOVEMENT INC.
3049-B MASSEY ROAD
VESTAVIA HILLS, AL 35216 23-7376014 170(B)(1)(A) 484,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

REGENT PREPARATORY SCHOOL
8621 S. MEMORIAL DRIVE
TULSA, OK 74133 73-1576027 170(B)(1)(A) 300,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

REGIONAL OKLAHOMA FOOD BANK
P.O. BOX 270968
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73137-0968 73-1100380 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RELEGANCE INC.
444 WILCREST DR.
HOUSTON, TX 77042 87-4834722 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RELEVE COLLECTIVE INC
3306 CHARLES PAGE BLVD # 270
TULSA, OK 74127 88-3063777 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

RESONANCE CENTER FOR WOMEN, INC.
1608 S. ELWOOD AVE.
TULSA, OK 74119 73-1023752 170(B)(1)(A) 143,280. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RESTORATION CHURCH OF GOD OF
PROPHECY - 8120 OLD NORTH RD -
TULSA, OK 74127 73-1086068 170(B)(1)(A) 54,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RESTORE HOPE MINISTRIES
2960 CHARLES PAGE BLVD.
TULSA, OK 74127-8318 73-1037026 170(B)(1)(A) 602,650. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RESURRECTION, A UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH - 13720 ROE AVENUE -
LEAWOOD, KS 66224 48-1107898 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

REVITALIZE T-TOWN
14 EAST 7TH STREET
TULSA, OK 74152 73-1528164 170(B)(1)(A) 109,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RICE UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL AID PO BOX 1892
HOUSTON, TX 77251-1892 74-1109620 170(B)(1)(A) 8,946. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

RISE PROGRAM INC.
PO BOX 751
PIEDMONT, OK 73078 47-1808841 170(B)(1)(A) 65,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RIVER OAKS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
5150 E 101ST ST
TULSA, OK 74137 20-3007546 170(B)(1)(A) 345,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RIVER PARKS AUTHORITY
2121 S. COLUMBIA AVE., SUITE 205
TULSA, OK 74114 23-7389201 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

RIVER PARKS AUTHORITY TGP BRIDGE
7030 S. YALE AVE., SUITE 600
TULSA, OK 74136 90-0986936 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RIVER PARKS FOUNDATION
2121 S COLUMBIA AVE STE 205
TULSA, OK 74114 73-1386151 170(B)(1)(A) 19,910. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL
2433 W. 61ST STREET
TULSA, OK 74132 73-1218962 170(B)(1)(A) 14,393. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RJIOK FOUNDATION
PO BOX 581690
TULSA, OK 74105 93-2553149 170(B)(1)(A) 250,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
ROCK CITY CHURCH
C/O DAVID BENDETT 10309 SOUTH
PADRE ISLAND DRIVE, SUITE C1 -
CORPUS CHRISTI, 46-0697857 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
BASEBALL BOOSTERS - 180 HIGH
SCHOOL RD - REIDSVILLE, NC 27320 26-3108835 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY SCHOOLS
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL
182 HIGH SCHOOL ROAD - REIDSVILLE,
NC 27320 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ROGERS COUNTY VOLUNTEERS FOR YOUTH
1810 N. SIOUX AVE
CLAREMORE, OK 74017 73-1563581 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE CHARITIES OF
KANSAS CITY, INC. - 2502 CHERRY
STREET - KANSAS CITY, MO 64108 43-1190760 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE CHARITIES OF
OKLAHOMA CITY, INC. - PO BOX 7979
- EDMOND, OK 73083 73-1103242 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RONALD MCDONALD HOUSE OF TULSA
6102 S. HUDSON
TULSA, OK 74136 73-1313892 170(B)(1)(A) 51,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ROY MAAS' YOUTH ALTERNATIVES
3103 W. AVE.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78213 74-1914638 170(B)(1)(A) 7,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

RULE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
1100 UNION AVENUE
RULE, TX 79547 75-6002353 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SAFE HARBOR INC.
429 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1
GREENVILLE, SC 29602 57-1014137 170(B)(1)(A) 16,860. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SAFENET SERVICES, INC.
PO BOX 446
CLAREMORE, OK 74017 73-1337913 170(B)(1)(A) 26,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SAINT PATRICK'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH
4250 W HOUSTON
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SAINT SIMEON'S FOUNDATION
3701 N. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD
TULSA, OK 74106 73-1615760 170(B)(1)(A) 73,925. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SALIENT PREDICTIONS
39 GULL ROAD
FALMOUTH, MA 02540 84-3499861 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

SALVATION ARMY - MASSACHUSETTS
DIVISION - 25 SHAWMUT ROAD -
HYANNIS, MA 02601 36-2167910 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SALVATION ARMY - TULSA
P.O. BOX 397
TULSA, OK 74101-0397 73-0579266 170(B)(1)(A) 275,838. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SAMARITAN'S PURSE
PO BOX 3000
BOONE, NC 28607-3000 58-1437002 170(B)(1)(A) 21,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SAN MIGUEL TULSA
2444 E. ADMIRAL BLVD.
TULSA, OK 74110 83-0368948 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SAND COUNTY FOUNDATION INC.
131 W. WILSON STREET, SUITE 610
MADISON, WI 53703 39-6089450 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SANDY HOOK PROMISE FOUNDATION
PO BOX 3489
NEWTOWN, CT 06470 46-1657101 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SANGHA INC.
427 S. BOSTON AVE., SUITE 923
TULSA, OK 74103 83-1622856 170(B)(1)(A) 63,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SANKOFA SOCIAL IMPACT FUND INC
2788 E 44TH PL
TULSA, OK 74105 99-0754605 170(B)(1)(A) 65,798. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SAVE THE FAMILY FOUNDATION OF
ARIZONA - 125 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE
- MESA, AZ 85201 86-0665712 170(B)(1)(A) 39,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

SCHOLASTIC SHOOTING SPORTS
FOUNDATION, INC. - 135
CHESTERFIELD LANE, SUITE 102 -
MAUMEE, OH 43537 20-8484121 170(B)(1)(A) 200,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SCHWAB CHARITABLE
PO BOX 628298
ORLANDO, FL 32862 31-1640316 170(B)(1)(A) 118,126. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SCOTT CARTER FOUNDATION
PO BOX 700448
TULSA, OK 74170-0448 73-1437230 170(B)(1)(A) 11,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SECONDMUSE FOUNDATION
401 ASH STREET SUITE B,
LAKE OSWEGO, OR 97034 84-2181021 170(B)(1)(A) 390,127. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SEEDS OF LEARNING
PO BOX 5831
PAGOSA SPRINGS, CO 81147-5831 84-1450521 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SENSATEK
357 PERFECT DRIVE
DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32124 81-2383833 170(B)(1)(A) 75,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SHAMOKIN CREEK RESTORATION
ALLIANCE - PO BOX 263 - MOUNT
CARMEL, PA 17851 23-2910819 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SHE BREWS COFFEE & TRANSITION
PROGRAM - PO BOX 2040 - CLAREMORE,
OK 74018 45-3635997 170(B)(1)(A) 230,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
SHELTERED WORK ACTIVITY PROGRAM
INC. - DBA INCOR ATTN: MICHAEL
BAKER SR. PO BOX 622 - MUSKOGEE,
OK 74402 73-1148788 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

SHEPHERD 23: 1 INC
10005 E 90TH CT N
OWASSO, OK 74055 88-2875358 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SHERIDAN CHURCH
7901 E. 41ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74145 73-0726267 170(B)(1)(A) 10,300. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SHERIFFS FOUNDATION OF YORK COUNTY
INC - 1675-2A YORK HWY - YORK, SC
29745 26-0750402 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SHERWIN MILLER MUSEUM OF JEWISH
ART - DO NOT USE - 2021 E. 71ST
STREET - TULSA, OK 74136 73-6119881 170(B)(1)(A) 31,814. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SHIDLER FIRE DEPARTMENT
351 COSDEN AVE.
SHIDLER, OK 74652 73-6098392 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SHIDLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
213 SOUTH W.G. WARD
SHIDLER, OK 74652 73-1081221 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SHRINER'S HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN
PO BOX 31356
TAMPA, FL 33631 36-2193608 170(B)(1)(A) 112,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SIGMA CHI FOUNDATION
1714 HINMAN AVENUE
EVANSTON, IL 60201 36-2208386 170(B)(1)(A) 30,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SISTER INDIA, LTD
7030 S. YALE, STE. 600
TULSA, OK 74136 46-5600981 170(B)(1)(A) 230,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

SKELLY DRIVE BAPTIST CHURCH
8504 E. SKELLY DRIVE
TULSA, OK 74129 170(B)(1)(A) 22,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SMALL STEPS NURTURING CENTER
2902 JENSEN DR.
HOUSTON, TX 77026 76-0471755 170(B)(1)(A) 8,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SMILE TRAIN
245 FIFTH AVE,. SUITE 2201
NEW YORK, NY 10017 13-3661416 170(B)(1)(A) 8,750. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION
1000 JEFFERSON DRIVE SW
WASHINGTON, DC 20560 53-0206027 170(B)(1)(A) 11,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOAR ACADEMY - AUGUSTA
3836 WASHINGTON RD STE 9
EVANS, GA 30809 87-2221751 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

SOLDIER'S WISH
4641 S. BRADEN AVE., SUITE 105
TULSA, OK 74135 37-1731521 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY
FOUNDATION - 815 MEDARY BOX -
BROOKINGS, SD 57006 46-0273801 170(B)(1)(A) 200,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOUTH SANTIAM WATERSHED COUNCIL
4431 HIGHWAY 20
SWEET HOME, OR 97386 91-1787357 170(B)(1)(A) 40,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOUTH TULSA BAPTIST CHURCH
10310 S. SHERIDAN RD.
TULSA, OK 74133 73-1143855 170(B)(1)(A) 14,850. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY
PO BOX 750181
DALLAS, TX 75205 75-0800689 170(B)(1)(A) 100,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOUTHERN POVERTY LAW CENTER INC.
PO BOX 548
MONTGOMERY, AL 36104 63-0598743 170(B)(1)(A) 5,669. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOUTHMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
3500 S. PEORIA AVE.
TULSA, OK 74105 73-0671301 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOUTHSIDE SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER
INC - P.O. BOX 217 -
LAWRENCEVILLE, VA 23868 54-0942705 170(B)(1)(A) 12,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOUTHWEST AUTISM RESEARCH AND
RESOURCE CENTER - 300 N 18TH
STREET - PHOENIX, AZ 85006 31-1496646 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SOUTHWESTERN MEDICAL FOUNDATION
3889 MAPLE AVE, SUITE 100
DALLAS, TX 75219 75-0945939 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SPECTRUM SUPPORT, INC.
2603 N. ROLLING ROAD SUITES 301-302
WINDSOR MILL, MD 21244 52-1653481 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SPORTS HUMANITARIAN GROUP, INC.
DBA RIGHT TO PLAY - 26 BROADWAY,
3RD FLOOR - NEW YORK, NY 10004 13-4045245 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SPOT 31 INC
12424 E 31ST STREET
TULSA, OK 74146 46-5461721 170(B)(1)(A) 6,074. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

ST LOUIS COUNTY POLICE WELFARE
ASSOCIATION - 7900 FORSYTH
BOULEVARD - ST. LOUIS, MO 63105 43-6049901 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ST. BERNARD OF CLAIRVAUX
4001 E. 101ST STREET SOUTH
TULSA, OK 74137 73-1053445 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ST. JOHN HEALTH SYSTEM FOUNDATION,
INC. - 1923 S. UTICA AVE - TULSA,
OK 74104 73-1133139 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ST. JOHN'S COLLEGE - NM
1160 CAMINO CRUZ BLANCA
SANTE FE, NM 87505 85-0162247 170(B)(1)(A) 5,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ST. JOHN'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH
4200 S. ATLANTA PL.
TULSA, OK 74105 73-0665493 170(B)(1)(A) 385,088. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH
HOSPITAL - 262 DANNY THOMAS PLACE
- MEMPHIS, TN 38105 62-0646012 170(B)(1)(A) 224,950. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
ST. JUDE'S RANCH FOR CHILDREN --
TEXAS REGION, INC. - 8918 TESORO
DR, STE 535 - SAN ANTONIO, TX
78217 74-2270086 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ST. LOUIS CRISIS NURSERY
11710 ADMINISTRATION DR.
ST. LOUIS, MO 63146 43-1410297 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ST. PIUS X CATHOLIC SCHOOL
1717 S. 75TH E. AVE.
TULSA, OK 74112-7703 73-0707719 170(B)(1)(A) 16,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

ST. VINCENT DE PAUL GEORGIA, INC.
2050 CHAMBLEE TUCKER RD SUITE C
ATLANTA, GA 30341 58-0967972 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

STAND 4 JUSTICE MOVEMENT
16 S A AVE, SUITE 1267
BIXBY, OK 74008 83-2556734 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

STAND IN THE GAP MINISTRIES
3939 SOUTH HARVARD, SUITE 120
TULSA, OK 74135 73-1517129 170(B)(1)(A) 428,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

STANDUP FOR KIDS
200 NELSON FERRY RD, STE B
DECATUR, GA 30030 33-0414855 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

STANFORD UNIVERSITY
GIFT PROCESSING PO BOX 20466
STANFORD, CA 94309-0466 94-1156365 170(B)(1)(A) 12,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
PHYSICIAN MANPOWER TRAINING
COMMISSION 119 N. ROBINSON AVE.,
SUITE 520 - OKL 170(B)(1)(A) 60,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

STILL SHE RISES, INC.
608 E 46TH ST N
TULSA, OK 74126-3238 83-0943819 170(B)(1)(A) 935,313. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

STREET SCHOOL, INC.
1135 SOUTH YALE AVE.
TULSA, OK 74112 73-0942963 170(B)(1)(A) 38,442. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

STUDENT MOBILIZATION, INC.
PO BOX 567
CONWAY, AR 72033 71-0629392 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

SUMNER-BONNEY LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT
1202 WOOD AVE.
SUMNER, WA 98390 91-0783342 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SUNFLOWER HOUSE INC
15440 W. 65TH STREET
SHAWNEE, KS 66217 48-0918698 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SUPPORTERS OF FAMILIES WITH SICKLE
CELL DISEASE, INC. - P.O. BOX
691293 - TULSA, OK 74169-1293 74-3230851 170(B)(1)(A) 26,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SUSAN B ANTHONY LIST INC EDUCATION
FUND - 2800 SHIRLINGTON ROAD,
SUITE 1200 - ARLINGTON, VA 22206 26-4788700 170(B)(1)(A) 35,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SUSAN G. KOMEN BREAST CANCER
FOUNDATION, INC. - 10153 E. 79TH
ST., SUITE 236 - DALLAS, TX 75380 75-1835298 170(B)(1)(A) 5,032. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SUSTAINABLE TULSA
PO BOX 3543
TULSA, OK 74101-3543 86-1174061 170(B)(1)(A) 13,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SWAT MEET INC.
PO BOX 33536
TULSA, OK 74153 83-4463383 170(B)(1)(A) 27,032. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SWEETWATER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
#2 - 100 MONROE - GREEN RIVER, WY
82935 08-3600631 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

SWITCH ENERGY ALLIANCE
10900 STONELAKE BLVD BLDG 2 STE 100
AUSTIN, TX 78759 81-4309125 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

SYNERGY SERVICES, INC.
400 EAST SIXTH STREET
PARKVILLE, MO 64152-3703 43-0970674 170(B)(1)(A) 40,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TAOS ART MUSEUM
PO BOX 1848
TAOS, NM 87571 85-0400684 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TARKIO COLLEGE FOUNDATION
PO BOX 231
TARKIO, MO 64491 88-3093444 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TARKIO RODEO ASSOCIATION INC.
107 S. MAIN ST.
ROCK PORT, MO 64482 43-1748297 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TARKIO WESTBORO COMMUNITY CARE
CENTER INC - 315 MAIN ST. -
TARKIO, MO 64491 26-0028901 170(B)(1)(A) 5,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TARRANT AREA FOOD BANK
2600 CULLEN STREET
FORT WORTH, TX 76107 75-1822473 170(B)(1)(A) 6,275. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TB ENTERPRISES INC.
17307 E. PINE ST.
JENKS, OK 74037 47-1356323 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TEACH FOR AMERICA
315 W. 36TH ST., 8TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10018 13-3541913 170(B)(1)(A) 47,350. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TEACH NOT PUNISH FAMILY RESOURCE
CENTER INC. - 513 E. VIRGIN STREET
- TULSA, OK 74106 81-2156065 170(B)(1)(A) 12,101. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TEACHING TRUTH INTERNATIONAL
307 EVERGREEN LANE
CIRCLE PINES, MN 55014 26-1480730 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TECHBRIDGE INC.
1360 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 175
ATLANTA, GA 30303 58-2531971 170(B)(1)(A) 9,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TEMPLE BETH ISRAEL
1702 E. JACKSON
HARLINGEN, TX 78550 74-2057748 170(B)(1)(A) 75,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TEMPLE ISRAEL
2004 E. 22ND PLACE
TULSA, OK 74114-2800 73-0587211 170(B)(1)(A) 82,547. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TEMPLE SINAI
3100 MILITARY ROAD NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20015 22-6057081 170(B)(1)(A) 52,440. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TENNESSEE VALLEY ROBOTICS
PO BOX 91
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN, TN 37377 81-1232323 170(B)(1)(A) 9,155. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TEXAS A&M FOUNDATION
401 GEORGE BUSH DRIVE
COLLEGE STATION, TX 77840 74-2245072 170(B)(1)(A) 80,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY
1234 TAMU
KINGSVILLE, TX 78363 74-6000531 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE 19TH NEWS
3571 FAR WEST BLVD #3497
AUSTIN, TX 78731 84-2627202 170(B)(1)(A) 75,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

148



432241
04-01-24

Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

THE AMERICAN ALPINE CLUB
710 TENTH STREET, STE 100
GOLDEN, CO 80401 13-1611981 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE ASME FOUNDATION, INC.
TWO PARK AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10016 13-3372934 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE ASPEN INSTITUTE
1000 N. THIRD STREET
ASPEN, CO 81611 84-0399006 170(B)(1)(A) 32,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE BACKSTOPPERS INC.
10411 CLAYTON ROAD #203
ST. LOUIS, MO 63131 43-6032561 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE BART CENTER FOR MUSIC
610 SOUTH MAIN ST #300
TULSA, OK 74119 73-1618015 170(B)(1)(A) 9,852. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE BISMARCK STATE COLLEGE
FOUNDATION - PO BOX 5587 -
BISMARCK, ND 58506 45-0358929 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE CENTER FOR HOUSING SOLUTIONS,
INC - PO BOX 4628 - TULSA, OK
74159 84-4733422 170(B)(1)(A) 220,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE CENTER FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH
PHYSICAL CHALLENGES LTD - 815 S
UTICA AVE - TULSA, OK 74104 73-6070545 170(B)(1)(A) 78,687. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
THE CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER OF
NORTHEAST MISSOURI INC. - 989
HERITAGE PARKWAY - WENTZVILLE, MO
63385 43-1856223 170(B)(1)(A) 5,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

THE CHILDREN'S SHELTER FOUNDATION
2939 W. WOODLAWN AVENUE
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78228 74-3023381 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE CHURCH AT BATTLE CREEK
3025 NORTH ASPEN AVE.
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 73-0759888 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE CHURCH STUDIO MUSIC FOUNDATION
4752 E 114TH STREET
TULSA, OK 74137 81-5331367 170(B)(1)(A) 37,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION
PO BOX 931517
CLEVELAND, OH 44193 34-0714585 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE COLORADO YOUTH OUTDOORS
CHARITABLE TRUST - 4927 E. COUNTY
ROAD 36 - FORT COLLINS, CO 80528 84-1608608 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE COMMON GOOD INC.
PO BOX 35732
TULSA, OK 74153-0732 82-4458593 170(B)(1)(A) 331,644. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FOR
NORTHEAST FLORIDA - 245 RIVERSIDE
AVE., SUITE 310 - JACKSONVILLE, FL
32202 59-6150746 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE COVERING HOUSE
8702 MANCHESTER AVE.
VALLEY PARK, MO 63088 27-1372748 170(B)(1)(A) 5,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE CRIME PREVENTION NETWORK, INC.
4107 S. YALE AVE., SUITE 142
TULSA, OK 74135 73-1032092 170(B)(1)(A) 27,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

THE CROSSING A CHRISTIAN CHURCH
7950 W WINDMILL LN
LAS VEGAS, NV 89113 88-0469886 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE DEMAND PROJECT INC.
PO BOX 1352
JENKS, OK 74037 46-1890776 170(B)(1)(A) 14,544. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE FOOD DEPOT
1222 A SILER ROAD
SANTA FE, NM 87507 85-0416803 170(B)(1)(A) 10,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE FOOD GROUP
8501 54TH AVE N
NEW HOPE, MN 55428 41-1246504 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE FOUNDATION FOR NC A&T STATE
UNIVERSITY - 200 N BENBOW RD -
GREENSBORO, NC 27411 23-7055330 170(B)(1)(A) 46,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE FREEDOM 13
824 MIDPOOINT DR.
OFALLON, MO 63366 87-4691628 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE FUND FOR TEACHERS
55 WAUGH DR., SUITE 603
HOUSTON, TX 77007 76-0679535 170(B)(1)(A) 56,823. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE GOOD FELLOWS CLUB INC.
700 PARKWOOD AVENUE
CHARLOTTE, NC 28205 56-6047625 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE KANSAS UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENT
ASSOCIATION - PO BOX 928 -
LAWRENCE, KS 66044-0928 48-0547734 170(B)(1)(A) 68,750. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

151



432241
04-01-24

Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

THE MARSHALL PROJECT INC.
156 W. 56TH ST, STUDIO, THIRD FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10019 46-4353634 170(B)(1)(A) 200,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE MEMORIAL FOUNDATION
633 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW FL 3
WASHINGTON, DC 20004 46-0758941 170(B)(1)(A) 9,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE NEST ACADEMY INC.
6824 DEMOCRACY DRIVE
CHARLOTTE, NC 28212 81-3637711 170(B)(1)(A) 140,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE OKLAHOMA ACADEMY FOR STATE
GOALS - PO BOX 968 - NORMAN, OK
73070 73-1255400 170(B)(1)(A) 11,450. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE PANDO INITIATIVE, INC.
412 SOUTH MAIN
WICHITA, KS 67202 48-1093130 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE PARK CHURCH OF CHRIST
9610 S. GARNETT ROAD, SUITE A
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 73-0761188 170(B)(1)(A) 80,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE PROVISION GROUP
2866 E. 89TH ST.
TULSA, OK 74137 73-1427376 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE REED COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
1731 N. LEWIS AVE.
TULSA, OK 74110 47-1725842 170(B)(1)(A) 150,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE RELATIVES, INC.
P.O. BOX 220632
CHARLOTTE, NC 28222 56-1082022 170(B)(1)(A) 9,800. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

THE SACRED MONASTERY OF SAINT NINA
INC - 20000 N COUNTY LINE RD, -
PIEDMONT, OK 73078 46-1244336 170(B)(1)(A) 18,214. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE SAFE ALLIANCE
4800 MANOR ROAD A
AUSTIN, TX 78723 74-2320657 170(B)(1)(A) 7,532. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE SPRING SHELTER, INC.
PO BOX 1588
SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063 73-1474319 170(B)(1)(A) 7,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE TOBY KEITH FOUNDATION INC.
818 N.E. 8TH STREET
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104 20-4089800 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
THE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
FOUNDATION, INC. - 700 LOMAS BLVD.
NE, SUITE 108 - ALBUQUERQUE, NM
87102 85-0275408 170(B)(1)(A) 53,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE VAULT COMMUNITY CENTER
802 NORTH SIDE SQUARE
CLINTON, IL 61727 81-4451160 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE WATERFRONT ALLIANCE
256 W 36TH STREET FLOOR 11
NEW YORK, NY 10018 13-4355067 170(B)(1)(A) 8,800. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE WESTVIEW SCHOOL, INC.
1900 KERSTEN DR
HOUSTON, TX 77043 76-0487522 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THE WINSTON SALEM FOUNDATION
751 WEST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 200
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101 56-6037615 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

THETA EDUCATION FUND
PO BOX 102
STILLWATER, OK 74074 92-1253315 170(B)(1)(A) 85,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THIRD SPACE FOUNDATION
6608 N. WESTERN #325
NORMAN, OK 73070 85-1876261 170(B)(1)(A) 52,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY
1015 WALNUT ST CURTIS BLDG,, SUITE 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 23-1352651 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TIM TEBOW FOUNDATION INC.
7700 SQUARE LAKE BOULEVARD
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 27-4345913 170(B)(1)(A) 1,271,725. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TIOGA AREA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION - PO BOX 93 - TIOGA,
ND 58852 45-0424487 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
TO BY FOR KIDS FOUNDATION
DBA CLEATS 4 KIDS 720 W. WILSHIRE
BLVD., #120 - OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
73116 45-3590945 170(B)(1)(A) 29,335. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
TOGETHER ALIGNING OUR COMMUNITY
FOR THE KINGDOM 2 13 INC - 114 N
GRAND AVE STE 414 - OKMULGEE, OK
74447 92-0668431 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TOWN OF FORT MILL
112 CONFEDERATE ST
FORT MILL, SC 29715 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TRANSITIONAL LIVING CENTERS OF
OKLAHOMA, INC. - 8908 S. YALE
AVE., SUITE 400 - TULSA, OK 74137 30-0539205 170(B)(1)(A) 48,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TRAVIS MANION FOUNDATION
P.O. BOX 1485
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901 41-2237951 170(B)(1)(A) 6,915. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TRI- CITY COLLECTIVE
PO BOX 14057
TULSA, OK 74159 85-2139418 170(B)(1)(A) 16,297. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TRIFORM ENTERPRISES LTD
20 TRIFORM RD
HUDSON, NY 12534 22-2186872 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TRINITY EPISCOPAL CHURCH
501 S. CINCINNATI
TULSA, OK 74103-4800 94-6050282 170(B)(1)(A) 19,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH INC.
9210 N. GARNETT RD.
OWASSO, OK 74055 46-2123585 170(B)(1)(A) 7,100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TRISTESSE HEALING HEARTS GRIEF
CENTER - 2502 E. 71ST ST, - TULSA,
OK 74136 73-1619790 170(B)(1)(A) 56,056. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TROOPER LEON BENCH FOUNDATION
PO BOX 526
OWASSO, OK 74055 81-4530381 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TROUT UNLIMITED
1536 WYNKOOP ST., SUITE 320
DENVER, CO 80202 84-0628113 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TRUE STORIES CORPORATION
9928 S GARNETT RD.
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 46-4207012 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TRUSTEES OF GRINNELL COLLEGE
733 BROAD ST
GRINNELL, IA 50112 42-0680387 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TRUTH FOR LIFE
PO BOX 398000
CLEVELAND, OH 44139 34-1787585 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TSTC FOUNDATION
3801 CAMPUS DRIVE
WACO, TX 76705 75-2892470 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TU NIDITO CHILDREN AND FAMILY
SERVICES - 3922 N MOUNTAIN AVENUE
- TUCSON, AZ 85719 86-0769031 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA ADVOCATES FOR PROTECTION OF
CHILDREN - PO BOX 14044 - TULSA,
OK 74159 73-1614729 170(B)(1)(A) 33,036. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA AIR AND SPACE MUSEUM INC.
3624 NORTH 74TH E. AVE.
TULSA, OK 74115 73-1452965 170(B)(1)(A) 14,388. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA AREA UNITED WAY
1430 S. BOULDER
TULSA, OK 74119-3695 73-0580283 170(B)(1)(A) 2,914,830. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
TULSA AUTHORITY FOR ECONOMIC
OPPORTUNITY - ATTN: MIKE DICKERSON
100 S. CINCINNATI AVE., SUITE 6 -
TULSA, OK 74103 73-1372018 170(B)(1)(A) 74,336. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA BALLET THEATRE, INC.
1212 EAST 45TH PLACE
TULSA, OK 74105-4508 73-0667485 170(B)(1)(A) 347,628. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TULSA BLACK MENTAL HEALTH ALLIANCE
INC - PO BOX 6481 - TULSA, OK
74148 99-3236572 170(B)(1)(A) 90,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA BOTANIC GARDEN
3900 TULSA BOTANIC DRIVE
TULSA, OK 74127 47-0878581 170(B)(1)(A) 108,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA BOYS' HOME
P.O. BOX 1101
TULSA, OK 74101-1101 73-0579242 170(B)(1)(A) 72,298. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA CARES
3712 E. 11TH ST.
TULSA, OK 74112 73-1388569 170(B)(1)(A) 124,750. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA CASA, INC.
700 S. BOSTON, SUITE 230
TULSA, OK 74119 73-1312870 170(B)(1)(A) 14,783. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA CHILDREN'S MUSEUM
560 N. MAYBELLE AVE.
TULSA, OK 74105 26-0904448 170(B)(1)(A) 580,280. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA CITY COUNTY LIBRARY
PO BOX 1319
TULSA, OK 74101-1319 170(B)(1)(A) 6,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ATTN: SCHOLARSHIPS 909 S. BOSTON AV
TULSA, OK 74119 73-6017987 170(B)(1)(A) 182,867. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOUNDATION
909 S. BOSTON AVE.
TULSA, OK 74119 23-7103807 170(B)(1)(A) 62,823. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TULSA COUNTY MEDICAL SOCIETY
FOUNDATION - 5315 S. LEWIS AVE. -
TULSA, OK 74105 73-1393227 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA DAY CENTER FOR THE HOMELESS
P.O. BOX 1019
TULSA, OK 74101-1019 73-1557819 170(B)(1)(A) 248,743. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA DEBATE LEAGUE
5223 S HARVARD AVE APT D
TULSA, OK 74135 46-4405458 170(B)(1)(A) 114,178. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION - 125 W. 3RD ST., 2ND
FLOOR - TULSA, OK 74103-3427 73-1084819 170(B)(1)(A) 89,605. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA ENGINEERING FOUNDATION
P.O. BOX 703065
TULSA, OK 74170-3065 73-1234369 170(B)(1)(A) 29,900. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA FIREFIGHTERS BENEVOLENCE
FUND - 1283 S DETROIT AVE - TULSA,
OK 74104 84-2115828 170(B)(1)(A) 89,320. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA FOUNDATION FOR ARCHITECTURE
633 S BOSTON AVE
TULSA, OK 74119 73-1475355 170(B)(1)(A) 11,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA GARDEN CENTER, INC.
2435 S. PEORIA
TULSA, OK 74114 73-6068213 170(B)(1)(A) 9,185. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY
FOUNDATION - P.O. BOX 4627 -
TULSA, OK 74159 73-6113375 170(B)(1)(A) 12,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TULSA GIRLS ART SCHOOL PROJECT,
INC. - 2660 S. BIRMINGHAM PL. -
TULSA, OK 74114 20-8882475 170(B)(1)(A) 11,014. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA GLASSBLOWING SCHOOL
P.O. BOX 3325
TULSA, OK 74101-3325 26-0646555 170(B)(1)(A) 32,514. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA GLOBAL ALLIANCE
2317 S. JACKSON AVE., SUITE 300
TULSA, OK 74106 73-1017401 170(B)(1)(A) 14,693. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
6235 E. 13TH ST.
TULSA, OK 74112 73-1325063 170(B)(1)(A) 531,957. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA HEALTH DEPARTMENT
5051 S. 129TH E. AVE.
TULSA, OK 74134-7004 73-6006419 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA HILLS YOUTH RANCH
5906 W. CANYON ROAD
TULSA, OK 74131 46-4823482 170(B)(1)(A) 34,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA HISTORICAL SOCIETY
2445 S. PEORIA AVE.
TULSA, OK 74114-1326 73-0795545 170(B)(1)(A) 103,430. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA HONOR ACADEMY
1421 S. SHERIDAN RD
TULSA, OK 74112 46-4832167 170(B)(1)(A) 55,982. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA JEWISH RETIREMENT AND HEALTH
CARE CENTER - 2025 E. 71ST STREET
- TULSA, OK 74136 73-1227715 170(B)(1)(A) 294,198. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

159



432241
04-01-24

Part II Continuation of Grants and Other Assistance to Domestic Organizations and Domestic Governments 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

Schedule I (Form 990)

Schedule I (Form 990) Page 1

(Schedule I (Form 990), Part II.)

 Name and address of 
organization or government

 EIN  IRC section
if applicable

 Amount of 
cash grant

 Amount of 
noncash

assistance

 Method of 
valuation 

(book, FMV, 
appraisal, other)

 Description of
non-cash assistance

 Purpose of grant
or assistance

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TULSA LEGACY CHARTER SCHOOL
105 E. 63RD ST. NORTH
TULSA, OK 74126 45-2481410 170(B)(1)(A) 45,971. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA LIBRARY TRUST
P.O. BOX 1319
TULSA, OK 74101-1319 51-0165881 170(B)(1)(A) 1,275,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA METRO WOMEN ON FIRE INC
11188 S 282ND EAST AVE
TULSA, OK 74119 83-1466687 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA NEIGHBORHOOD NETWORK
1529 W. 49TH STREET
TULSA, OK 74107 73-1498699 170(B)(1)(A) 50,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA OPERA
1610 S. BOULDER
TULSA, OK 74119-4479 73-0643311 170(B)(1)(A) 100,921. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA PERFORMING ARTS CENTER TRUST
110 E. 2ND STREET
TULSA, OK 74103-3212 23-7296813 170(B)(1)(A) 78,804. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA PERIOD PANTRY
PO BOX 35482
TULSA, OK 74153 88-4404495 170(B)(1)(A) 6,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA POLICE FOUNDATION INC
3701 S HARVARD AVE #323
TULSA, OK 74135 87-2835270 170(B)(1)(A) 68,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
P.O. BOX 470208
TULSA, OK 74147 73-6021242 170(B)(1)(A) 6,604. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TULSA REGIONAL STEM ALLIANCE
5005 S. DARLINGTON AVE
TULSA, OK 74120 81-4051559 170(B)(1)(A) 65,300. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA ROUTE 66 MARATHON, INC.
812 E. ADMIRAL BLVD.
TULSA, OK 74120 20-3774430 170(B)(1)(A) 85,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA SPCA
PO BOX 581898
TULSA, OK 74158 73-0608144 170(B)(1)(A) 11,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
117 N. BOSTON AVE., SUITE 201
TULSA, OK 74103-2039 20-3798077 170(B)(1)(A) 117,780. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA TECHNOLOGY CENTER
ATTN: BURSAR'S OFFICE PO BOX 477200
TULSA, OK 74147-7200 73-0964127 170(B)(1)(A) 47,716. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA TOUGH, INC.
850 E ADMIRAL BLVD
TULSA, OK 74120 27-3283740 170(B)(1)(A) 75,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA TOWN HALL
PO BOX 52266
TULSA, OK 74152 73-0552183 170(B)(1)(A) 32,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA YOUTH ROWING ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 52268
TULSA, OK 74152 46-2136427 170(B)(1)(A) 9,282. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA YOUTH SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
PO BOX 14196
TULSA, OK 74159 23-7431002 170(B)(1)(A) 12,985. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TULSA ZOO MANAGEMENT INC.
6421 E. 36TH ST. N.
TULSA, OK 74115-2121 73-0930870 170(B)(1)(A) 301,024. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSANS OPERATING IN UNITY
CREATING HOPE INC. - 3720 SILVER
OAK CT. - TULSA, OK 74127 30-0419925 170(B)(1)(A) 53,636. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

TULSA'S FUTURE, INC.
1 WEST THIRD ST. SUITE 100
TULSA, OK 74103-3105 23-7033283 170(B)(1)(A) 481,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UMA CENTER INC.
6110 E. 51ST PL. #33418
TULSA, OK 74135 85-2145454 170(B)(1)(A) 5,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UMOM NEW DAY CENTER
3320 EAST VAN BUREN
PHOENIX, AZ 85008 86-0521062 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNC HEALTH FOUNDATION
123 W. FRANKLIN ST. STE 510
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516 56-6057494 170(B)(1)(A) 30,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNDER THE CANOPY
1747 S. ERIE PL.
TULSA, OK 74112 81-3019572 170(B)(1)(A) 11,888. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNDER THE SHIELD INC
1845 S DOBSON RD, STE 117
MESA, AZ 85202 11-3682467 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNDERCROFT MONTESSORI SCHOOL
3745 S. HUDSON
TULSA, OK 74135 73-6099978 170(B)(1)(A) 66,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNIDOSUS
1126 16TH ST NW, 6TH FL
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 86-0212873 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNION PUBLIC SCHOOLS
8TH GRADE CENTER 6501 S. GARNETT
TULSA, OK 74133 73-0998080 170(B)(1)(A) 8,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNION SCHOOLS EDUCATION FOUNDATION
8506 E. 61ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74133 73-1377860 170(B)(1)(A) 23,400. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF SEDAN,
KANSAS - 302 N CHAUTAUQUA ST. -
SEDAN, KS 67361 48-0966765 170(B)(1)(A) 17,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND
1805 7TH STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20001 13-1624241 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED STATES CONFERENCE OF MAYORS
1620 I ST NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20006 53-0196642 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED STATES HOLOCAUST MEMORIAL
MUSEUM - 100 RAOUL WALLENBERG PL,
SW - WASHINGTON, DC 20024-2126 52-1309391 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY
FOUNDATION - 291 WOOD ROAD BEACH
HALL BUILDING - ANNAPOLIS, MD
21402 23-7003516 170(B)(1)(A) 23,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF BERKS COUNTY
PO BOX 702
READING, PA 19603-0702 23-1655375 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNITED WAY OF BRADFORD COUNTY
P.O. BOX 106
TOWANDA, PA 18848 23-2077784 170(B)(1)(A) 51,575. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF BROOME COUNTY, INC.
PO BOX 550
BINGHAMTON, NY 13902-0550 15-0564074 170(B)(1)(A) 8,076. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL ALABAMA,
INC. - PO BOX 320189 - BIRMINGHAM,
AL 35232 63-0288846 170(B)(1)(A) 6,934. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL IOWA
1111 NINTH STREET, SUITE 100
DES MOINES, IA 50314 42-0680425 170(B)(1)(A) 58,867. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA
PO BOX 837
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73101 73-0589829 170(B)(1)(A) 7,084. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL VIRGINIA,
INC. - PO BOX 10008 - LYNCHBURG,
VA 24506 54-0505923 170(B)(1)(A) 81,568. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF COASTAL GEORGIA
3400 PARKWOOD DRIVE, SUITE A
BRUNSWICK, GA 31401 58-0671327 170(B)(1)(A) 9,011. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF GREATER ATLANTA INC.
100 EDGEWOOD AVENUE NE
ATLANTA, GA 30303 58-0566194 170(B)(1)(A) 7,499. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF GREATER HOUSTON
P.O. BOX 3247
HOUSTON, TX 77253-3247 74-1167964 170(B)(1)(A) 576,056. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNITED WAY OF GREATER NASHVILLE
250 VENTURE CIRCLE
NASHVILLE, TN 37228 62-0533104 170(B)(1)(A) 5,902. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF ILLINOIS VALLEY,
INC. - 2220 MARQUETTE ROAD STE.102
- PERU, IL 61354 36-2615431 170(B)(1)(A) 10,118. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF JOHNSON COUNTY
PO BOX 31
CLEBURNE, TX 76033 75-1101239 170(B)(1)(A) 5,021. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF NORTHEAST LOUISIANA
1201 HUDSON LANE
MONROE, LA 71201-6051 72-0498515 170(B)(1)(A) 7,064. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF NORTHWEST LOUISIANA
820 JORDAN ST., STE. 370
SHREVEPORT, LA 71101 72-0503930 170(B)(1)(A) 63,055. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY
335 COUNTY HOME ROAD
REIDSVILLE, NC 27320 56-0649247 170(B)(1)(A) 24,808. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF ROGERS AND MAYES
COUNTY - PO BOX 1165 - CLAREMORE,
OK 74017 73-1249045 170(B)(1)(A) 7,808. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF SALT LAKE
257 E. 200 S, SUITE 300
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84111 87-0227091 170(B)(1)(A) 177,387. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF SAN ANTONIO & BEXAR
COUNTY - 700 S ALAMO ST. - SAN
ANTONIO, TX 78205 74-1272381 170(B)(1)(A) 41,585. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNITED WAY OF SOUTH CENTRAL
OKLAHOMA - PO BOX 323 - ARDMORE,
OK 73402-0323 73-0674637 170(B)(1)(A) 150,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF SOUTHWEST ALABAMA,
INC. - POST OFFICE DRAWER 89 -
MOBILE, AL 36601-0089 63-0351568 170(B)(1)(A) 33,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF SOUTHWEST WYOMING
404 N. STREET, STE. 301
ROCK SPRINGS, WY 82901 83-0233314 170(B)(1)(A) 30,627. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF SOUTHWESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA - 1250 PENN AVENUE -
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 25-1043578 170(B)(1)(A) 161,061. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF SUSQUEHANNA COUNTY
693 SUITE 2 MAIN STREET
NEW MILFORD, PA 18834 23-1697631 170(B)(1)(A) 47,809. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF THE CAPITAL AREA,
INC. - PO BOX 23169 - JACKSON, MS
39225-3169 64-0303075 170(B)(1)(A) 7,602. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF THE COASTAL EMPIRE
428 BULL STREET
SAVANNAH, GA 31401 58-0623603 170(B)(1)(A) 9,011. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF THE GREATER LEHIGH
VALLEY - 2200 AVENUE A, THIRD
FLOOR - BETHLEHEM, PA 18017-2189 23-2657933 170(B)(1)(A) 26,032. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF THE MIDLANDS
2201 FARNAM STREET
OMAHA, NE 68102 47-0376605 170(B)(1)(A) 102,235. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNITED WAY OF THE PINE BELT REGION
PO BOX 2026
LAUREL, MS 39442-2026 64-0366876 170(B)(1)(A) 13,476. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF THE UPPER OHIO
VALLEY - 1307 CHAPLINE ST -
WHEELING, WV 26003 55-0479446 170(B)(1)(A) 77,052. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF WACO-MCLENNAN COUNTY
4224 COBBS DRIVE
WACO, TX 76710 74-1189027 170(B)(1)(A) 5,808. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNITED WAY OF WEST ELLIS COUNTY
INC. - PO BOX 1025 - MIDLOTHIAN,
TX 76065 75-6002917 170(B)(1)(A) 29,528. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
UNITED WAY OF WYOMING VALLEY
CITIZENS BANK BLDG, SUITE 450 8
WEST MARKET STREET - WILKES BARRE,
PA 18711- 24-0831490 170(B)(1)(A) 9,364. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY METHODIST CHURCH
2915 E. FIFTH ST.
TULSA, OK 74104 73-0623052 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA
OFFICE OF ADVANCE BOX 870101
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35487 63-6001138 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-
FAYETTEVILLE - 640 N. GARLAND AVE,
SUITE 108 - FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72701 71-6003252 170(B)(1)(A) 18,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA
100 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE
EDMOND, OK 73034-5209 73-1353314 170(B)(1)(A) 20,500. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO FOUNDATION
P.O. BOX 17126
DENVER, CO 80217 84-6049811 170(B)(1)(A) 21,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON
OFFICE OF SCHOLARSHIPS & FINANCIAL
AID PO BOX 1426 - HOUSTON, TX
77204 74-6001399 170(B)(1)(A) 112,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
KU VISITOR CENTER FINANCIAL AID &
SCHOLARSHIPS 1502 IOWA STREET -
LAWRENCE, 48-1124839 170(B)(1)(A) 73,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF MARY WASHINGTON
1701 COLLEGE AVENUE
FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22401 54-6001757 170(B)(1)(A) 5,577. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - COLLEGE
PARK - 1109 LEE BUILDING 7809
REGENTS DR, - PRINCESS ANNE, MD
21853 52-6002033 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
OFFICE OF THE BURSAR, 215 WHITMORE
BUILDING 181 PRESIDENTS DR -
LOWELL, MA 0 04-3167352 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - KANSAS
CITY - 101 ADMIN CENTER   5115 OAK
STREET - KANSAS CITY, MO 64112 43-6003859 170(B)(1)(A) 10,445. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA
FLATHEAD LAKE BIOLOGICAL STATION
32125 BIO STATION LN - MISSOULA,
MT 59812 81-6001713 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA -
17 CANFIELD ADMINISTRATION BLDG PO 
LINCOLN, NE 68588 47-0049123 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS
DIVISION OF ADVANCEMENT 1155 UNION 
DENTON, TX 76203 75-6002149 170(B)(1)(A) 580,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA
OFFICE OF THE BURSAR 1000 ASP
AVENUE, BUCHANAN HALL, RM 105 -
NORMAN, OK 730 73-1377584 170(B)(1)(A) 136,839. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION,
INC. - 100 TIMBERDELL ROAD -
TULSA, OK 74135 73-6091755 170(B)(1)(A) 3,690,975. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION - 1600
HAMPTON STREET, SUITE 796 -
COLUMBIA, SC 29208 57-6017985 170(B)(1)(A) 500,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
4202 EAST FOWLER AVE.SVC1102
TAMPA, FL 33620 59-3102112 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS - TYLER
3900 UNIVERSITY BLVD.
TYLER, TX 75799 75-1396988 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, M.D. ANDERSON
CANCER CENTER - DEPT. OF
GYNECOLOGIC ONCOLOGY-UNIT 1362 PO
BOX 301439 - HOUSTON, TX 77230 74-6001118 170(B)(1)(A) 7,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF THE CUMBERLANDS,
INC. - 6180 COLLEGE STATION DRIVE
- WILLIAMSBURG, KY 40769 61-0470593 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF THE OZARKS
415 N. COLLEGE AVE.
CLARKSVILLE, AR 72830 71-0236867 170(B)(1)(A) 20,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
MCCLURE HALL ATTN: CARLA KISLING
800 SOUTH TUCKER DRIVE - TULSA, OK
74104 73-0579298 170(B)(1)(A) 1,984,591. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA
11000 UNIVERSITY PARKWAY FIN. AID B
PENSACOLA, FL 32514 59-2976783 170(B)(1)(A) 12,000. 0. SCHOLARSHIPS
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING - SWEETWATER
COUNTY 4-H LEADERS COUNC - 2500
COLLEGE DRIVE A-700 - ROCK
SPRINGS, WY 82901 83-0281933 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING FOUNDATION
SOCIETY OF PETROLEUM ENGINEERS
1000 E. UNIVERSITY AVENUE
DEPARTMENT 3295 - L 83-0201971 170(B)(1)(A) 180,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

UP WITH TREES
1102 S. BOSTON AVENUE
TULSA, OK 74119-2409 73-1001180 170(B)(1)(A) 10,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

URBAN ADAMAH
1151 6TH STREET
BERKELEY, CA 94710-1200 27-4349643 170(B)(1)(A) 18,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

URBAN ASSEMBLY NEW YORK HARBOR
SCHOOL - 10 SOUTH ST-SLIP 7 - NEW
YORK, NY 10004 13-6400434 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

URBAN CODERS GUILD
1037 W. 63RD STREET NORTH
TULSA, OK 74126 82-2797562 170(B)(1)(A) 41,359. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

URBAN HARVEST
1911 W. 34TH ST.
HOUSTON, TX 77018 76-0501430 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

US CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION
1615 H ST NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20062 46-1561597 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

USA BMX FOUNDATION
1645 W. SUNRISE BLVD.
GILBERT, AZ 85233 86-0799881 170(B)(1)(A) 79,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

USATRANSFORM
550 RESERVE ST STE 460
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092 82-4819179 170(B)(1)(A) 165,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

USGA FOUNDATION
77 LIBERTY CORNER RD.
LIBERTY CORNER, NJ 07938 83-4639721 170(B)(1)(A) 101,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

VALLEY OF THE SUN UNITED WAY
3200 E. CAMELBACK RD. #375
PHOENIX, AZ 85018 86-0104419 170(B)(1)(A) 121,696. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

VALLEY VIEW BAPTIST CHURCH INC.
8911 3RD STREET RD
LOUISVILLE, KY 40272-2501 61-0655161 170(B)(1)(A) 7,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY
PMB 407810, 2309 WEST END AVE
NASHVILLE, TN 37240 62-0476822 170(B)(1)(A) 23,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

VINITA PUBLIC SCHOOLS EDUCATIONAL
FNDN. - 114 S. SCRAPER - VINITA,
OK 74301 73-1355101 170(B)(1)(A) 30,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA OF OKLAHOMA
9605 E. 61ST ST.
TULSA, OK 74133-6308 73-1354867 170(B)(1)(A) 7,100. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

WAKE FOR WARRIORS
727 LEE ROAD 339
SALEM, AL 36874 46-2605668 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FOUNDATION - 500 TAUSICK WAY -
WALLA WALLA, WA 99362 91-1207033 170(B)(1)(A) 11,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WARRICK DUNN CHARITIES INC.
3223 HOWELL MILL ROAD NW
ATLANTA, GA 30327 42-1545318 170(B)(1)(A) 32,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WASHINGTON GARDEN CLUB INC
PO BOX 711
WASHINGTON, LA 70589 72-1098168 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WASHINGTON REGIONAL MEDICAL
FOUNDATION - PO BOX 356 -
FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72702 71-0664685 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WASHINGTON REVELS, INC.
7300 MACARTHUR BLVD.
GLEN ECHO, MD 20812 52-2296036 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WATTS OF LOVE
900 WARREN AVE
DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515 45-5404420 170(B)(1)(A) 1,000,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WAYNESVILLE TOWNSHIP
PO BOX 158
WAYNESVILLE, IL 61778 37-6000712 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WENDELL SCOTT FOUNDATION INC.
PO BOX 3734
DANVILLE, VA 24543 30-0680491 170(B)(1)(A) 15,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

WEST END HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI
ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED - PO BOX
238 - CHASE CITY, VA 23924 54-1912088 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WEST VIRGINIA NORTHERN COMMUNITY
COLLEGE FOUNDATION - 1704 MARKET
ST - WHEELING, WV 26003 23-7251077 170(B)(1)(A) 11,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WESTMINISTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
FOUNDATION - 4400 N SHARTEL AVE -
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118 73-1614981 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WESTVIEW PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
1500 HOVER ST
LONGMONT, CO 80501 84-0578219 170(B)(1)(A) 11,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WHATCOM LAND TRUST
412 N COMMERCIAL ST.
BELLINGHAM, WA 98225 91-1246994 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WHITE EARTH TRIBAL AND COMMUNITY
COLLEGE - 2250 COLLEGE ROAD -
MAHNOMEN, MN 56557 41-1978247 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WHITEFISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
PO BOX 1060
WHITEFISH, MT 59937 81-0533002 170(B)(1)(A) 7,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WICHITA CHILDREN'S HOME
810 N. KOLYOKE
WICHITA, KS 67208 48-0547706 170(B)(1)(A) 17,799. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WILL ROGERS HERITAGE, INC.
PO BOX 2606
CLAREMORE, OK 74018-2606 73-1073408 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

WILL ROGERS HIGH SCHOOL COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION - 6363 EAST 31ST STREET
- TULSA, OK 74135 27-3232509 170(B)(1)(A) 9,429. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WILLIAM A FARNSWORTH LIBRARY AND
ART MUSEUM INC. - 16 MUSEUM STREET
- ROCKLAND, ME 04841 01-0368070 170(B)(1)(A) 12,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WILLS HOUSE LLC
806 W 118TH ST S
JENKS, OK 74037 85-1160336 170(B)(1)(A) 9,250. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WIREPOINTS CORP
820 LAKE AVE
WILMETTE, IL 60091 83-2750180 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WITNESS TO LOVE MARRIAGE PREP
RENEWAL MINISTRY - 1039 RUE MALINE
- ST MARTINVLLE, LA 70582 47-4656034 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WOMEN ACCESSING NONTRADITIONAL
TRADES INC. - 3622 S YORKTOWN AVE
- TULSA, OK 74105 87-2587935 170(B)(1)(A) 8,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WOMEN'S PUBLIC LEADERSHIP NETWORK
2461 EISENHOWER AVE 2ND FLOOR
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 82-3608509 170(B)(1)(A) 12,200. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WOODLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS
100 N. 6TH ST.
FAIRFAX, OK 74637 170(B)(1)(A) 17,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WOUNDED WARRIOR PROJECT INC.
4899 BELFORT ROAD NO 300
TOPEKA, KS 66675 20-2370934 170(B)(1)(A) 9,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

WOVENLIFE
701 NE 13TH STREET
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73104 73-0580276 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY
3640 COLONEL GLENN HWY
DAYTONA, OH 45324 31-0732831 170(B)(1)(A) 65,800. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WYOMING AGRICULTURE IN THE
CLASSROOM - PO BOX 347 - CHEYENNE,
WY 82003 83-0285445 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WYOMING CONGRESSIONAL AWARD
COUNCIL - PO BOX 462 - ENCAMPMENT,
WY 82325 83-0264665 170(B)(1)(A) 14,384. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

WYOMING COUNTY UNITED WAY
P.O. BOX 399
TUNKHANNOCK, PA 18657-0399 23-1702298 170(B)(1)(A) 39,702. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

X COUNT INC.
5301 MERCHANDISE DR.
FORT WAYNE, IN 46825 45-4791946 170(B)(1)(A) 300,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

XCEL STRATEGIES
ATTN: NICK SCHULTZ 2136 GROVE POINT
SAVANNAH, GA 31406 46-0987967 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YALE UNIVERSITY
PO BOX 208232
NEW HAVEN, CT 06520 06-0646973 170(B)(1)(A) 15,900. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YMCA OF GREATER TULSA
5400 S. OLYMPIA
TULSA, OK 74105 73-0579269 170(B)(1)(A) 60,835. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

YOUNG LIFE, TULSA
P.O. BOX 33176
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80901 84-0385934 170(B)(1)(A) 59,089. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION
OF ARDMORE OKLAHOMA - 920 15TH
AVENUE NW - ARDMORE, OK 73401 73-0603523 170(B)(1)(A) 25,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUNG PIPELINE PROFESSIONALS USA
INC. - 955 W. 24TH ST., UNIT D -
HOUSTON, TX 77008 47-3819766 170(B)(1)(A) 13,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUR ONE DEGREE
C/O BCT  2720 N. HEMLOCK CT., SUITE
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 27-4466569 170(B)(1)(A) 60,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUTH AT HEART
PO BOX 35798
TULSA, OK 74153 73-1043630 170(B)(1)(A) 231,415. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT OF TULSA INC.
ATTN: NICK SIDORAKIS 2636 EAST 61ST
TULSA, OK 74114 73-1622118 170(B)(1)(A) 370,198. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUTH EMERGENCY SERVICES
3910 HARNEY STREET
OMAHA, NE 68131 47-0586898 170(B)(1)(A) 6,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUTH IN NEED
1815 BOONE'S LICK ROAD
ST. CHARLES, MO 63301 43-1033862 170(B)(1)(A) 34,600. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUTH ON THEIR OWN
1660 N ALVERNON WAY
TUCSON, AZ 85712 86-0644388 170(B)(1)(A) 9,995. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

YOUTH SERVICES OF TULSA, INC.
311 S. MADISON
TULSA, OK 74120 73-0785251 170(B)(1)(A) 210,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUTH SHELTERS AND FAMILY
SERVICES, INC. - 5686 B AGUA FRIA
- SANTA FE, NM 87507 85-0324625 170(B)(1)(A) 10,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUTHBASE
103 S TEXAS AVE.
GREENVILLE, SC 29611 41-2216434 170(B)(1)(A) 9,500. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YOUVERSION INC
4600 E 2ND ST
EDMOND, OK 73034 88-1014594 170(B)(1)(A) 100,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

YWCA OF TULSA
1910 S. LEWIS AVE., SUITE 200
TULSA, OK 74104 73-0579296 170(B)(1)(A) 11,907. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ZOE LA
C/O BALEM BARRETTO 17815 HIAWATHA S

73-1554474

LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 47-2072845 170(B)(1)(A) 1,350,000. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS

ZURIS CIRCLE MY BEAUTIFUL CIRCLE
11499 N 88TH LN
PEORIA, AZ 85345 47-1793530 170(B)(1)(A) 8,406. 0. GENERAL OPERATIONS
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EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE AND DISASTER RELIEF 2514

6SCHOLARSHIPS

2,610,735.

74,394.

0.

0.

PART I, LINE 2: 
AS PART OF ITS DUE DILIGENCE PROCEDURES AND PRIOR TO GRANT DISBURSEMENT,
TCF VERIFIES THAT A DOMESTIC GRANTEE IS A 170(B)(1)(A) ORGANIZATION BY
REFERRING TO PUBLICATION 78, CANDID, OR RELEVANT DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED BY
THE GRANTEE (IRS DETERMINATION LETTER, MISSION STATEMENT, PROGRAM
OBJECTIVES AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS, GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS, RECENT FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS, FORMS 990, ETC.). WHEN NECESSARY, FOR OTHER GRANTEES, TCF
EXERCISES EXPENDITURE RESPONSIBILITY (COLLECTING NECESSARY INFORMATION,
REQUIRING REPORTS AND A FINAL ACCOUNTING OF FUNDS, ETC.) OR EQUIVALENCY

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

DETERMINATION.  GRANT AGREEMENTS, TERMS OF WHICH SELF-EXECUTE UPON
NEGOTIATION OF THE GRANT OR WIRE, ACCOMPANY ALL APPROVED GRANTS.  
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(Rev. December 2024)

For certain Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest
Compensated Employees

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 23. Open to Public
InspectionAttach to Form 990.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.
Employer identification number

Yes No

1a

b

1b

2

2

3

4

a

b

c

4a

4b

4c

Only section 501(c)(3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations must complete lines 5-9.

5

5a

5b

6a

6b

7

8

9

a

b

6

a

b

7

8

9

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule J (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Name of the organization

Check the appropriate box(es) if the organization provided any of the following to or for a person listed on Form 990,

Part VII, Section A, line 1a. Complete Part III to provide any relevant information regarding these items.

First-class or charter travel

Travel for companions

Housing allowance or residence for personal use

Payments for business use of personal residence

Tax indemnification and gross-up payments

Discretionary spending account

Health or social club dues or initiation fees

Personal services (such as maid, chauffeur, chef)

If any of the boxes on line 1a are checked, did the organization follow a written policy regarding payment or

reimbursement or provision of all of the expenses described above? If "No," complete Part III to explain ~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization require substantiation prior to reimbursing or allowing expenses incurred by all directors,

trustees, and officers, including the CEO/Executive Director, regarding the items checked on line 1a? ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Indicate which, if any, of the following the organization used to establish the compensation of the organization's

CEO/Executive Director. Check all that apply. Do not check any boxes for methods used by a related organization to

establish compensation of the CEO/Executive Director, but explain in Part III.

Compensation committee

Independent compensation consultant

Form 990 of other organizations

Written employment contract

Compensation survey or study

Approval by the board or compensation committee

During the year, did any person listed on Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, with respect to the filing

organization or a related organization:

Receive a severance payment or change-of-control payment?

Participate in or receive payment from a supplemental nonqualified retirement plan?

Participate in or receive payment from an equity-based compensation arrangement?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" to any of lines 4a-c, list the persons and provide the applicable amounts for each item in Part III.

For persons listed on Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation

contingent on the revenues of:

The organization?

Any related organization?

If "Yes" on line 5a or 5b, describe in Part III.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For persons listed on Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation

contingent on the net earnings of:

The organization?

Any related organization?

If "Yes" on line 6a or 6b, describe in Part III.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For persons listed on Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization provide any nonfixed payments

not described on lines 5 and 6? If "Yes," describe in Part III

Were any amounts reported on Form 990, Part VII, paid or accrued pursuant to a contract that was subject to the

initial contract exception described in Regulations section 53.4958-4(a)(3)? If "Yes," describe in Part III

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" on line 8, did the organization also follow the rebuttable presumption procedure described in

Regulations section 53.4958-6(c)? ���������������������������������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE J
(Form 990)

Part I Questions Regarding Compensation

Compensation Information

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

73-1554474

X

X
X
X

X
X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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2

Part II Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees. 

Note: 

(B) (C)  (D)  (E)  (F) 

(A) (i) (ii) (iii) 

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

Schedule J (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Schedule J (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Use duplicate copies if additional space is needed.

For each individual whose compensation must be reported on Schedule J, report compensation from the organization on row (i) and from related organizations, described in the instructions, on row (ii).
Do not list any individuals that aren't listed on Form 990, Part VII.

The sum of columns (B)(i)-(iii) for each listed individual must equal the total amount of Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, applicable column (D) and (E) amounts for that individual.

Breakdown of W-2 and/or 1099-MISC and/or 1099-NEC
compensation

Retirement and
other deferred
compensation

Nontaxable
benefits

Total of columns
(B)(i)-(D)

Compensation
in column (B)

reported as deferred
on prior Form 990

Name and Title Base
compensation

Bonus &
incentive

compensation

Other
reportable

compensation

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

536,867. 70,000. 35,337. 56,967. 25,963. 725,134. 0.
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.

56,302. 0. 30,498. 8,041. 14,616. 109,457. 0.
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER 291,563. 200,000. 0. 30,115. 11,415. 533,093. 0.

198,277. 25,000. 13,000. 21,187. 8,113. 265,577. 0.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.

169,475. 17,000. 5,376. 11,953. 13,739. 217,543. 0.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.

157,377. 20,000. 7,361. 11,463. 14,151. 210,352. 0.
CONTROLLER 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.

123,035. 25,000. 15,529. 9,973. 18,885. 192,422. 0.
DIRECTOR, HUMAN RESOURCES 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.

136,634. 17,500. 17,033. 10,328. 8,833. 190,328. 0.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.

73-1554474

(1)  PHIL LAKIN, JR.

(2)  WILLIAM J. STAVA, III

(3)  MICHAEL DODSON

(4)  ZACHARY STOYCOFF

(5)  KRISTIN KARLIN

(6)  ELIZABETH PARDUCCI

(7)  GINA BRADFORD
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Part III Supplemental Information

Schedule J (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Schedule J (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Provide the information, explanation, or descriptions required for Part I, lines 1a, 1b, 3, 4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 6a, 6b, 7, and 8, and for Part II. Also complete this part for any additional information. 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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Loan to or
from the

organization?

432131  01-15-25

OMB No. 1545-0047(Form 990) Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 25a, 25b, 26, 27, 28a,
28b, or 28c; or Form 990-EZ, Part V, line 38a or 40b.

Open to Public
Inspection

Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.
 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Employer identification number

1 (b) (d) 
(a) (c) 

Yes No

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

2

3

(a) (c) (e) (g) (h) (i) (d) (b) (f) 

Yes No Yes No Yes No

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

Total

(b) (a) (c) (d) (e) 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule L (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

(Rev. December 2024)

Approved
by board or
committee?

Written
agreement?

Relationship
with organization

Name of the organization

(section 501(c)(3), section 501(c)(4), and section 501(c)(29) organizations only)

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 25a or 25b; or Form 990-EZ, Part V, line 40b.

Relationship between disqualified
person and organization

Corrected?
Name of disqualified person Description of transaction

Enter the amount of tax incurred by the organization managers or disqualified persons during the year under

section 4958 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

$Enter the amount of tax, if any, on line 2, above, reimbursed by the organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990-EZ, Part V, line 38a, or Form 990, Part IV, line 26; or if the organization

reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 5, 6, or 22.

Name of
interested person

Purpose
of loan

Original
principal amount

 In
default?

Balance due

To From

������������������������������������������ $

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 27.

Relationship between
interested person and

the organization

Name of interested person Amount of
assistance

Type of
assistance

Purpose of
assistance

LHA

SCHEDULE L

Part I Excess Benefit Transactions 

Part II Loans to and/or From Interested Persons

Part III Grants or Assistance Benefiting Interested Persons

Transactions With Interested Persons

73-1554474

 
 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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2

(e) (a) (b) (c) (d) 

Yes No

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

Schedule L (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Schedule L (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024) Page 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 28a, 28b, or 28c.
Sharing of

organization's
revenues?

Name of interested person Relationship between interested
person and the organization

Amount of
transaction

Description of
transaction

Provide additional information for responses to questions on Schedule L. See instructions.

Part IV Business Transactions Involving Interested Persons

Part V Supplemental Information

73-1554474

SCH L, PART IV, BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS INVOLVING INTERESTED PERSONS: 
(A) NAME OF PERSON: ERICA DORWART
(D) DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION: SEE BELOW
TRUSTEE ERICA DORWART DONATES HER TIME AS A TRUSTEE OF TULSA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION.  THE COMPANY SHE WORKS FOR ALSO PERFORMS LEGAL AND CONSULTING
SERVICES FOR TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION AT, OR OFTEN WELL BELOW, MARKET
RATES.  

X72,957.ERICA DORWART TRUSTEE SEE BELOW

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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432141  11-15-24

Open to Public
Inspection

Complete if the organizations answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 29 or 30.
Attach to Form 990.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Employer identification number

(a) (b) (c) (d)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

29

Yes No

30

31

32

33

a

b

30a

31

32a

a

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule M (Form 990) 2024

Name of the organization

Check if
applicable

Number of
contributions or

items contributed

Noncash contribution
amounts reported on

Form 990, Part VIII, line 1g

Method of determining
noncash contribution amounts

Art - Works of art

Art - Historical treasures

Art - Fractional interests

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Books and publications

Clothing and household goods

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Cars and other vehicles

Boats and planes

Intellectual property

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

Securities - Publicly traded

Securities - Closely held stock

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

Securities - Partnership, LLC, or

trust interests

Securities - Miscellaneous

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

Qualified conservation contribution -

Historic structures

Qualified conservation contribution - Other

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~

Real estate - Residential

Real estate - Commercial

Real estate - Other

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~

Collectibles

Food inventory

Drugs and medical supplies

Taxidermy

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Historical artifacts

Scientific specimens

Archeological artifacts

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Other ( )

Other ( )

Other ( )

Other ( )

Number of Forms 8283 received by the organization during the tax year for contributions

for which the organization completed Form 8283, Part V, Donee Acknowledgement ~~~~

During the year, did the organization receive by contribution any property reported on Part I, lines 1 through 28, that it

must hold for at least 3 years from the date of the initial contribution, and which isn't required to be used for

exempt purposes for the entire holding period? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," describe the arrangement in Part II.

Does the organization have a gift acceptance policy that requires the review of any nonstandard contributions? ~~~~~~

Does the organization hire or use third parties or related organizations to solicit, process, or sell noncash

contributions? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," describe in Part II.

If the organization didn't report an amount in column (c) for a type of property for which column (a) is checked,

describe in Part II.

LHA

SCHEDULE M
(Form 990)

Part I Types of Property

Noncash Contributions

2024

73-1554474

 
 
 
 
 

901,000.
 
 

33,361,058.
24,929,660.

250,000.
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502
16

1
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FMV - APPRAISAL

FMV - EXCHANGE TRADED
FMV - SELLING PRICE

FMV - SELLING PRICE

X

X
X

X

X

X

X
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2

Schedule M (Form 990) 2024

Schedule M (Form 990) 2024 Page 

Provide the information required by Part I, lines 30b, 32b, and 33, and whether the organization
is reporting in Part I, column (b), the number of contributions, the number of items received, or a combination of both. Also complete
this part for any additional information.

Part II Supplemental Information. 

SCHEDULE M, PART I, LINE 32B: 
BROKERS ARE USED TO SELL SECURITIES.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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OMB No. 1545-0047

(Rev. December 2024)
Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on

Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.
Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Open to Public
Inspection

Employer identification number

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990) (Rev. 12-2024)

Name of the organization

LHA

(Form 990)
SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ

FORM 990, PART I, LINE 1, DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION MISSION: 
TULSA METROPOLITAN AREA AND EASTERN OKLAHOMA CHARITABLE CAUSES.

FORM 990, PART III, LINE 4B, PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS: 

IN ITS OTHER CHARITABLE SERVICES, TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OVERSEES
SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS CREATED TO ENCOURAGE STUDENTS TO ATTAIN THE HIGHEST
LEVEL OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING; EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE AND DISASTER
RELIEF GRANTS TO RELIEVE THE EFFECTS OF POVERTY OR ASSIST THOSE WHO
HAVE BEEN NEGATIVELY IMPACTED BY NATURAL/CIVIL DISASTERS; AND,
ENDOWMENT FUNDS DESIGNATED TO BENEFIT OVER 300 CHARITABLE
ORGANIZATIONS. TCF ALSO SUPPORTED THE WORK OF A WIDE VARIETY OF
CHARITABLE PROJECTS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, FOLDS OF HONOR,
WHICH PROVIDES SCHOLARSHIPS TO FAMILIES WHO HAVE BEEN NEGATIVELY
IMPACTED BY THE DEATH OR DISABILITY OF A PERSON ON ACTIVE MILITARY
DUTY, AND HEALTHY MINDS POLICY INITIATIVE, WHICH HELPS INFORM
OKLAHOMANS ADVANCE DATA-DRIVEN STRATEGIES TO OVERCOME OKLAHOMA'S
SUBSTANCE USE CHALLENGES AND MEET THE MENTAL HEALTH NEEDS OF ALL
OKLAHOMANS.

FORM 990, PART V, LINE 4B, LIST OF FOREIGN COUNTRIES: 
AUSTRALIA, IRELAND, UNITED KINGDOM, INDIA, 
OMAN, SINGAPORE, TAIWAN

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 11B: 
AFTER COMPLETION OF ITS AUDIT, TCF ENGAGES OUTSIDE TAX PROFESSIONALS TO

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

ASSIST MANAGEMENT WITH THE PREPARATION OF ITS FORM 990.  BOTH THE AUDIT
REPORT AND THE DRAFT OF THE TAX RETURN ARE PRESENTED TO THE TCF LEGAL
REVIEW, COMPLIANCE AND AUDIT COMMITTEE PRIOR TO THE FORM 990 FILING DATE. 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS GIVE CLOSE SCRUTINY TO CONTENT AND DISCLOSURES, AND THEY
HAVE AN OPPORTUNITY TO DISCUSS ISSUES WITH THE OUTSIDE AUDITORS AND TAX
PROFESSIONALS.  NEXT AN ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE FORM 990 IS SENT TO EACH
BOARD TRUSTEE PRIOR TO THE FILING DATE.   COMMENTS AND/OR CORRECTIONS ARE
SOLICITED.   UPON RESOLUTION OF ANY EXCEPTIONS NOTED, A COPY OF THE FINAL
FORM 990 IS PROVIDED TO EVERY MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, AND THE
CHAIRMAN OF THE AUDIT COMMITTEE GIVES APPROVAL FOR THE FINAL FORM 990 TO BE
FILED.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 12C: 
THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY IS DISTRIBUTED AT THE ANNUAL BOARD OF
TRUSTEES MEETING IN FEBRUARY.  WHERE CONFLICTS ARISE, TRUSTEES RELATED TO
THE TRANSACTION ABSTAIN FROM VOTING ON THESE MATTERS, ACCORDING TO THE
POLICY.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 15: 
EMPLOYEE EVALUATIONS ARE PERFORMED ANNUALLY.  SALARY ADJUSTMENTS ARE BASED
ON MERIT AND EVALUATED IN CONTEXT TO THE FOUNDATION'S TOTAL OPERATING
BUDGET.  EMPLOYEE SALARIES ARE COMPARED TO COUNCIL ON FOUNDATIONS SALARY
SURVEY DATA.  CEO AND ALL EMPLOYEES' SALARIES ARE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY
A COMPENSATION COMMITTEE COMPRISED OF CERTAIN MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF
TRUSTEES.
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2

Employer identification number

Schedule O (Form 990) 2024

Schedule O (Form 990) 2024 Page 

Name of the organization

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION C, LINE 19: 
TCF MAKES OTHER LEGALLY REQUIRED DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC UPON
REQUEST.

PART VII, SECTION A, LINE 1A, COLUMN (B):
WILLIAM J. STAVA, III, WORKS AN AVERAGE OF 20 HOURS PER WEEK AS THE TCF
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER, 1 HOUR PER WEEK AS THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF
TULSA BEAUTIFICATION (TBF), AND 35 HOURS PER WEEK AS THE SR. PROGRAM
OFFICER FOR GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION (GKFF). TBF AND GKFF ARE
BOTH RELATED ENTITIES CONTROLLED BY TCF.

FORM 990, PART XII, LINE 2C
AUDIT OVERSIGHT HAS NOT CHANGED FROM PRIOR YEAR.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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controlled

entity?

432161  10-23-24

OMB No. 1545-0047SCHEDULE R
(Form 990) Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 33, 34, 35b, 36, or 37.

Attach to Form 990. Open to Public
Inspection

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Employer identification number

Part I Identification of Disregarded Entities. 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Identification of Related Tax-Exempt Organizations. 
Part II

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Yes No

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025)

Name of the organization

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 33.

Name, address, and EIN (if applicable)
of disregarded entity

Primary activity Legal domicile (state or

foreign country)

Total income End-of-year assets Direct controlling
entity

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 34, because it had one or more related tax-exempt
organizations during the tax year.

Name, address, and EIN
of related organization

Primary activity Legal domicile (state or

foreign country)

Exempt Code
section

Public charity
status (if section

501(c)(3))

Direct controlling
entity

LHA

Related Organizations and Unrelated Partnerships

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

501TECHNET, LLC - 93-4675123

FC TULSA FOUNDATION, LLC - 99-1393764

HMPI, LLC - 93-4756563

HOUSING FORWARD OKLAHOMA, LLC - 99-5048528

TULSA, OK  74136

TULSA, OK  74136

BOKF FOUNDATION - 73-1580807

BROCK FAMILY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION -

GEORGE B. KAISER FOUNDATION - 27-0509940

GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION - 73-1574370

TULSA, OK  74136

TULSA, OK  74136

TULSA, OK  74192

7030 S. YALE #600

7030 S. YALE #600

7030 S. YALE #600

7030 S. YALE #600

74103

TULSA, OK  74136

P.O. BOX 2300

73-1579185, 15 E 5TH ST. STE 2210, TULSA, OK

7030 S. YALE AVE. STE 600

7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600
TULSA, OK  74136

NONPROFIT TECHNOLOGY
PARTNERS 1,928,401.

106,102.

3,714,750.

0.

EDUCATION, HEALTH &
WELLNESS AND REC. SPORTS

269,857.

11,241.

1,109,880.

0.

SUBSTANCE ABUSE AWARENESS

EXPAND ACCESS TO HOUSING
ACROSS OKLAHOMA

PHILANTHROPY, VOLUNTARISM, 509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

AND GRANTMAKING

PHILANTHROPY, VOLUNTARISM,
AND GRANTMAKING

COMMUNITY SUPPORT THROUGH

PHILANTHROPY, VOLUNTARISM,
AND GRANTMAKING

PHILANTHROPY, VOLUNTARISM,
AND GRANTMAKING

TULSA COMMUNITY
OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA

FOUNDATION

TULSA COMMUNITY

OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA

FOUNDATION

TULSA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

TULSA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

TULSA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

TULSA COMMUNITY

73-1554474

FOUNDATION

TULSA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

TULSA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

501(C)(3) TYPE 1

501(C)(3) TYPE 1

501(C)(3) TYPE 1

501(C)(3) TYPE 1

X

X

X

X
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Part I Continuation of Identification of Disregarded Entities

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Schedule R (Form 990)

Name, address, and EIN
of disregarded entity

Primary activity Legal domicile (state or

foreign country)

Total income End-of-year assets Direct controlling
entity

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

JUSTICE LINK, LLC - 88-2821165
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 LEGAL SUPPORT OKLAHOMA 2,705,123. 763,565. FOUNDATION
OKLAHOMA BIRTH EQUITY INITIATIVE, LLC -
86-3159264, 7030 S. YALE #600, TULSA, OK TULSA COMMUNITY
74136 HEALTHCARE OKLAHOMA 2,519,493. 905,146. FOUNDATION
OKLAHOMA FAIR DEFENSE, LLC - 86-3714686
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 LEGAL SUPPORT OKLAHOMA 0. 0. FOUNDATION
OPP PROJECT, LLC - 93-4873818
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 SERVING YOUTH ACROSS TULSA OKLAHOMA 916,324. 158,876. FOUNDATION
OUTDOOR CLASSROOM TULSA, LLC - 99-1574531 INSTILLING A STEM MINDSET
7030 S. YALE #600 IN STUDENTS, TEACHERS AND TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 NONTRADITIONAL EDUCATORS OKLAHOMA 264,860. 52,219. FOUNDATION
PHOENIX DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL TULSA, LLC -
99-2607884, 7030 S. YALE #600, TULSA, OK TULSA COMMUNITY
74136 ENHANCING PUBLIC SPACES OKLAHOMA 0. 0. FOUNDATION
PROSPER OK INITIATIVE - 88-2339382
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 LEGAL ADVOCACY OKLAHOMA 297,000. 199,222. FOUNDATION
REJOICE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, LLC - 46-4294324
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 CONSTRUCTION OKLAHOMA 1,454,798. 57,457,879. FOUNDATION
ROSE ROCK BRIDGE LLC - 88-3777732
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 ENERGY TECH INCUBATOR OKLAHOMA

73-1554474

123,330. 126,815. FOUNDATION
STRONG TOMORROWS - 92-2140882
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 PARENTING SUPPORT OKLAHOMA 1,223,000. 271,241. FOUNDATION
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Part I Continuation of Identification of Disregarded Entities

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Schedule R (Form 990)

Name, address, and EIN
of disregarded entity

Primary activity Legal domicile (state or

foreign country)

Total income End-of-year assets Direct controlling
entity

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TAKE CONTROL INITIATIVE, LLC - 93-4721889
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 WOMEN'S HEATH INITIATIVES OKLAHOMA 2,408,100. 772,237. FOUNDATION
TCF GREATER CORNERSTONE LLC - 47-3173217
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 YOUTH RECREATION CENTER OKLAHOMA 0. 0. FOUNDATION
TCF GREATER TULSA LLC - 87-1142588
7030 S. YALE #600 LESSENING THE BURDEN OF TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 GOVERNMENT OKLAHOMA 1,281,677. 1,718,200. FOUNDATION
TCF REAL ESTATE, LLC - 73-1604862
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 REAL ESTATE OKLAHOMA 901,015. 1,443,783. FOUNDATION
TERENCE CRUTCHER FOUNDATION LLC - 86-3663500
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 ADVOCACY AND EDUCATION OKLAHOMA 4,216,277. 3,984,394. FOUNDATION
TULSA HIGHER EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, LLC - INCREASING ACCESS TO BEFORE
99-5032156, 7030 S. YALE #600, TULSA, OK AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE AND TULSA COMMUNITY
74136 SUMMER PROGRAMS OKLAHOMA 400,000. 325,958. FOUNDATION
TULSA IMMIGRANT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, LLC - 99-1797602, 7030 S. YALE PROMOTE PROSPEROUS TULSA COMMUNITY
#600, TULSA, OK  74136 NEIGHBORHOODS IN EAST TULSA OKLAHOMA 415,271. 57,057. FOUNDATION
TULSA RESPONDS LLC - 92-2165286
7030 S. YALE #600
TULSA, OK  74136 ENROLLMENT SERVICES OKLAHOMA 2,976,196. 684,187.
TULSA SERVICE YEAR - 93-4495667
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 COMMUNITY SUPPORT OKLAHOMA

73-1554474

863,000. 165,754. FOUNDATION
TULSA STADIUM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC -
26-3026641, 7030 S. YALE #600, TULSA, OK TULSA COMMUNITY
74136 CONSTRUCTION OKLAHOMA 0. 0. FOUNDATION
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Part I Continuation of Identification of Disregarded Entities

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

Schedule R (Form 990)

Name, address, and EIN
of disregarded entity

Primary activity Legal domicile (state or

foreign country)

Total income End-of-year assets Direct controlling
entity

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

TULSANS GIVING BACK LLC - 87-2913719
7030 S. YALE #600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 CHARITABLE GIVING OKLAHOMA 534,041. 44,426. FOUNDATION

73-1554474
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Section 512(b)(13)

controlled

organization?

432222
04-01-24

Part II Continuation of Identification of Related Tax-Exempt Organizations

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Yes No

Schedule R (Form 990)

Name, address, and EIN
of related organization

Primary activity Legal domicile (state or

foreign country)

Exempt Code
section

Public charity
status (if section

501(c)(3))

Direct controlling
entity

HALE FAMILY FOUNDATION - 20-1687722
5030 E 101ST, SUITE B PHILANTHROPY, VOLUNTARISM, TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74137 AND GRANTMAKING OKLAHOMA 501(C)(3) TYPE 1 FOUNDATION
KAPS FOUNDATION - 46-3382912
7030 S. YALE AVE. STE 600 PHILANTHROPY, VOLUNTARISM, TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 AND GRANTMAKING OKLAHOMA 501(C)(3) TYPE 1 FOUNDATION
MORNINGCREST HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION -
04-3815973, 7030 S. YALE AVE. STE 600, HEALTH-GENERAL & TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 REHABILITATIVE OKLAHOMA 501(C)(3) TYPE 1 FOUNDATION
CHARLES R. AND KAREN P. STEPHENSON FAMILY
FOUNDATION - 20-1687422, 1852 WAVERLY PHILANTHROPY, VOLUNTARISM, TULSA COMMUNITY
MANSION ROAD, WEST POINT, MS  39773 AND GRANTMAKING OKLAHOMA 501(C)(3) TYPE 1 FOUNDATION
TULSA BEAUTIFICATION FOUNDATION - 55-0911599
7030 S. YALE AVE. STE 600 TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74136 COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT OKLAHOMA 501(C)(3) TYPE 1 FOUNDATION
GBK BOKF STOCK FOUNDATION - 99-3717522
124 E. 124TH ST. SUPPORT THE TULSA TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74103 COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OKLAHOMA 501(C)(3) TYPE 3 FOUNDATION
VERITAS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION - 33-2389100
2021 S. LEWIS AVE., STE 760 SUPPORT THE TULSA TULSA COMMUNITY
TULSA, OK  74104 COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OKLAHOMA 501(C)(3) TYPE 1 FOUNDATION

509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

509(A)(3)

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
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Disproportionate

allocations?

Legal
domicile
(state or
foreign
country)

General or
managing
partner?

Section
512(b)(13)
controlled

entity?

Legal domicile
(state or
foreign
country)

432162  10-23-24

2

Identification of Related Organizations Taxable as a Partnership.  Part III

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k)

Yes No Yes No

Identification of Related Organizations Taxable as a Corporation or Trust.  Part IV

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

Yes No

Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025)

Predominant income
(related, unrelated,

excluded from tax under
sections 512-514)

Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025) Page 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 34, because it had one or more related
organizations treated as a partnership during the tax year.

Name, address, and EIN
of related organization

Primary activity Direct controlling
entity

Share of total
income

Share of
end-of-year

assets

Code V-UBI
amount in box
20 of Schedule
K-1 (Form 1065)

Percentage
ownership

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 34, because it had one or more related
organizations treated as a corporation or trust during the tax year.

Name, address, and EIN
of related organization

Primary activity Direct controlling
entity

Type of entity
(C corp, S corp,

or trust)

Share of total
income

Share of
end-of-year

assets

Percentage
ownership

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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3

Part V Transactions With Related Organizations. 

Note: Yes No

1

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

j

k

l

m

n

o

p

q

r

s

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) 1a

1b

1c

1d

1e

1f

1g

1h

1i

1j

1k

1l

1m

1n

1o

1p

1q

1r

1s

2

(a) (b) (c) (d)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025)

Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025) Page 

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 34, 35b, or 36.

 Complete line 1 if any entity is listed in Parts II, III, or IV of this schedule.

During the tax year, did the organization engage in any of the following transactions with one or more related organizations listed in Parts II-IV?

Receipt of interest, annuities, royalties, or rent from a controlled entity ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gift, grant, or capital contribution to related organization(s)

Gift, grant, or capital contribution from related organization(s)

Loans or loan guarantees to or for related organization(s)

Loans or loan guarantees by related organization(s)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Dividends from related organization(s) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Sale of assets to related organization(s)

Purchase of assets from related organization(s)

Exchange of assets with related organization(s)

Lease of facilities, equipment, or other assets to related organization(s)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Lease of facilities, equipment, or other assets from related organization(s)

Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations for related organization(s)

Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations by related organization(s)

Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, or other assets with related organization(s)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Sharing of paid employees with related organization(s) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Reimbursement paid to related organization(s) for expenses

Reimbursement paid by related organization(s) for expenses

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other transfer of cash or property to related organization(s)

Other transfer of cash or property from related organization(s)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��������������������������������������������������������

If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," see the instructions for information on who must complete this line, including covered relationships and transaction thresholds.

Name of related organization Transaction
type (a-s)

Amount involved Method of determining amount involved

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X
X
X
X
X

X

X
X

130,299.

1,750,000.

521,000.

17,859,444.

545,414.

1,706,427.

B

C

B

C

L

O

AMERICAN SONG ARCHIVES

BOKF FOUNDATION

BUILD IN TULSA LLC

GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION

GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION

GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

X
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Part V Continuation of Transactions With Related Organizations 

(d)(a) (b) (c)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

(24)

Schedule R (Form 990)

(Schedule R (Form 990), Part V, line 2)

Method of determining
amount involved

Transaction
type (a-s)

Amount involvedName of other organization

GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION Q 363,563.

GEORGE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION L 100,039.

GGP PARKS LLC B 14,824,075.

GGP PARKS, LLC L 70,766.

GKFF BEST LLC C 3,723,186.

GKFF BEST LLC O 50,613.

GKFF BEST LLC B 9,000,000.

HALE FAMILY FOUNDATION C 861,646.

INTULSA INITIATIVE LLC P 50,000.

INTULSA INITIATIVE, LLC L 89,059.

KAPS FOUNDATION C 204,000.

MORNINGCREST HEALTHCARE C 600,400.

MORNINGCREST HEALTHCARE L 103,254.

STEPHENSON FAMILY FOUNDATION C 237,000.

TULSA INNOVATION LABS C 161,189.

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV

FMV
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Are all
partners sec.

501(c)(3)
orgs.?

Dispropor-
tionate

allocations?

General or
managing
partner?

432164  10-23-24

Yes No Yes No Yes N

4

Part VI Unrelated Organizations Taxable as a Partnership. 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k)

o

Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025)

Predominant income
(related, unrelated,

excluded from tax under
sections 512-514)

Code V-UBI
amount in box 20
of Schedule K-1

(Form 1065)

Page Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025)

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 37.

Provide the following information for each entity taxed as a partnership through which the organization conducted more than five percent of its activities (measured by total assets or gross revenue)
that was not a related organization. See instructions regarding exclusion for certain investment partnerships.

Name, address, and EIN
of entity

Primary activity Legal domicile
(state or foreign

country)

Share of
total

income

Share of
end-of-year

assets

Percentage
ownership

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

196



432165  10-23-24

5

Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025)

Schedule R (Form 990) (Rev. 1-2025) Page 

Provide additional information for responses to questions on Schedule R. See instructions.

Part VII Supplemental Information

SCHEDULE R, PART V, LINE 2

GGP PARKS LLC, GKFF BEST LLC, BUILD IN TULSA LLC, TULSA INNOVATION

LABS, INTULSA INITIATIVE LLC, TULSA SERVICE YEAR, LLC, AND AMERICAN

SONG ARCHIVES ARE DISREGARDED ENTITIES OF GEORGE KAISER FAMILY

FOUNDATION.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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423801  04-01-24

Form

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Tax on the amount on line 1

a

b

c

Note:

10a

10b

Caution: 

2025 Estimated Tax.

10c

(a) (b) (c) (d)

11 Installment due dates 11

12 Installments.

(a) (d) 12

132024 Overpayment13

14 Payment due 14

(Worksheet)
(and on Investment Income for Private Foundations)

| Keep for your records. Do not send to the Internal Revenue Service.

Unrelated business taxable income expected in the tax year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Alternative minimum tax for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total. Add lines 2 and 3 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Estimated tax credits ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 5 from line 4 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other taxes ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total. Add lines 6 and 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Credit for federal tax paid on fuels ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 9 from line 8.  If less than $500, the organization does not need to make

estimated tax payments ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the tax shown on the 2024 return. If

zero or the tax year was for less than 12 months, skip this line

and enter the amount from line 10a on line 10c ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Enter the smaller of line 10a or line 10b. If the organization is required to skip line 10b, enter the amount

from line 10a on line 10c ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Enter 25% of line 10c in

columns  through ~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(Subtract line 13 from line 12)����

Form 990-W

Estimated Tax on Unrelated Business Taxable
Income for Tax-Exempt Organizations990-W

2025

620,893.

130,388.

9,563.

130,388.

 

 

120,825.

 

120,825.

120,825.

   12/15/25

   124,000.

   124,000.

    

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

 
 
 
 

FORM 990-T

ADJUSTED TO 124,000.

120,825.
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OMB No. 1545-0047
Form

For calendar year 2024 or other tax year beginning , and ending .

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

Employer identification number

Group exemption number
(see instructions)

423701  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is an 501(c)(3).

Print
or

Type

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

DA

B
E

F

C

G

H

I

J

K

L

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Trusts.

Total deductions.

Unrelated business taxable income.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Organizations taxable as corporations. 1

2

3

4a

4b

5

6

7

Trusts taxable at trust rates.

Proxy tax.

a

b

Tax on noncompliant facility income.

Total.

1

2

3

4

1a

1b

1c

1d

a

b

c

d

e Total credits. 1e

2

3f

4

a

b

c

d

e

f

3a

3b

3c

3d

3e

Total tax. 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

Check box if
address changed.

Name of organization ( Check box if name changed and see instructions.)

Exempt under section

501(    )(         ) Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions.

220(e)408(e)

408A 530(a)

529A

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code

529(a) Check box if

an amended return.Book value of all assets at end of year ����

501(c) corporation 501(c) trust 401(a) trust Other trust State college/universityCheck organization type

6417(d)(1)(A) Applicable entity

Check if filing only to claim Credit from Form 8941 Refund shown on Form 2439 Elective payment amount from Form 3800

Check if a 501(c)(3) organization filing a consolidated return with a 501(c)(2) titleholding corporation �������������������

Enter the number of attached Schedules A (Form 990-T) ��������������������������

During the tax year, was the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a parent-subsidiary controlled group?

If "Yes," enter the name and identifying number of the parent corporation

Yes No

The books are in care of Telephone number

Total of unrelated business taxable income computed from all unrelated trades or businesses (see instructions) ~

Reserved ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 and 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Charitable contributions (see instructions for limitation rules) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total unrelated business taxable income before net operating losses. Subtract line 4 from line 3 ~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total of unrelated business taxable income before specific deduction and section 199A deduction.

Subtract line 6 from line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Specific deduction (generally $1,000, but see instructions for exceptions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Section 199A deduction. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 8 and 9 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 10 from line 7. If line 10 is greater than line 7, enter zero ��

 Multiply Part I, line 11 by 21% (0.21) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 See instructions for tax computation. Income tax on the amount on

Part I, line 11, from: Tax rate schedule or Schedule D (Form 1041) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 See instructions

Amount from Form 4255, Part I , line 3, column (q)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other tax amounts. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Alternative minimum tax ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 3 through 6 to line 1 or 2, whichever applies ��������������������������

Foreign tax credit (corporations attach Form 1118; trusts attach Form 1116)

Other credits (see instructions)

~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

General business credit. Attach Form 3800 (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Credit for prior-year minimum tax (attach Form 8801 or 8827) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1a through 1d ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 1e from Part II, line 7 ���������������������������������������

Amount from Form 4255, Part I, line 3, column (r) (see instructions)

Amount due from Form 8611

Amount due from Form 8697

Amount due from Form 8866

Other amounts due (see instructions)

Total amounts due. Add lines 3a through 3e

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 2 and 3f (see instructions). Check if includes tax previously deferred under

section 1294. Enter tax amount here �������������������������������������

LHA Form  (2024)

(and proxy tax under section 6033(e))

Total Unrelated Business Taxable IncomePart I

Part II Tax Computation

Part III Tax and Payments

990-T

Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return990-T

2024
   

 
 
 
 

 
 
   

         
 
     

 

   

   

 

SEE STATEMENT 1

130,388.

 

 
9,563.

 
 

9,563.
120,825.

 

 

120,825.

621,893.

 

 

130,388.
 

621,893.
 

 

1,000.

620,893.

621,893.

0.
621,893.

                  ** PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COPY **

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
X c 3

7030 S. YALE, SUITE 600

TULSA, OK  74136

X
1,073,416,757.

12
X

PHIL LAKIN, JR. 918-494-8823

1,000.

 

 

 
 
 
 

0.
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Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true,
correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

May the IRS discuss this return with

the preparer shown below (see

instructions)?

 

423711 01-30-25

Yes No

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

5

7

8

9

10

11

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

j

6a

6b

6c

6d

6e

6f

6g

6h

6i

6j

Total payments. 

Tax due.

Overpayment. 

Credited to 2025 estimated tax Refunded

1

2

3

4

5

6

Yes No

a

b

(continued)

Signature of officer Date Title

Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check

self-employed

if PTIN

Firm's name Firm's EIN

Firm's address Phone no.

Form 990-T (2024) Page

Current net 965 tax liability paid from Form 965-A, Part II, column (k)

Payments: Preceding year's overpayment credited to the current year

Current year's estimated tax payments. Check if section 643(g) election

applies

����������������������

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Tax deposited with Form 8868 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Foreign organizations: Tax paid or withheld at source (see instructions) ~~~~~~

Backup withholding (see instructions)

Credit for small employer health insurance premiums (attach Form 8941)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~

Elective payment election amount from Form 3800

Payment from Form 2439

Credit from Form 4136

Other (see instructions)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 6a through 6j �����������������������������������

Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 If line 7 is smaller than the total of lines 4, 5, and 8, enter amount owed

If line 7 is larger than the total of lines 4, 5, and 8, enter amount overpaid

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the amount of line 10 you want: 

(see instructions)

At any time during the 2024 calendar year, did the organization have an interest in or a signature or other authority

over a financial account (bank, securities, or other) in a foreign country? If "Yes," the organization may have to file

FinCEN Form 114, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country

here

During the tax year, did the organization receive a distribution from, or was it the grantor of, or transferor to, a

foreign trust? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do not include any post-2017 NOL carryover

If "Yes," see instructions for other forms the organization may have to file.

Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year $~~~~~~~~~~~

$Enter available pre-2018 NOL carryovers here

shown on Schedule A (Form 990-T). Don't reduce the NOL carryover shown here by any deduction reported on Part I, line 6.

Post-2017 NOL carryovers. Enter the Business Activity Code and available post-2017 NOL carryovers. Don't reduce

the amounts shown below by any NOL claimed on any Schedule A, Part II, line 17 for the tax year. See instructions.

Business Activity Code Available post-2017 NOL carryover

$

$

$

$

Reserved for future use

Reserved for future use

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

���������������������������������������������������

Provide any additional information. See instructions.

Form (2024)

Tax and Payments  Part III

Part IV Statements Regarding Certain Activities and Other Information

Supplemental InformationPart V

Sign
Here

Paid
Preparer
Use Only

 990-T

 

 

   
 

SEE STATEMENT 4

STATEMENT 5

MEGAN COURTNEY

 

X

X

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

6,971.X
127,796.

 
 

 

HOGANTAYLOR LLP 73-1413977

TULSA, OK 74114

X

2222 SOUTH UTICA PL, SUITE 200

 

P01571790

918-745-2333

 
 

 

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

MEGAN COURTNEY 11/17/25

0.
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 1FORM 990-T                       OTHER CREDITS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

DESCRIPTION                                                         AMOUNT
}}}}}}}}}}}                                                     }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
FOREIGN TAX CREDIT 9,563.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL TO FORM 990-T, PAGE 1, PART III, LINE 1B 9,563.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 2FORM 990-T                    LATE PAYMENT INTEREST

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
DESCRIPTION             DATE      AMOUNT      BALANCE     RATE  DAYS INTEREST
}}}}}}}}}}}           }}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}} }}}} }}}}}}}}}
TAX DUE 05/15/25 120,825. 120,825. .0700 184 4,339.
DATE FILED 11/15/25  125,164.    

}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL LATE PAYMENT INTEREST 4,339.
                                                                     ~~~~~~~~~
 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 3FORM 990-T                   LATE PAYMENT PENALTY

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
DESCRIPTION                 DATE      AMOUNT      BALANCE    MONTHS  PENALTY
}}}}}}}}}}}               }}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}
TAX DUE 05/15/25 120,825. 120,825. 6 3,625.
DATE FILED 11/15/25  120,825.   

}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL LATE PAYMENT PENALTY 3,625.
                                                                    ~~~~~~~~~~
 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 4FORM 990-T           NAME OF FOREIGN COUNTRY IN WHICH   

                    ORGANIZATION HAS FINANCIAL INTEREST
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
 
NAME OF COUNTRY
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
IRELAND
BELGIUM
LUXEMBOURG
SINGAPORE
ESTONIA
MAURITIUS
POLAND
AUSTRALIA
TAIWAN

 
 

STATEMENT(S) 1, 2, 3, 4210
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 5FORM 990-T                INTEREST AND PENALTIES

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

TAX FROM FORM 990-T, PART IV 120,825.
  UNDERPAYMENT PENALTY 6,971.
  LATE PAYMENT INTEREST 4,339.
  LATE PAYMENT PENALTY 3,625.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 135,760.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

STATEMENT(S) 5211
 12541117 795132 TUL005                2024.05000 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 6

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

UNRELATED BUSINESS INCOME PASSED THROUGH FROM INVESTMENT PARTNERSHI

 
 
 
 
 

64,643.
 
 

 
 
 

 
  

8,044.

322,775.

 
64,643.

 
 

266,176.

266,176.

 

 
 
 
 

330,819.

 
 

 

 

1

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

8,044.
 
 

322,775.

330,819.

0.

1 12

 

523000
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

1

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0. 0. 0.

     

0. 0.

0. 0.

1
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4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

1
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 6FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
DALE OKLAHOMA II, LLC - CRAFT - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME
(LOSS) 59,046.
DALE OKLAHOMA II, LLC - CRAFT - OTHER INCOME (LOSS) -28,412.
DALE OKLAHOMA II, LLC - TABOR - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME
(LOSS) 16,947.
DALE OKLAHOMA II, LLC - TABOR - OTHER INCOME (LOSS) -8,153.
GENESIS PARK II LP #2 - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) 44,868.
GENESIS PARK II LP #1 - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) 224,342.
NEW VENTURES III, LLC - #1 - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME
(LOSS) -4,389.
NEW VENTURES III #2 - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) -1,097.
VERITION MULTI-STRATEGYFUND LLC - DIVIDEND INCOME 19,623.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 322,775.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 7FORM 990-T     DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION'S  UNRELATED

 SCHEDULE A                  BUSINESS ACTIVITY
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
UNRELATED BUSINESS INCOME PASSED THROUGH FROM INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP K-1'S

 
TO FORM 990-T, SCHEDULE A, LINE E
 

STATEMENT(S) 6, 7216
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

421051
12-18-24

(d) (e) (g)
(h) Gain or (loss)

(d) (e) (g)
(h) Gain or (loss)

OMB No. 1545-0123

Proceeds
(sales price)

Cost
(or other basis)

 Adjustments to gain
or loss from Form(s) 8949,

Part I, line 2, column (g)

Subtract column (e) from
column (d) and combine the

result with column (g)

Proceeds
(sales price)

Cost
(or other basis)

 Adjustments to gain
or loss from Form(s) 8949,
Part II, line 2, column (g)

 Subtract column (e) from
column (d) and combine the

result with column (g)

Go to www.irs.gov/Form1120 for instructions and the latest information.

Employer identification number

See instructions for how to figure the amounts
to enter on the lines below.

1a

1b

2

3

4

5

6

7

Box A 

Box B 

Box C 

  

4

5

6

7

See instructions for how to figure the amounts
to enter on the lines below.

8a

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Box D 

Box E 

Box F 

  

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

16

17

18

Note:  

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1120. Schedule D (Form 1120) 2024

Attach to Form 1120, 1120-C, 1120-F, 1120-FSC, 1120-H, 1120-IC-DISC, 1120-L,
1120-ND, 1120-PC, 1120-POL, 1120-REIT, 1120-RIC, 1120-SF, or certain Forms 990-T.

(Form 1120)

Yes No

Capital Losses

Name

This form may be easier to complete if you
round off cents to whole dollars.

Totals for all short-term transactions
reported on Form 1099-B for which basis
was reported to the IRS and for which you
have no adjustments (see instructions).
However, if you choose to report all these
transactions on Form 8949, leave this line
blank and go to line 1b

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Short-term capital gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Short-term capital gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unused capital loss carryover (attach computation)  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net short-term capital gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 6 in column h   ���������������������

( )

This form may be easier to complete if you
round off cents to whole dollars.

Totals for all long-term transactions reported
on Form 1099-B for which basis was
reported to the IRS and for which you have
no adjustments (see instructions). However,
if you choose to report all these transactions
on Form 8949, leave this line blank and go to
line 8b

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Enter gain from Form 4797, line 7 or 9    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Long-term capital gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Long-term capital gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain distributions    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net long-term capital gain or (loss). Combine lines 8a through 14 in column h  

Enter excess of net short-term capital gain (line 7) over net long-term capital loss (line 15) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net capital gain. Enter excess of net long-term capital gain (line 15) over net short-term capital loss (line 7) ~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 16 and 17. Enter here and on Form 1120, page 1, line 8, or the applicable line on other returns

If losses exceed gains, see in the instructions.

Did the corporation dispose of any investment(s) in a qualified opportunity fund during the tax year? ~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," attach Form 8949 and see its instructions for additional requirements for reporting your gain or loss.

��������

���

���

���

���������������

���

���

���

���������������������

~~~~~~~~~~

LHA

SCHEDULE D

Part I Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

Part II Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Part III Summary of Parts I and II

Capital Gains and Losses

2024

   

    

  

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

  

   7,934.

    

    

   110.

   

   

 

 
7,934.

 
 

7,934.

110.

110.
8,044.

 

 

 

X
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Attachment
Sequence No.

If more than one box applies for your short-term transactions, complete a separate Form 8949, page 1, for each applicable box.
If you have more short-term transactions than will fit on this page for one or more of the boxes, complete as many forms with the same box checked as you need.

423011  12-18-24

Note:

You must check Box A, B, or C below. Check only one box.

OMB No. 1545-0074

ransactions involving capital assets you held 1 year or less are generally short-term (see instructions). For long-term
transactions, see page 2.

You may aggregate all short-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS and for which no adjustments or
codes are required. Enter the totals directly on Schedule D, line 1a; you aren't required to report these transactions on Form 8949 (see instructions).

File with your Schedule D to list your transactions for lines 1b, 2, 3, 8b, 9, and 10 of Schedule D.

 

Adjustment, if any, to gain or
loss.  

See instructions.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form8949 for instructions and the latest information.

Social security number or
taxpayer identification no.

 

(A) Note

(B) wasn't

(C)

(a)1 (b) (c) (d) (e)

Note

(h)
Gain or (loss).

(f) (g)

2 Totals. 

line 1b Box A line 2 Box B

line 3  Box C

Note:

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see your tax return instructions.

Before you check Box A, B, or C below, see whether you received any Form(s) 1099-B or substitute statement(s) from your broker. A substitute
statement will have the same information as Form 1099-B. Either will show whether your basis (usually your cost) was reported to the IRS by your
broker and may even tell you which box to check.

Column (e) 

Column (g)

If you enter an amount
in column (g), enter a code in
column (f). Subtract column (e)

from column (d) &
combine the result

with column (g)

Form

Name(s) shown on return

T

 Short-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS (see  above)

 Short-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis  reported to the IRS

 Short-term transactions not reported to you on Form 1099-B

Description of property
(Example: 100 sh. XYZ Co.)

Date acquired
(Mo., day, yr.)

Date sold or
disposed of

(Mo., day, yr.)

Proceeds
(sales price)

Cost or other
basis. See the

 below and
see in
the instructions Code(s) Amount of

adjustment

Add the amounts in columns (d), (e), (g), and (h) (subtract

negative amounts). Enter each total here and include on your

Schedule D, (if above is checked),  (if 

 above is checked), or (if  above is checked) ���

 If you checked Box A above but the basis reported to the IRS was incorrect, enter in column (e) the basis as reported to the IRS, and enter an
adjustment in column (g) to correct the basis. See  in the separate instructions for how to figure the amount of the adjustment.

LHA Form  (2024)

12A

Short-Term. Part I

8949

Sales and Other Dispositions of Capital Assets8949 2024

 
 
 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

X

PRESCOTT GRP AGGRESSIVE     
SMALL CAP II, LP
PRESCOTT GRP AGGRESSIVE
SMALL CAP II, LP
PRESCOTT GRP AGGRESSIVE
SMALL CAP II, LP
PRESCOTT GRP AGGRESSIVE
SMALL CAP II, LP
VERITION MULTI-STRATEGYFUND
LLC

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,054.
 

4,787.
 

217.
 

1,773.
 

103.

C

C

C

C

C

   7,934.
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If more than one box applies for your long-term transactions, complete a separate Form 8949, page 2, for each applicable box.
If you have more long-term transactions than will fit on this page for one or more of the boxes, complete as many forms with the same box checked as you need.

423012  12-18-24

Note:

You must check Box D, E, or F below. Check only one box. 

Transactions involving capital assets you held more than 1 year are generally long-term (see instructions). For short-term transactions,
see page 1.

You may aggregate all long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS and for which no adjustments or
codes are required. Enter the totals directly on Schedule D, line 8a; you aren't required to report these transactions on Form 8949 (see instructions).

Adjustment, if any, to gain or
loss.  

See instructions.

Social security number or
taxpayer identification no.

 

(D) Note

(E) wasn't

(F)

(a)1 (b) (c) (d) (e)

Note

(h)
Gain or (loss).

(f) (g)

2 Totals. 

line 8b Box D line 9 Box E

line 10  Box F

Note:

Before you check Box D, E, or F below, see whether you received any Form(s) 1099-B or substitute statement(s) from your broker. A substitute
statement will have the same information as Form 1099-B. Either will show whether your basis (usually your cost) was reported to the IRS by your
broker and may even tell you which box to check.

Column (e) 

 Column (g)

If you enter an amount
in column (g), enter a code in
column (f). Subtract column (e)

from column (d) &
combine the result

with column (g)

Form 8949 (2024) Attachment Sequence No.  Page 

Name(s) shown on return. Name and SSN or taxpayer identification no. not required if shown on page 1

 Long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS (see  above)

 Long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis  reported to the IRS

 Long-term transactions not reported to you on Form 1099-B

Description of property
(Example: 100 sh. XYZ Co.)

Date acquired
(Mo., day, yr.)

Date sold or
disposed of

(Mo., day, yr.)

Proceeds
(sales price)

Cost or other
basis. See the

 below and
see in
the instructions Code(s) Amount of

adjustment

Add the amounts in columns (d), (e), (g), and (h) (subtract

negative amounts). Enter each total here and include on your

Schedule D, (if above is checked),  (if 

above is checked), or (if  above is checked) ���

 If you checked Box D above but the basis reported to the IRS was incorrect, enter in column (e) the basis as reported to the IRS, and enter an
adjustment in column (g) to correct the basis. See  in the separate instructions for how to figure the amount of the adjustment.

Form  (2024)

12A 2

Long-Term. Part II

8949

 
 
 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

X

VERITION MULTI-STRATEGYFUND     
LLC    110. C

   110.
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 8

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

NVMM, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

0.

 
0.

 
 

0.

 

 

 
 
 
 
0.

 
 

 

 

2

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

0.
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2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

2

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

2
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4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

2
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 8FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
NVMM, LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) 21,768.
PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD FROM 2023 - SEE FORM 8810 -
OTHER INCOME (LOSS) -76,737.
PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD TO 2025 - SEE FORM 8810 - OTHER
INCOME (LOSS) 54,969.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 0.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

STATEMENT(S) 8224
 12541117 795132 TUL005                2024.05000 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 9

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - ALLIANCE RESOURCE PARTNERS, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

280,496.

 
0.

 
 

350,771.

350,771.

 

 
 
 
 

350,771.

 
 

 

 

3

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

70,275.
 

 
 

 

 
70,275.

 

280,496.

350,771.

0.

3 12
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2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

3

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

3
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4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

3
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 9FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
ALLIANCE RESOURCE PARTNERS LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME
(LOSS) 280,496.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 280,496.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 10FORM 990-T     DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION'S  UNRELATED

 SCHEDULE A                  BUSINESS ACTIVITY
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
INVESTMENT IN PTP - ALLIANCE RESOURCE PARTNERS, LP

 
TO FORM 990-T, SCHEDULE A, LINE E
 

STATEMENT(S) 9, 10229
 12541117 795132 TUL005                2024.05000 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



Department of the Treasury Attachment
Sequence No.Internal Revenue Service

Gain or (loss)
Subtract (f) from the

sum of (d) and (e)

Cost or other
basis, plus

improvements and
expense of sale

Depreciation
allowed or

allowable since
acquisition

Description  Date acquired Date sold Gross sales
of property (mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) price

418011  12-18-24

Identifying number

OMB No. 1545-0184

Name(s) shown on return

(g) (f)  (e)  
(a) (b) (c) (d)

(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts
Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2))

Attach to your tax return.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form4797 for instructions and the latest information.

1a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

7

Partnerships and S corporations. 

Individuals, partners, S corporation shareholders, and all others. 

8

9

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

a

18a

18b

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.  4797Form  (2024)

Form

Enter the gross proceeds from sales or exchanges reported to you for 2024 on Form(s) 1099-B or 1099-S

(or substitute statement) that you are including on line 2, 10, or 20 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of gain that you are including on lines 2, 10, and 24 due to the partial dispositions of

MACRS assets ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of loss that you are including on lines 2 and 10 due to the partial dispositions of MACRS

assets �����������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Gain, if any, from Form 4684, line 39 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37

Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 32, from other than casualty or theft ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 2 through 6. Enter the gain or (loss) here and on the appropriate line as follows ~~~~~~~~~~

Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1065, Schedule K,
line 10, or Form 1120-S, Schedule K, line 9. Skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

If line 7 is zero or a loss, enter the amount
from line 7 on line 11 below and skip lines 8 and 9. If line 7 is a gain and you didn't have any prior year section
1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain from line 7 as a long-term capital gain on
the Schedule D filed with your return and skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 8 from line 7. If zero or less, enter -0-. If line 9 is zero, enter the gain from line 7 on line 12 below. If

line 9 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 12 below and enter the gain from line 9 as a long-term

capital gain on the Schedule D filed with your return. See instructions ����������������������

(see instructions)

Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 11 through 16 (include property held 1 year or less):

Loss, if any, from line 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ( )

Gain, if any, from line 7 or amount from line 8, if applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 31 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36

Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 10 through 16 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For all except individual returns, enter the amount from line 17 on the appropriate line of your return and skip lines

a and b below. For individual returns, complete lines a and b below.

If the loss on line 11 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column (b)(ii), enter that part of the loss here. Enter the

loss from income-producing property on Schedule A (Form 1040), line 16. (Do not include any loss on property used

as an employee.) Identify as from "Form 4797, line 18a." See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 17 excluding the loss, if any, on line 18a. Enter here and on Schedule 1

(Form 1040), Part I, line 4 ��������������������������������������������

LHA

27

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From Other
Than Casualty or Theft-Most Property Held More Than 1 Year

Ordinary Gains and Losses Part II

Sales of Business Property 4797 2024

 

ALLIANCE RESOURCE PARTNERS, LP

 

12/31/24 70,275.  0. 70,275.

 
 
 
 
 

70,275.

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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418012  12-18-24

If section 1252 property:

2

(b) (c)
19 (a)

A

B

C

D

These columns relate to the properties on 

lines 19A through 19D. Property A Property B Property C Property D

20

21

22

23

Note: 20

21

22

23

24

25a

25b

26a

26b

26c

26d

26e

26f

26g

27a

27b

27c

28a

28b

29a

29b

24

If section 1245 property:25

a

b  smaller

26 If section 1250 property:

a

b  smaller

c
or

d

e smaller

f

g
27

a

b

c  smaller

28 If section 1254 property:
a

b  smaller
29 If section 1255 property:

a

b smaller 

30

31

32

30

31

32

(a) Section
179

(b) Section
280F(b)(2)

33

34

35

33

34

35

Date acquired Date sold
(mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)

Gross sales price ( See line 1a before completing.)

~~~~

~

~~

�����

~

�������

 If straight line depreciation
was used, enter -0- on line 26g, except for a corporation
subject to section 291.

Additional depreciation after 1975. See instructions ~

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 ~~

~~~~~~

~~~~

����������
                                           Skip this section if you didn't
dispose of farmland or if this form is being completed for
a partnership.

~~~~~

Line 27a multiplied by applicable percentage ~~~~~

�������

Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures
for development of mines and other natural deposits,
mining exploration costs, and depletion. See instructions

�������

of line 24 or 29a. See instructions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

������������������������������

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��

Form 4797 (2024) Page

(see instructions)

Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property:

Cost or other basis plus expense of sale

Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable

Adjusted basis. Subtract line 22 from line 21

Total gain. Subtract line 23 from line 20

Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 22

Enter the  of line 24 or 25a

Applicable percentage multiplied by the 
of line 24 or line 26a. See instructions

Subtract line 26a from line 24. If residential rental
property line 24 isn't more than line 26a, skip
lines 26d and 26e

Enter the of line 26c or 26d

Section 291 amount (corporations only)

Add lines 26b, 26e, and 26f

Soil, water, and land clearing expenses

Enter the  of line 24 or 27b

Enter the  of line 24 or 28a

Applicable percentage of payments excluded
from income under section 126. See instructions
Enter the  

Complete property columns A through D through line 29b before going to line 30.

Total gains for all properties. Add property columns A through D, line 24

Add property columns A through D, lines 25b, 26g, 27c, 28b, and 29b. Enter here and on line 13

Subtract line 31 from line 30. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6

(see instructions)

Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years

Recomputed depreciation. See instructions

Recapture amount. Subtract line 34 from line 33. See the instructions for where to report

Form (2024)

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

Summary of Part III Gains.

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less

4797 

 

 

 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 11

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - BLACK STONE MINERALS, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

0.

 
0.

 
 

0.

 

 

 
 
 
 
0.

 
 

 

 

4

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

0.

4 12
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

4

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

4
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423732  01-30-25

4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

4
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 11FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD FROM 2023 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) -1,527.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD TO 2025 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) 3,084.
BLACK STONE MINERALS, LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) -1,557.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 0.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

STATEMENT(S) 11236
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 12

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - ENERGY TRANSFER, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

-44,296.

 
0.

 
 

0.

 

 

 
 
 
 
0.

 
 

 

 

5

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

44,296.
 

 
 

 

 
44,296.

 

-44,296.

 

0.

5 12
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

5

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

5
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4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

5
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 12FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
ENERGY TRANSFER LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) 7,304.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD FROM 2023 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) -147,185.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD TO 2025 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) 95,585.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 -44,296.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

STATEMENT(S) 12241
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Department of the Treasury Attachment
Sequence No.Internal Revenue Service

Gain or (loss)
Subtract (f) from the

sum of (d) and (e)

Cost or other
basis, plus

improvements and
expense of sale

Depreciation
allowed or

allowable since
acquisition

Description  Date acquired Date sold Gross sales
of property (mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) price

418011  12-18-24

Identifying number

OMB No. 1545-0184

Name(s) shown on return

(g) (f)  (e)  
(a) (b) (c) (d)

(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts
Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2))

Attach to your tax return.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form4797 for instructions and the latest information.

1a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

7

Partnerships and S corporations. 

Individuals, partners, S corporation shareholders, and all others. 

8

9

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

a

18a

18b

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.  4797Form  (2024)

Form

Enter the gross proceeds from sales or exchanges reported to you for 2024 on Form(s) 1099-B or 1099-S

(or substitute statement) that you are including on line 2, 10, or 20 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of gain that you are including on lines 2, 10, and 24 due to the partial dispositions of

MACRS assets ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of loss that you are including on lines 2 and 10 due to the partial dispositions of MACRS

assets �����������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Gain, if any, from Form 4684, line 39 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37

Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 32, from other than casualty or theft ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 2 through 6. Enter the gain or (loss) here and on the appropriate line as follows ~~~~~~~~~~

Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1065, Schedule K,
line 10, or Form 1120-S, Schedule K, line 9. Skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

If line 7 is zero or a loss, enter the amount
from line 7 on line 11 below and skip lines 8 and 9. If line 7 is a gain and you didn't have any prior year section
1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain from line 7 as a long-term capital gain on
the Schedule D filed with your return and skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 8 from line 7. If zero or less, enter -0-. If line 9 is zero, enter the gain from line 7 on line 12 below. If

line 9 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 12 below and enter the gain from line 9 as a long-term

capital gain on the Schedule D filed with your return. See instructions ����������������������

(see instructions)

Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 11 through 16 (include property held 1 year or less):

Loss, if any, from line 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ( )

Gain, if any, from line 7 or amount from line 8, if applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 31 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36

Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 10 through 16 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For all except individual returns, enter the amount from line 17 on the appropriate line of your return and skip lines

a and b below. For individual returns, complete lines a and b below.

If the loss on line 11 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column (b)(ii), enter that part of the loss here. Enter the

loss from income-producing property on Schedule A (Form 1040), line 16. (Do not include any loss on property used

as an employee.) Identify as from "Form 4797, line 18a." See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 17 excluding the loss, if any, on line 18a. Enter here and on Schedule 1

(Form 1040), Part I, line 4 ��������������������������������������������

LHA

27

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From Other
Than Casualty or Theft-Most Property Held More Than 1 Year

Ordinary Gains and Losses Part II

Sales of Business Property 4797 2024

 

ENERGY TRANSFER, LP

 

12/31/24 44,296.  0. 44,296.

 
 
 
 
 

44,296.

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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418012  12-18-24

If section 1252 property:

2

(b) (c)
19 (a)

A

B

C

D

These columns relate to the properties on 

lines 19A through 19D. Property A Property B Property C Property D

20

21

22

23

Note: 20

21

22

23

24

25a

25b

26a

26b

26c

26d

26e

26f

26g

27a

27b

27c

28a

28b

29a

29b

24

If section 1245 property:25

a

b  smaller

26 If section 1250 property:

a

b  smaller

c
or

d

e smaller

f

g
27

a

b

c  smaller

28 If section 1254 property:
a

b  smaller
29 If section 1255 property:

a

b smaller 

30

31

32

30

31

32

(a) Section
179

(b) Section
280F(b)(2)

33

34

35

33

34

35

Date acquired Date sold
(mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)

Gross sales price ( See line 1a before completing.)

~~~~

~

~~

�����

~

�������

 If straight line depreciation
was used, enter -0- on line 26g, except for a corporation
subject to section 291.

Additional depreciation after 1975. See instructions ~

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 ~~

~~~~~~

~~~~

����������
                                           Skip this section if you didn't
dispose of farmland or if this form is being completed for
a partnership.

~~~~~

Line 27a multiplied by applicable percentage ~~~~~

�������

Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures
for development of mines and other natural deposits,
mining exploration costs, and depletion. See instructions

�������

of line 24 or 29a. See instructions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

������������������������������

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��

Form 4797 (2024) Page

(see instructions)

Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property:

Cost or other basis plus expense of sale

Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable

Adjusted basis. Subtract line 22 from line 21

Total gain. Subtract line 23 from line 20

Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 22

Enter the  of line 24 or 25a

Applicable percentage multiplied by the 
of line 24 or line 26a. See instructions

Subtract line 26a from line 24. If residential rental
property line 24 isn't more than line 26a, skip
lines 26d and 26e

Enter the of line 26c or 26d

Section 291 amount (corporations only)

Add lines 26b, 26e, and 26f

Soil, water, and land clearing expenses

Enter the  of line 24 or 27b

Enter the  of line 24 or 28a

Applicable percentage of payments excluded
from income under section 126. See instructions
Enter the  

Complete property columns A through D through line 29b before going to line 30.

Total gains for all properties. Add property columns A through D, line 24

Add property columns A through D, lines 25b, 26g, 27c, 28b, and 29b. Enter here and on line 13

Subtract line 31 from line 30. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6

(see instructions)

Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years

Recomputed depreciation. See instructions

Recapture amount. Subtract line 34 from line 33. See the instructions for where to report

Form (2024)

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

Summary of Part III Gains.

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less

4797 

 

 

 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 13

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

-23,404.

 
0.

 
 

0.

 

 

 
 
 
 
0.

 
 

 

 

6

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

23,404.
 

 
 

 

 
23,404.

 

-23,404.

 

0.

6 12
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

6

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

6
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423732  01-30-25

4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

6
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 13FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME
(LOSS) 9,904.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD FROM 2023 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) -91,500.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD TO 2025 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) 58,192.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 -23,404.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 14FORM 990-T     DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION'S  UNRELATED

 SCHEDULE A                  BUSINESS ACTIVITY
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
INVESTMENT IN PTP - ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS, LP

 
TO FORM 990-T, SCHEDULE A, LINE E
 

STATEMENT(S) 13, 14248
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Department of the Treasury Attachment
Sequence No.Internal Revenue Service

Gain or (loss)
Subtract (f) from the

sum of (d) and (e)

Cost or other
basis, plus

improvements and
expense of sale

Depreciation
allowed or

allowable since
acquisition

Description  Date acquired Date sold Gross sales
of property (mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) price

418011  12-18-24

Identifying number

OMB No. 1545-0184

Name(s) shown on return

(g) (f)  (e)  
(a) (b) (c) (d)

(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts
Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2))

Attach to your tax return.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form4797 for instructions and the latest information.

1a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

7

Partnerships and S corporations. 

Individuals, partners, S corporation shareholders, and all others. 

8

9

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

a

18a

18b

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.  4797Form  (2024)

Form

Enter the gross proceeds from sales or exchanges reported to you for 2024 on Form(s) 1099-B or 1099-S

(or substitute statement) that you are including on line 2, 10, or 20 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of gain that you are including on lines 2, 10, and 24 due to the partial dispositions of

MACRS assets ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of loss that you are including on lines 2 and 10 due to the partial dispositions of MACRS

assets �����������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Gain, if any, from Form 4684, line 39 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37

Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 32, from other than casualty or theft ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 2 through 6. Enter the gain or (loss) here and on the appropriate line as follows ~~~~~~~~~~

Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1065, Schedule K,
line 10, or Form 1120-S, Schedule K, line 9. Skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

If line 7 is zero or a loss, enter the amount
from line 7 on line 11 below and skip lines 8 and 9. If line 7 is a gain and you didn't have any prior year section
1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain from line 7 as a long-term capital gain on
the Schedule D filed with your return and skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 8 from line 7. If zero or less, enter -0-. If line 9 is zero, enter the gain from line 7 on line 12 below. If

line 9 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 12 below and enter the gain from line 9 as a long-term

capital gain on the Schedule D filed with your return. See instructions ����������������������

(see instructions)

Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 11 through 16 (include property held 1 year or less):

Loss, if any, from line 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ( )

Gain, if any, from line 7 or amount from line 8, if applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 31 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36

Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 10 through 16 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For all except individual returns, enter the amount from line 17 on the appropriate line of your return and skip lines

a and b below. For individual returns, complete lines a and b below.

If the loss on line 11 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column (b)(ii), enter that part of the loss here. Enter the

loss from income-producing property on Schedule A (Form 1040), line 16. (Do not include any loss on property used

as an employee.) Identify as from "Form 4797, line 18a." See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 17 excluding the loss, if any, on line 18a. Enter here and on Schedule 1

(Form 1040), Part I, line 4 ��������������������������������������������

LHA

27

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From Other
Than Casualty or Theft-Most Property Held More Than 1 Year

Ordinary Gains and Losses Part II

Sales of Business Property 4797 2024

 

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS,

 

    
LP 12/31/24 23,404.  0. 23,404.

 
 
 
 
 

23,404.

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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418012  12-18-24

If section 1252 property:

2

(b) (c)
19 (a)

A

B

C

D

These columns relate to the properties on 

lines 19A through 19D. Property A Property B Property C Property D

20

21

22

23

Note: 20

21

22

23

24

25a

25b

26a

26b

26c

26d

26e

26f

26g

27a

27b

27c

28a

28b

29a

29b

24

If section 1245 property:25

a

b  smaller

26 If section 1250 property:

a

b  smaller

c
or

d

e smaller

f

g
27

a

b

c  smaller

28 If section 1254 property:
a

b  smaller
29 If section 1255 property:

a

b smaller 

30

31

32

30

31

32

(a) Section
179

(b) Section
280F(b)(2)

33

34

35

33

34

35

Date acquired Date sold
(mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)

Gross sales price ( See line 1a before completing.)

~~~~

~

~~

�����

~

�������

 If straight line depreciation
was used, enter -0- on line 26g, except for a corporation
subject to section 291.

Additional depreciation after 1975. See instructions ~

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 ~~

~~~~~~

~~~~

����������
                                           Skip this section if you didn't
dispose of farmland or if this form is being completed for
a partnership.

~~~~~

Line 27a multiplied by applicable percentage ~~~~~

�������

Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures
for development of mines and other natural deposits,
mining exploration costs, and depletion. See instructions

�������

of line 24 or 29a. See instructions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

������������������������������

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��

Form 4797 (2024) Page

(see instructions)

Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property:

Cost or other basis plus expense of sale

Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable

Adjusted basis. Subtract line 22 from line 21

Total gain. Subtract line 23 from line 20

Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 22

Enter the  of line 24 or 25a

Applicable percentage multiplied by the 
of line 24 or line 26a. See instructions

Subtract line 26a from line 24. If residential rental
property line 24 isn't more than line 26a, skip
lines 26d and 26e

Enter the of line 26c or 26d

Section 291 amount (corporations only)

Add lines 26b, 26e, and 26f

Soil, water, and land clearing expenses

Enter the  of line 24 or 27b

Enter the  of line 24 or 28a

Applicable percentage of payments excluded
from income under section 126. See instructions
Enter the  

Complete property columns A through D through line 29b before going to line 30.

Total gains for all properties. Add property columns A through D, line 24

Add property columns A through D, lines 25b, 26g, 27c, 28b, and 29b. Enter here and on line 13

Subtract line 31 from line 30. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6

(see instructions)

Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years

Recomputed depreciation. See instructions

Recapture amount. Subtract line 34 from line 33. See the instructions for where to report

Form (2024)

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

Summary of Part III Gains.

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less

4797 

 

 

 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 15

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - MPLX, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

0.

 
0.

 
 

0.

 

 

 
 
 
 
0.

 
 

 

 

7

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

0.

7 12
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

7

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

7
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4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

7

254
 12541117 795132 TUL005                2024.05000 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 15FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
MPLX, LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) 12,107.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD FROM 2023 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) -148,499.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD TO 2025 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) 136,392.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 0.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

STATEMENT(S) 15255
 12541117 795132 TUL005                2024.05000 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 16

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - NGL ENERGY PARTNERS, LP
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164.

164.

 

 
 
 
 

164.
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164.

164.

0.
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income
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0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

8
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4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

8
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 16FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
NGL ENERGY PARTNERS LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) -107,769.
NGL ENERGY PARTNERS LP - INTEREST INCOME 164.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD FROM 2023 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) -396,980.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD TO 2025 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) 504,749.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 164.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

STATEMENT(S) 16260
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - PLAINS ALL AMERICAN PIPELINE, LP
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2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

9

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

9
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423732  01-30-25

4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

9
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 17FORM 990-T     DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION'S  UNRELATED

 SCHEDULE A                  BUSINESS ACTIVITY
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

INVESTMENT IN PTP - PLAINS ALL AMERICAN PIPELINE, LP

TO FORM 990-T, SCHEDULE A, LINE E

STATEMENT(S) 17265
 12541117 795132 TUL005                2024.05000 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 18

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - SUNOCO, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

1,884.

 
0.

 
 

2,442.

2,442.

 

 
 
 
 

2,442.

 
 

 

 

10

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

558.
 

 
 

 

 
558.

 

1,884.

2,442.

0.

10 12

 

523000
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

10

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

10
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423732  01-30-25

4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

10
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 18FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
SUNOCO, LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME (LOSS) 1,884.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 1,884.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

STATEMENT(S) 18270
 12541117 795132 TUL005                2024.05000 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



Department of the Treasury Attachment
Sequence No.Internal Revenue Service

Gain or (loss)
Subtract (f) from the

sum of (d) and (e)

Cost or other
basis, plus

improvements and
expense of sale

Depreciation
allowed or

allowable since
acquisition

Description  Date acquired Date sold Gross sales
of property (mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) price

418011  12-18-24

Identifying number

OMB No. 1545-0184

Name(s) shown on return

(g) (f)  (e)  
(a) (b) (c) (d)

(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts
Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2))

Attach to your tax return.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form4797 for instructions and the latest information.

1a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

7

Partnerships and S corporations. 

Individuals, partners, S corporation shareholders, and all others. 

8

9

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

a

18a

18b

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.  4797Form  (2024)

Form

Enter the gross proceeds from sales or exchanges reported to you for 2024 on Form(s) 1099-B or 1099-S

(or substitute statement) that you are including on line 2, 10, or 20 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of gain that you are including on lines 2, 10, and 24 due to the partial dispositions of

MACRS assets ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of loss that you are including on lines 2 and 10 due to the partial dispositions of MACRS

assets �����������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Gain, if any, from Form 4684, line 39 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37

Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 32, from other than casualty or theft ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 2 through 6. Enter the gain or (loss) here and on the appropriate line as follows ~~~~~~~~~~

Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1065, Schedule K,
line 10, or Form 1120-S, Schedule K, line 9. Skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

If line 7 is zero or a loss, enter the amount
from line 7 on line 11 below and skip lines 8 and 9. If line 7 is a gain and you didn't have any prior year section
1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain from line 7 as a long-term capital gain on
the Schedule D filed with your return and skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 8 from line 7. If zero or less, enter -0-. If line 9 is zero, enter the gain from line 7 on line 12 below. If

line 9 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 12 below and enter the gain from line 9 as a long-term

capital gain on the Schedule D filed with your return. See instructions ����������������������

(see instructions)

Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 11 through 16 (include property held 1 year or less):

Loss, if any, from line 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ( )

Gain, if any, from line 7 or amount from line 8, if applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 31 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36

Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 10 through 16 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For all except individual returns, enter the amount from line 17 on the appropriate line of your return and skip lines

a and b below. For individual returns, complete lines a and b below.

If the loss on line 11 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column (b)(ii), enter that part of the loss here. Enter the

loss from income-producing property on Schedule A (Form 1040), line 16. (Do not include any loss on property used

as an employee.) Identify as from "Form 4797, line 18a." See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 17 excluding the loss, if any, on line 18a. Enter here and on Schedule 1

(Form 1040), Part I, line 4 ��������������������������������������������

LHA

27

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From Other
Than Casualty or Theft-Most Property Held More Than 1 Year

Ordinary Gains and Losses Part II

Sales of Business Property 4797 2024

 

SUNOCO, LP

 

12/31/24 558.  0. 558.

 
 
 
 
 

558.

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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418012  12-18-24

If section 1252 property:

2

(b) (c)
19 (a)

A

B

C

D

These columns relate to the properties on 

lines 19A through 19D. Property A Property B Property C Property D

20

21

22

23

Note: 20

21

22

23

24

25a

25b

26a

26b

26c

26d

26e

26f

26g

27a

27b

27c

28a

28b

29a

29b

24

If section 1245 property:25

a

b  smaller

26 If section 1250 property:

a

b  smaller

c
or

d

e smaller

f

g
27

a

b

c  smaller

28 If section 1254 property:
a

b  smaller
29 If section 1255 property:

a

b smaller 

30

31

32

30

31

32

(a) Section
179

(b) Section
280F(b)(2)

33

34

35

33

34

35

Date acquired Date sold
(mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)

Gross sales price ( See line 1a before completing.)

~~~~

~

~~

�����

~

�������

 If straight line depreciation
was used, enter -0- on line 26g, except for a corporation
subject to section 291.

Additional depreciation after 1975. See instructions ~

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 ~~

~~~~~~

~~~~

����������
                                           Skip this section if you didn't
dispose of farmland or if this form is being completed for
a partnership.

~~~~~

Line 27a multiplied by applicable percentage ~~~~~

�������

Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures
for development of mines and other natural deposits,
mining exploration costs, and depletion. See instructions

�������

of line 24 or 29a. See instructions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

������������������������������

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��

Form 4797 (2024) Page

(see instructions)

Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property:

Cost or other basis plus expense of sale

Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable

Adjusted basis. Subtract line 22 from line 21

Total gain. Subtract line 23 from line 20

Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 22

Enter the  of line 24 or 25a

Applicable percentage multiplied by the 
of line 24 or line 26a. See instructions

Subtract line 26a from line 24. If residential rental
property line 24 isn't more than line 26a, skip
lines 26d and 26e

Enter the of line 26c or 26d

Section 291 amount (corporations only)

Add lines 26b, 26e, and 26f

Soil, water, and land clearing expenses

Enter the  of line 24 or 27b

Enter the  of line 24 or 28a

Applicable percentage of payments excluded
from income under section 126. See instructions
Enter the  

Complete property columns A through D through line 29b before going to line 30.

Total gains for all properties. Add property columns A through D, line 24

Add property columns A through D, lines 25b, 26g, 27c, 28b, and 29b. Enter here and on line 13

Subtract line 31 from line 30. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6

(see instructions)

Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years

Recomputed depreciation. See instructions

Recapture amount. Subtract line 34 from line 33. See the instructions for where to report

Form (2024)

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

Summary of Part III Gains.

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less

4797 

 

 

 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 19

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - USA COMPRESSION PARTNERS, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

354.

 
0.

 
 

1,307.

1,307.

 

 
 
 
 

1,307.

 
 

 

 

11

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

953.
 

 
 

 

 
953.

 

354.

1,307.

0.

11 12

 

523000
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

11

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

11
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4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

11
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 19FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
USA COMPRESSION PARTNERS, LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME
(LOSS) 354.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 354.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 20FORM 990-T     DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION'S  UNRELATED

 SCHEDULE A                  BUSINESS ACTIVITY
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
INVESTMENT IN PTP - USA COMPRESSION PARTNERS, LP

 
TO FORM 990-T, SCHEDULE A, LINE E
 

STATEMENT(S) 19, 20277
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Department of the Treasury Attachment
Sequence No.Internal Revenue Service

Gain or (loss)
Subtract (f) from the

sum of (d) and (e)

Cost or other
basis, plus

improvements and
expense of sale

Depreciation
allowed or

allowable since
acquisition

Description  Date acquired Date sold Gross sales
of property (mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) price

418011  12-18-24

Identifying number

OMB No. 1545-0184

Name(s) shown on return

(g) (f)  (e)  
(a) (b) (c) (d)

(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts
Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2))

Attach to your tax return.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form4797 for instructions and the latest information.

1a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

7

Partnerships and S corporations. 

Individuals, partners, S corporation shareholders, and all others. 

8

9

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

a

18a

18b

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.  4797Form  (2024)

Form

Enter the gross proceeds from sales or exchanges reported to you for 2024 on Form(s) 1099-B or 1099-S

(or substitute statement) that you are including on line 2, 10, or 20 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of gain that you are including on lines 2, 10, and 24 due to the partial dispositions of

MACRS assets ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of loss that you are including on lines 2 and 10 due to the partial dispositions of MACRS

assets �����������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Gain, if any, from Form 4684, line 39 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37

Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 32, from other than casualty or theft ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 2 through 6. Enter the gain or (loss) here and on the appropriate line as follows ~~~~~~~~~~

Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1065, Schedule K,
line 10, or Form 1120-S, Schedule K, line 9. Skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

If line 7 is zero or a loss, enter the amount
from line 7 on line 11 below and skip lines 8 and 9. If line 7 is a gain and you didn't have any prior year section
1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain from line 7 as a long-term capital gain on
the Schedule D filed with your return and skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 8 from line 7. If zero or less, enter -0-. If line 9 is zero, enter the gain from line 7 on line 12 below. If

line 9 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 12 below and enter the gain from line 9 as a long-term

capital gain on the Schedule D filed with your return. See instructions ����������������������

(see instructions)

Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 11 through 16 (include property held 1 year or less):

Loss, if any, from line 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ( )

Gain, if any, from line 7 or amount from line 8, if applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 31 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36

Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 10 through 16 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For all except individual returns, enter the amount from line 17 on the appropriate line of your return and skip lines

a and b below. For individual returns, complete lines a and b below.

If the loss on line 11 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column (b)(ii), enter that part of the loss here. Enter the

loss from income-producing property on Schedule A (Form 1040), line 16. (Do not include any loss on property used

as an employee.) Identify as from "Form 4797, line 18a." See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 17 excluding the loss, if any, on line 18a. Enter here and on Schedule 1

(Form 1040), Part I, line 4 ��������������������������������������������

LHA

27

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From Other
Than Casualty or Theft-Most Property Held More Than 1 Year

Ordinary Gains and Losses Part II

Sales of Business Property 4797 2024

 

USA COMPRESSION PARTNERS, LP

 

12/31/24 953.  0. 953.

 
 
 
 
 

953.

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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418012  12-18-24

If section 1252 property:

2

(b) (c)
19 (a)

A

B

C

D

These columns relate to the properties on 

lines 19A through 19D. Property A Property B Property C Property D

20

21

22

23

Note: 20

21

22

23

24

25a

25b

26a

26b

26c

26d

26e

26f

26g

27a

27b

27c

28a

28b

29a

29b

24

If section 1245 property:25

a

b  smaller

26 If section 1250 property:

a

b  smaller

c
or

d

e smaller

f

g
27

a

b

c  smaller

28 If section 1254 property:
a

b  smaller
29 If section 1255 property:

a

b smaller 

30

31

32

30

31

32

(a) Section
179

(b) Section
280F(b)(2)

33

34

35

33

34

35

Date acquired Date sold
(mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)

Gross sales price ( See line 1a before completing.)

~~~~

~

~~

�����

~

�������

 If straight line depreciation
was used, enter -0- on line 26g, except for a corporation
subject to section 291.

Additional depreciation after 1975. See instructions ~

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 ~~

~~~~~~

~~~~

����������
                                           Skip this section if you didn't
dispose of farmland or if this form is being completed for
a partnership.

~~~~~

Line 27a multiplied by applicable percentage ~~~~~

�������

Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures
for development of mines and other natural deposits,
mining exploration costs, and depletion. See instructions

�������

of line 24 or 29a. See instructions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

������������������������������

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��

Form 4797 (2024) Page

(see instructions)

Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property:

Cost or other basis plus expense of sale

Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable

Adjusted basis. Subtract line 22 from line 21

Total gain. Subtract line 23 from line 20

Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 22

Enter the  of line 24 or 25a

Applicable percentage multiplied by the 
of line 24 or line 26a. See instructions

Subtract line 26a from line 24. If residential rental
property line 24 isn't more than line 26a, skip
lines 26d and 26e

Enter the of line 26c or 26d

Section 291 amount (corporations only)

Add lines 26b, 26e, and 26f

Soil, water, and land clearing expenses

Enter the  of line 24 or 27b

Enter the  of line 24 or 28a

Applicable percentage of payments excluded
from income under section 126. See instructions
Enter the  

Complete property columns A through D through line 29b before going to line 30.

Total gains for all properties. Add property columns A through D, line 24

Add property columns A through D, lines 25b, 26g, 27c, 28b, and 29b. Enter here and on line 13

Subtract line 31 from line 30. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6

(see instructions)

Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years

Recomputed depreciation. See instructions

Recapture amount. Subtract line 34 from line 33. See the instructions for where to report

Form (2024)

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

Summary of Part III Gains.

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less

4797 

 

 

 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service
Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations Only

423741  01-30-25

Do not enter SSN numbers on this form as it may be made public if your organization is a 501(c)(3).

mployer identification numberName of the organization

 Go to www.irs.gov/Form990T for instructions and the latest information.

 

A

C

E

B

D

E

(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

c

Total.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

5

6

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

7

8a

Total deductions. 

Unrelated business taxable income.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Less returns and allowances

Unrelated business activity code (see instructions) Sequence: of

Describe the unrelated trade or business

Gross receipts or sales

Balance

Cost of goods sold (Part III, line 8) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D (Form 1041 or Form

1120)). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797) (attach Form 4797). See instructions

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from a partnership or an S corporation (attach

statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Rent income (Part IV) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Part V) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from a controlled

organization (Part VI) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment income of section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17)

organizations (Part VII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Exploited exempt activity income (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising income (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other income (see instructions; attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12 ��������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Part X) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Bad debts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest (attach statement). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562). See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less depreciation claimed in Part III and elsewhere on return ~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Contributions to deferred compensation plans ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Part VIII) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs (Part IX) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 14 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 15 from Part I, line 13,

column (C) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deduction for net operating loss. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 17 from line 16 ����������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE A
(Form 990-T)

Unrelated Trade or Business IncomePart I

Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere. Part II See instructions for limitations on deductions. Deductions must be
directly connected with the unrelated business income

Unrelated Business Taxable Income
From an Unrelated Trade or Business 2024

STATEMENT 21

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

INVESTMENT IN PTP - WESTLAKE CHEMICAL PARTNERS, LP

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  

 

-4,934.

 
0.

 
 

1,033.

1,033.

 

 
 
 
 

1,033.

 
 

 

 

12

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
  

5,967.
 

 
 

 

 
5,967.

 

-4,934.

1,033.

0.

12 12

 

523000
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423721  01-30-25

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Total. 

Cost of goods sold.

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total deductions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

A

B

C

D

A B C D

a

b

c

Total gross income

Total allocable deductions.

Total dividends-received deductions

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

����

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Enter method of inventory valuation

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Cost of labor ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional section 263A costs (attach statement)

Other costs (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 1 through 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the organization?

Description of property (property street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Rent received or accrued

From personal property (if the percentage of

rent for personal property is more than 10%

but not more than 50%) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

From real and personal property (if the

percentage of rent for personal property exceeds

50% or if the rent is based on profit or income) ~~

Total rents received or accrued by property.

Add lines 2a and 2b, columns A through D ~~~~

Total rents received or accrued. Add line 2c, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (A)

Deductions directly connected with the income

in lines 2a and 2b (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

 Add line 4, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 6, column (B) ���������

(see instructions)

Description of debt-financed property (street address, city, state, ZIP code). Check if a dual-use. See instructions.

Gross income from or allocable to debt-financed

property ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Deductions directly connected with or allocable

to debt-financed property

Straight line depreciation (attach statement) ~~~

Other deductions (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Total deductions (add lines 3a and 3b,

columns A through D) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of average acquisition debt on or allocable

to debt-financed property (attach statement) ~~~

Average adjusted basis of or allocable to debt-

financed property (attach statement) ~~~~~~~

Divide line 4 by line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ % % % %

Gross income reportable. Multiply line 2 by line 6 ~

 (add line 7, columns A through D). Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (A) ~~~~~~~

Allocable deductions. Multiply line 3c by line 6

 Add line 9, columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 7, column (B) ~~~

 included in line 10 ���������������������������

Part III Cost of Goods Sold 

Part IV Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Part V Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

12

 
 

 

 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.
0.
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423731  01-30-25

3

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

5. Total deductions
and set-asides

1. 2. 3. 4.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Totals

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

3

4

5

6

7

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

  Name of controlled

organization

Employer

identification

number

Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 4
that is included in the
controlling organiza-
tion's gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 5

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

Taxable Income Net unrelated

income (loss)

(see instructions)

Total of specified

payments made

Part of column 9
that is included in the

controlling organization's
gross income

Deductions directly

connected with

income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.
Enter here and on Part I,

line 8, column (B).

���������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 

(add cols 3 and 4)

Description of income    Amount of
income

 Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

 Set-asides
(attach statement)

Add amounts in
column 2. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (A).

Add amounts in
column 5. Enter

here and on Part I,
line 9, column (B).

�����������������������������

(see instructions)

Description of exploited activity:

Gross unrelated business income from trade or business. Enter here and on Part I, line 10, column (A) ~~~~

Expenses directly connected with production of unrelated business income. Enter here and on Part I,

line 10, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net income (loss) from unrelated trade or business. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If a gain, complete

lines 5 through 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gross income from activity that is not unrelated business income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expenses attributable to income entered on line 5 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses. Subtract line 5 from line 6, but do not enter more than the amount on line

4. Enter here and on Part II, line 12 �������������������������������������

Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled OrganizationsPart VI

Part VII Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Part VIII Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

0. 0.

0. 0.

12
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423732  01-30-25

4

1

A

B

C

D

A B C D

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

a

a

a

3. 4.

1. 2.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Total. 

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024

Schedule A (Form 990-T) 2024 Page

Name(s) of periodical(s). Check box if reporting two or more periodicals on a consolidated basis.

Enter amounts for each periodical listed above in the corresponding column.

Gross advertising income ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (A) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Direct advertising costs by periodical ~~~~~~~

Add columns A through D. Enter here and on Part I, line 11, column (B) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Advertising gain (loss). Subtract line 3 from line

2. For any column in line 4 showing a gain,

complete lines 5 through 8. For any column in

line 4 showing a loss or zero, do not complete

lines 5 through 7, and enter -0- on line 8 ~~~~~

Readership costs

Circulation income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs. If line 6 is less than

line 5, subtract line 6 from line 5. If line 5 is less

than line 6, enter -0- ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess readership costs allowed as a

deduction. For each column showing a gain on

line 4, enter the lesser of line 4 or line 7 ~~~~~~

Add line 8, columns A through D. Enter the greater of the line 8a columns total or -0- here and on

Part II, line 13 ������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

 Percentage

of time devoted

to business

 Compensation

attributable to

unrelated business

 Name  Title

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on Part II, line 1 ��������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Part IX Advertising Income

Part X Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

Part XI Supplemental Information

 
 
 
 

0.

0.

0.

0.

12
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 21FORM 990-T (A)          INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                                                                  NET INCOME
DESCRIPTION                                                        OR (LOSS)
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                                }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
WESTLAKE CHEMICAL PARTNERS LP - ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME
(LOSS) -313.
PTP PASSIVE LOSS CARRYFORWARD FROM 2023 - OTHER INCOME
(LOSS) -4,621.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL INCLUDED ON SCHEDULE A, PART I, LINE 5 -4,934.
                                                                ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 22FORM 990-T     DESCRIPTION OF ORGANIZATION'S  UNRELATED

 SCHEDULE A                  BUSINESS ACTIVITY
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
 
INVESTMENT IN PTP - WESTLAKE CHEMICAL PARTNERS, LP

 
TO FORM 990-T, SCHEDULE A, LINE E
 

STATEMENT(S) 21, 22284
 12541117 795132 TUL005                2024.05000 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



Department of the Treasury Attachment
Sequence No.Internal Revenue Service

Gain or (loss)
Subtract (f) from the

sum of (d) and (e)

Cost or other
basis, plus

improvements and
expense of sale

Depreciation
allowed or

allowable since
acquisition

Description  Date acquired Date sold Gross sales
of property (mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) price

418011  12-18-24

Identifying number

OMB No. 1545-0184

Name(s) shown on return

(g) (f)  (e)  
(a) (b) (c) (d)

(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts
Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2))

Attach to your tax return.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form4797 for instructions and the latest information.

1a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

7

Partnerships and S corporations. 

Individuals, partners, S corporation shareholders, and all others. 

8

9

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

a

18a

18b

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.  4797Form  (2024)

Form

Enter the gross proceeds from sales or exchanges reported to you for 2024 on Form(s) 1099-B or 1099-S

(or substitute statement) that you are including on line 2, 10, or 20 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of gain that you are including on lines 2, 10, and 24 due to the partial dispositions of

MACRS assets ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of loss that you are including on lines 2 and 10 due to the partial dispositions of MACRS

assets �����������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Gain, if any, from Form 4684, line 39 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37

Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 32, from other than casualty or theft ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 2 through 6. Enter the gain or (loss) here and on the appropriate line as follows ~~~~~~~~~~

Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1065, Schedule K,
line 10, or Form 1120-S, Schedule K, line 9. Skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

If line 7 is zero or a loss, enter the amount
from line 7 on line 11 below and skip lines 8 and 9. If line 7 is a gain and you didn't have any prior year section
1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain from line 7 as a long-term capital gain on
the Schedule D filed with your return and skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 8 from line 7. If zero or less, enter -0-. If line 9 is zero, enter the gain from line 7 on line 12 below. If

line 9 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 12 below and enter the gain from line 9 as a long-term

capital gain on the Schedule D filed with your return. See instructions ����������������������

(see instructions)

Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 11 through 16 (include property held 1 year or less):

Loss, if any, from line 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ( )

Gain, if any, from line 7 or amount from line 8, if applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 31 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36

Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 10 through 16 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For all except individual returns, enter the amount from line 17 on the appropriate line of your return and skip lines

a and b below. For individual returns, complete lines a and b below.

If the loss on line 11 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column (b)(ii), enter that part of the loss here. Enter the

loss from income-producing property on Schedule A (Form 1040), line 16. (Do not include any loss on property used

as an employee.) Identify as from "Form 4797, line 18a." See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 17 excluding the loss, if any, on line 18a. Enter here and on Schedule 1

(Form 1040), Part I, line 4 ��������������������������������������������

LHA

27

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From Other
Than Casualty or Theft-Most Property Held More Than 1 Year

Ordinary Gains and Losses Part II

Sales of Business Property 4797 2024

 

WESTLAKE CHEMICAL PARTNERS, LP

 

12/31/24 5,967.  0. 5,967.

 
 
 
 
 

5,967.

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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418012  12-18-24

If section 1252 property:

2

(b) (c)
19 (a)

A

B

C

D

These columns relate to the properties on 

lines 19A through 19D. Property A Property B Property C Property D

20

21

22

23

Note: 20

21

22

23

24

25a

25b

26a

26b

26c

26d

26e

26f

26g

27a

27b

27c

28a

28b

29a

29b

24

If section 1245 property:25

a

b  smaller

26 If section 1250 property:

a

b  smaller

c
or

d

e smaller

f

g
27

a

b

c  smaller

28 If section 1254 property:
a

b  smaller
29 If section 1255 property:

a

b smaller 

30

31

32

30

31

32

(a) Section
179

(b) Section
280F(b)(2)

33

34

35

33

34

35

Date acquired Date sold
(mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)

Gross sales price ( See line 1a before completing.)

~~~~

~

~~

�����

~

�������

 If straight line depreciation
was used, enter -0- on line 26g, except for a corporation
subject to section 291.

Additional depreciation after 1975. See instructions ~

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 ~~

~~~~~~

~~~~

����������
                                           Skip this section if you didn't
dispose of farmland or if this form is being completed for
a partnership.

~~~~~

Line 27a multiplied by applicable percentage ~~~~~

�������

Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures
for development of mines and other natural deposits,
mining exploration costs, and depletion. See instructions

�������

of line 24 or 29a. See instructions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

������������������������������

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��

Form 4797 (2024) Page

(see instructions)

Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property:

Cost or other basis plus expense of sale

Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable

Adjusted basis. Subtract line 22 from line 21

Total gain. Subtract line 23 from line 20

Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 22

Enter the  of line 24 or 25a

Applicable percentage multiplied by the 
of line 24 or line 26a. See instructions

Subtract line 26a from line 24. If residential rental
property line 24 isn't more than line 26a, skip
lines 26d and 26e

Enter the of line 26c or 26d

Section 291 amount (corporations only)

Add lines 26b, 26e, and 26f

Soil, water, and land clearing expenses

Enter the  of line 24 or 27b

Enter the  of line 24 or 28a

Applicable percentage of payments excluded
from income under section 126. See instructions
Enter the  

Complete property columns A through D through line 29b before going to line 30.

Total gains for all properties. Add property columns A through D, line 24

Add property columns A through D, lines 25b, 26g, 27c, 28b, and 29b. Enter here and on line 13

Subtract line 31 from line 30. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6

(see instructions)

Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years

Recomputed depreciation. See instructions

Recapture amount. Subtract line 34 from line 33. See the instructions for where to report

Form (2024)

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

Summary of Part III Gains.

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less

4797 

 

 

 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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(Rev. December 2018)
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

413335  04-01-24

 |  Attach to Form 1120, 1120-C, 1120-F, 1120-FSC, 1120-L, 1120-PC, 1120-REIT, or 1120-RIC.
|  Go to www.irs.gov/Form1120 for instructions and the latest information.

Employer identification number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

b

c

d

a

b

a

b

c

d

a

b

a

b

a

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see Instructions for Form 1120. Schedule O (Form 1120) (Rev. 12-2018)

OMB No. 1545-0123

Name

Type of controlled group:

Parent-subsidiary group

Brother-sister group

Combined group

Life insurance companies only

This corporation has been a member of this group:

For the entire year.

From , until .

This corporation consents and represents to:

Adopt an apportionment plan. All the other members of this group are adopting an apportionment plan effective for

the current tax year which ends on

Amend the current apportionment plan. All the other members of this group are currently amending a previously

adopted plan, which was in effect for the tax year ending

years.

, and for all succeeding tax years.

, and for all succeeding tax

Terminate the current apportionment plan and not adopt a new plan. All the other members of this group are not

adopting an apportionment plan.

Terminate the current apportionment plan and adopt a new plan. All the other members of this group are adopting

an apportionment plan effective for the current tax year which ends on

succeeding tax years.

, and for all

If you checked box 3c or 3d above, check the applicable box below to indicate if the termination of the current apportionment

plan was:

Elected by the component members of the group.

Required for the component members of the group.

If you did not check a box on line 3 above, check the applicable box below concerning the status of the group's

apportionment plan (see instructions).

No apportionment plan is in effect and none is being adopted.

An apportionment plan is already in effect. It was adopted for the tax year ending , and

for all succeeding tax years.

.If all the members of this group are adopting a plan or amending the current plan for a tax year after the due date

(including extensions) of the tax return for this corporation, is there at least one year remaining on the statute of limitations

from the date this corporation filed its amended return for such tax year for assessing any resulting deficiency? See

instructions. .

Yes.

(i)

(ii)

The statute of limitations for this year will expire on .

On , this corporation entered into an agreement with the

Internal Revenue Service to extend the statute of limitations for purposes of assessment until

.

No. The members may not adopt or amend an apportionment plan.

If the corporation has a short tax year that does not include December 31, check the box. See instructions.

LHA

SCHEDULE O
(Form 1120)

Part I Apportionment Plan Information

Consent Plan and Apportionment Schedule
for a Controlled Group

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

X

X

X
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

421051
12-18-24

(d) (e) (g)
(h) Gain or (loss)

(d) (e) (g)
(h) Gain or (loss)

OMB No. 1545-0123

Proceeds
(sales price)

Cost
(or other basis)

 Adjustments to gain
or loss from Form(s) 8949,

Part I, line 2, column (g)

Subtract column (e) from
column (d) and combine the

result with column (g)

Proceeds
(sales price)

Cost
(or other basis)

 Adjustments to gain
or loss from Form(s) 8949,
Part II, line 2, column (g)

 Subtract column (e) from
column (d) and combine the

result with column (g)

Go to www.irs.gov/Form1120 for instructions and the latest information.

Employer identification number

See instructions for how to figure the amounts
to enter on the lines below.

1a

1b

2

3

4

5

6

7

Box A 

Box B 

Box C 

  

4

5

6

7

See instructions for how to figure the amounts
to enter on the lines below.

8a

8b

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Box D 

Box E 

Box F 

  

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

16

17

18

Note:  

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1120. Schedule D (Form 1120) 2024

Attach to Form 1120, 1120-C, 1120-F, 1120-FSC, 1120-H, 1120-IC-DISC, 1120-L,
1120-ND, 1120-PC, 1120-POL, 1120-REIT, 1120-RIC, 1120-SF, or certain Forms 990-T.

(Form 1120)

Yes No

Capital Losses

Name

This form may be easier to complete if you
round off cents to whole dollars.

Totals for all short-term transactions
reported on Form 1099-B for which basis
was reported to the IRS and for which you
have no adjustments (see instructions).
However, if you choose to report all these
transactions on Form 8949, leave this line
blank and go to line 1b

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Short-term capital gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Short-term capital gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unused capital loss carryover (attach computation)  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net short-term capital gain or (loss). Combine lines 1a through 6 in column h   ���������������������

( )

This form may be easier to complete if you
round off cents to whole dollars.

Totals for all long-term transactions reported
on Form 1099-B for which basis was
reported to the IRS and for which you have
no adjustments (see instructions). However,
if you choose to report all these transactions
on Form 8949, leave this line blank and go to
line 8b

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Totals for all transactions reported on

Form(s) 8949 with checked

Enter gain from Form 4797, line 7 or 9    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Long-term capital gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Long-term capital gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Capital gain distributions    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net long-term capital gain or (loss). Combine lines 8a through 14 in column h  

Enter excess of net short-term capital gain (line 7) over net long-term capital loss (line 15) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net capital gain. Enter excess of net long-term capital gain (line 15) over net short-term capital loss (line 7) ~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 16 and 17. Enter here and on Form 1120, page 1, line 8, or the applicable line on other returns

If losses exceed gains, see in the instructions.

Did the corporation dispose of any investment(s) in a qualified opportunity fund during the tax year? ~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," attach Form 8949 and see its instructions for additional requirements for reporting your gain or loss.

��������

���

���

���

���������������

���

���

���

���������������������

~~~~~~~~~~

LHA

SCHEDULE D

Part I Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

Part II Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

Part III Summary of Parts I and II

Capital Gains and Losses

2024

   

    

  

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

  

   7,934.

    

    

   110.

   

   

 

 
7,934.

 
 

7,934.

110.

110.
8,044.

 

 

 

X
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Attachment
Sequence No.

If more than one box applies for your short-term transactions, complete a separate Form 8949, page 1, for each applicable box.
If you have more short-term transactions than will fit on this page for one or more of the boxes, complete as many forms with the same box checked as you need.

423011  12-18-24

Note:

You must check Box A, B, or C below. Check only one box.

OMB No. 1545-0074

ransactions involving capital assets you held 1 year or less are generally short-term (see instructions). For long-term
transactions, see page 2.

You may aggregate all short-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS and for which no adjustments or
codes are required. Enter the totals directly on Schedule D, line 1a; you aren't required to report these transactions on Form 8949 (see instructions).

File with your Schedule D to list your transactions for lines 1b, 2, 3, 8b, 9, and 10 of Schedule D.

 

Adjustment, if any, to gain or
loss.  

See instructions.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form8949 for instructions and the latest information.

Social security number or
taxpayer identification no.

 

(A) Note

(B) wasn't

(C)

(a)1 (b) (c) (d) (e)

Note

(h)
Gain or (loss).

(f) (g)

2 Totals. 

line 1b Box A line 2 Box B

line 3  Box C

Note:

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see your tax return instructions.

Before you check Box A, B, or C below, see whether you received any Form(s) 1099-B or substitute statement(s) from your broker. A substitute
statement will have the same information as Form 1099-B. Either will show whether your basis (usually your cost) was reported to the IRS by your
broker and may even tell you which box to check.

Column (e) 

Column (g)

If you enter an amount
in column (g), enter a code in
column (f). Subtract column (e)

from column (d) &
combine the result

with column (g)

Form

Name(s) shown on return

T

 Short-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS (see  above)

 Short-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis  reported to the IRS

 Short-term transactions not reported to you on Form 1099-B

Description of property
(Example: 100 sh. XYZ Co.)

Date acquired
(Mo., day, yr.)

Date sold or
disposed of

(Mo., day, yr.)

Proceeds
(sales price)

Cost or other
basis. See the

 below and
see in
the instructions Code(s) Amount of

adjustment

Add the amounts in columns (d), (e), (g), and (h) (subtract

negative amounts). Enter each total here and include on your

Schedule D, (if above is checked),  (if 

 above is checked), or (if  above is checked) ���

 If you checked Box A above but the basis reported to the IRS was incorrect, enter in column (e) the basis as reported to the IRS, and enter an
adjustment in column (g) to correct the basis. See  in the separate instructions for how to figure the amount of the adjustment.

LHA Form  (2024)

12A

Short-Term. Part I

8949

Sales and Other Dispositions of Capital Assets8949 2024

 
 
 

73-1554474

PRESCOTT GRP AGGRESSIVE    

X

 

SMALL CAP II, LP   1,054.
PRESCOTT GRP AGGRESSIVE    
SMALL CAP II, LP   4,787.
PRESCOTT GRP AGGRESSIVE    
SMALL CAP II, LP   217.
PRESCOTT GRP AGGRESSIVE    
SMALL CAP II, LP   1,773.
VERITION MULTI-STRATEGYFUND    
LLC   103.

  

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

7,934.
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If more than one box applies for your long-term transactions, complete a separate Form 8949, page 2, for each applicable box.
If you have more long-term transactions than will fit on this page for one or more of the boxes, complete as many forms with the same box checked as you need.

423012  12-18-24

Note:

You must check Box D, E, or F below. Check only one box. 

Transactions involving capital assets you held more than 1 year are generally long-term (see instructions). For short-term transactions,
see page 1.

You may aggregate all long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS and for which no adjustments or
codes are required. Enter the totals directly on Schedule D, line 8a; you aren't required to report these transactions on Form 8949 (see instructions).

Adjustment, if any, to gain or
loss.  

See instructions.

Social security number or
taxpayer identification no.

 

(D) Note

(E) wasn't

(F)

(a)1 (b) (c) (d) (e)

Note

(h)
Gain or (loss).

(f) (g)

2 Totals. 

line 8b Box D line 9 Box E

line 10  Box F

Note:

Before you check Box D, E, or F below, see whether you received any Form(s) 1099-B or substitute statement(s) from your broker. A substitute
statement will have the same information as Form 1099-B. Either will show whether your basis (usually your cost) was reported to the IRS by your
broker and may even tell you which box to check.

Column (e) 

 Column (g)

If you enter an amount
in column (g), enter a code in
column (f). Subtract column (e)

from column (d) &
combine the result

with column (g)

Form 8949 (2024) Attachment Sequence No.  Page 

Name(s) shown on return. Name and SSN or taxpayer identification no. not required if shown on page 1

 Long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis was reported to the IRS (see  above)

 Long-term transactions reported on Form(s) 1099-B showing basis  reported to the IRS

 Long-term transactions not reported to you on Form 1099-B

Description of property
(Example: 100 sh. XYZ Co.)

Date acquired
(Mo., day, yr.)

Date sold or
disposed of

(Mo., day, yr.)

Proceeds
(sales price)

Cost or other
basis. See the

 below and
see in
the instructions Code(s) Amount of

adjustment

Add the amounts in columns (d), (e), (g), and (h) (subtract

negative amounts). Enter each total here and include on your

Schedule D, (if above is checked),  (if 

above is checked), or (if  above is checked) ���

 If you checked Box D above but the basis reported to the IRS was incorrect, enter in column (e) the basis as reported to the IRS, and enter an
adjustment in column (g) to correct the basis. See  in the separate instructions for how to figure the amount of the adjustment.

Form  (2024)

12A 2

Long-Term. Part II

8949

 
 
 

73-1554474

VERITION MULTI-STRATEGYFUND    

X

 

LLC   110.

  

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

110.
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

412801  01-09-25

Employer identification number

OMB No. 1545-0123
Form

Name

Attach to the corporation's tax return.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form2220 for instructions and the latest information.

 

1

2

3

4

5

1

2d

3

4

5

a

b

c

d

2a

2b

2c

Total. 

do not 

Caution:

Required annual payment.  smaller 

must

6

7

8

(a) (b) (c) (d)

9 Installment due dates. 

Form 990-PF filers: 

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Required installments. 

Complete lines 12 through 18 of one column

before going to the next column.

Underpayment. 

Overpayment. 

Go to Part IV on page 2 to figure the penalty. Do not go to Part IV if there are no entries on line 17 - no penalty is owed.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 2220 

Note:

do not

Total tax (see instructions)

Personal holding company tax (Schedule PH (Form 1120), line 26) included on line 1

Look-back interest included on line 1 under section 460(b)(2) for completed long-term

contracts or section 167(g) for depreciation under the income forecast method

Credit for federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions)

Add lines 2a through 2c

Subtract line 2d from line 1. If the result is less than $500, complete or file this form. The corporation

does not owe the penalty

Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 2023 income tax return. See instructions.  If the tax is zero

or the tax year was for less than 12 months, skip this line and enter the amount from line 3 on line 5

Enter the of line 3 or line 4. If the corporation is required to skip line 4,

enter the amount from line 3 ���������������������������������������������

Check the boxes below that apply. If any boxes are checked, the corporation  file Form 2220
even if it does not owe a penalty. See instructions.

The corporation is using the adjusted seasonal installment method.

The corporation is using the annualized income installment method.

The corporation is a "large corporation" figuring its first required installment based on the prior year's tax.

Enter in columns (a)  through (d) the

15th day of the 4th ( Use 5th month),

6th, 9th, and 12th months of the corporation's tax year ~

If the box on line 6 and/or line 7

above is checked, enter the amounts from Sch A, line 38. If

the box on line 8 (but not 6 or 7) is checked, see instructions

for the amounts to enter. If none of these boxes are checked,

enter 25% (0.25) of line 5 above in each column

Estimated tax paid or credited for each period. For

column (a) only, enter the amount from line 11 on line 15.

See instructions

Enter amount, if any, from line 18 of the preceding column

Add lines 11 and 12

Add amounts on lines 16 and 17 of the preceding column

Subtract line 14 from line 13. If zero or less, enter -0-

If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13 from line

14. Otherwise, enter -0-

If line 15 is less than or equal to line 10,

subtract line 15 from line 10. Then go to line 12 of the next

column. Otherwise, go to line 18

If line 10 is less than line 15, subtract line 10

from line 15. Then go to line 12 of the next column ���

Form (2024)

Generally, the corporation is not required to file Form 2220 (see Part II below for exceptions) because the IRS will figure any penalty owed and
bill the corporation. However, the corporation may still use Form 2220 to figure the penalty. If so, enter the amount from page 2, line 38, on the
estimated tax penalty line of the corporation's income tax return, but  attach Form 2220.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

LHA

Part I Required Annual Payment

Reasons for Filing - Part II

Part III Figuring the Underpayment

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations2220
2024

 
 
 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

120,825.

 

 
 

120,825.

30,206. 30,206.30,206.30,207.

    

   
   

30,206. 60,413. 90,619.
0. 0. 0. 0.

30,206. 60,413.

30,206. 30,207. 30,206. 30,206.

   

 

1,070,783.

120,825.

04/15/24 06/15/24 09/15/24 12/15/24

X

FORM 990-T
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Number of days from due date of installment on line 9 to the

date shown on line 19

Number of days on line 20 after 4/15/2024 and before 7/1/2024

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 21 x 8% (0.08)
366

Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2024 and before 10/1/2024

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 23 x 8% (0.08)

366

Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2024 and before 1/1/2025

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 25 x 8% (0.08)

366

Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2024 and before 4/1/2025

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 27 x 7% (0.07)

365

Number of days on line 20 after 3/31/2025 and before 7/1/2025

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 29 x *%

365

Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2025 and before 10/1/2025

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 31 x *%

365

Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2025 and before 1/1/2026

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 33 x *%

365

Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2025 and before 3/16/2026

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 35 x *%

365

Add lines 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, and 36

412802  01-09-25

(a) (b) (c) (d)

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

(C corporations with tax years ending June 30
and S corporations: 
Form 990-PF and Form 990-T filers:

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Penalty. 

38

 www.irs.gov. 

2220 

Form 2220 (2024) Page

Enter the date of payment or the 15th day of the 4th month
after the close of the tax year, whichever is earlier.

Use 3rd month instead of 4th month.
Use 5th month

instead of 4th month.) See instructions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~

~ $

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

~

~

~~

~

~

~

~~

~~~

~

~~~

~~

~~~

~

~~~

~~~~~~~~~

 Add columns (a) through (d) of line 37. Enter the total here and on Form 1120, line 34; or the comparable

line for other income tax returns

* Use the penalty interest rate for each calendar quarter, which the IRS will determine during the first month in the preceding quarter.
These rates are published quarterly in an IRS News Release and in a revenue ruling in the Internal Revenue Bulletin. To obtain this
information on the Internet, access the IRS website at You can also call 800-829-4933 to get interest rate information.

Form (2024)

~~~~~~~~

��������������������������������������������

 

2

Part IV Figuring the Penalty

SEE ATTACHED WORKSHEET

6,971.

FORM 990-T

 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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412511
04-01-24

Name(s) Identifying Number

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Adjusted Number Days Daily
*Date Amount Balance Due Balance Due Penalty Rate Penalty

-0-

Penalty Due (Sum of Column F). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

* Date of estimated tax payment, withholding
credit date or installment due date.

UNDERPAYMENT OF ESTIMATED TAX WORKSHEET
FORM 990-T

04/15/24 30,206. 30,206. 61 .000218579 403.

06/15/24 30,207. 60,413. 92 .000218579 1,215.

09/15/24 30,206. 90,619. 91 .000218579 1,802.

12/15/24 30,206. 120,825. 16 .000218579 423.

12/31/24 0. 120,825. 135 .000191781 3,128.

6,971.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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Department of the Treasury Attachment
Sequence No.Internal Revenue Service

Gain or (loss)
Subtract (f) from the

sum of (d) and (e)

Cost or other
basis, plus

improvements and
expense of sale

Depreciation
allowed or

allowable since
acquisition

Description  Date acquired Date sold Gross sales
of property (mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.) price

418011  12-18-24

Identifying number

OMB No. 1545-0184

Name(s) shown on return

(g) (f)  (e)  
(a) (b) (c) (d)

(Also Involuntary Conversions and Recapture Amounts
Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2))

Attach to your tax return.
Go to www.irs.gov/Form4797 for instructions and the latest information.

1a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

6

7

Partnerships and S corporations. 

Individuals, partners, S corporation shareholders, and all others. 

8

9

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

a

18a

18b

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.  4797Form  (2024)

Form

Enter the gross proceeds from sales or exchanges reported to you for 2024 on Form(s) 1099-B or 1099-S

(or substitute statement) that you are including on line 2, 10, or 20 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of gain that you are including on lines 2, 10, and 24 due to the partial dispositions of

MACRS assets ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the total amount of loss that you are including on lines 2 and 10 due to the partial dispositions of MACRS

assets �����������������������������������������������������

(see instructions)

Gain, if any, from Form 4684, line 39 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Section 1231 gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 26 or 37

Section 1231 gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 32, from other than casualty or theft ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 2 through 6. Enter the gain or (loss) here and on the appropriate line as follows ~~~~~~~~~~

Report the gain or (loss) following the instructions for Form 1065, Schedule K,
line 10, or Form 1120-S, Schedule K, line 9. Skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

If line 7 is zero or a loss, enter the amount
from line 7 on line 11 below and skip lines 8 and 9. If line 7 is a gain and you didn't have any prior year section
1231 losses, or they were recaptured in an earlier year, enter the gain from line 7 as a long-term capital gain on
the Schedule D filed with your return and skip lines 8, 9, 11, and 12 below.

Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years. See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 8 from line 7. If zero or less, enter -0-. If line 9 is zero, enter the gain from line 7 on line 12 below. If

line 9 is more than zero, enter the amount from line 8 on line 12 below and enter the gain from line 9 as a long-term

capital gain on the Schedule D filed with your return. See instructions ����������������������

(see instructions)

Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 11 through 16 (include property held 1 year or less):

Loss, if any, from line 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ( )

Gain, if any, from line 7 or amount from line 8, if applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Gain, if any, from line 31 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684, lines 31 and 38a ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252, line 25 or 36

Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 10 through 16 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For all except individual returns, enter the amount from line 17 on the appropriate line of your return and skip lines

a and b below. For individual returns, complete lines a and b below.

If the loss on line 11 includes a loss from Form 4684, line 35, column (b)(ii), enter that part of the loss here. Enter the

loss from income-producing property on Schedule A (Form 1040), line 16. (Do not include any loss on property used

as an employee.) Identify as from "Form 4797, line 18a." See instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Redetermine the gain or (loss) on line 17 excluding the loss, if any, on line 18a. Enter here and on Schedule 1

(Form 1040), Part I, line 4 ��������������������������������������������

LHA

27

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From Other
Than Casualty or Theft-Most Property Held More Than 1 Year

Ordinary Gains and Losses Part II

Sales of Business Property 4797 2024

SEE STATEMENT 23

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

145,453.

 

 

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474
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418012  12-18-24

If section 1252 property:

2

(b) (c)
19 (a)

A

B

C

D

These columns relate to the properties on 

lines 19A through 19D. Property A Property B Property C Property D

20

21

22

23

Note: 20

21

22

23

24

25a

25b

26a

26b

26c

26d

26e

26f

26g

27a

27b

27c

28a

28b

29a

29b

24

If section 1245 property:25

a

b  smaller

26 If section 1250 property:

a

b  smaller

c
or

d

e smaller

f

g
27

a

b

c  smaller

28 If section 1254 property:
a

b  smaller
29 If section 1255 property:

a

b smaller 

30

31

32

30

31

32

(a) Section
179

(b) Section
280F(b)(2)

33

34

35

33

34

35

Date acquired Date sold
(mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)

Gross sales price ( See line 1a before completing.)

~~~~

~

~~

�����

~

�������

 If straight line depreciation
was used, enter -0- on line 26g, except for a corporation
subject to section 291.

Additional depreciation after 1975. See instructions ~

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 ~~

~~~~~~

~~~~

����������
                                           Skip this section if you didn't
dispose of farmland or if this form is being completed for
a partnership.

~~~~~

Line 27a multiplied by applicable percentage ~~~~~

�������

Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures
for development of mines and other natural deposits,
mining exploration costs, and depletion. See instructions

�������

of line 24 or 29a. See instructions

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

������������������������������

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��

Form 4797 (2024) Page

(see instructions)

Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property:

Cost or other basis plus expense of sale

Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable

Adjusted basis. Subtract line 22 from line 21

Total gain. Subtract line 23 from line 20

Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 22

Enter the  of line 24 or 25a

Applicable percentage multiplied by the 
of line 24 or line 26a. See instructions

Subtract line 26a from line 24. If residential rental
property line 24 isn't more than line 26a, skip
lines 26d and 26e

Enter the of line 26c or 26d

Section 291 amount (corporations only)

Add lines 26b, 26e, and 26f

Soil, water, and land clearing expenses

Enter the  of line 24 or 27b

Enter the  of line 24 or 28a

Applicable percentage of payments excluded
from income under section 126. See instructions
Enter the  

Complete property columns A through D through line 29b before going to line 30.

Total gains for all properties. Add property columns A through D, line 24

Add property columns A through D, lines 25b, 26g, 27c, 28b, and 29b. Enter here and on line 13

Subtract line 31 from line 30. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6

(see instructions)

Section 179 expense deduction or depreciation allowable in prior years

Recomputed depreciation. See instructions

Recapture amount. Subtract line 34 from line 33. See the instructions for where to report

Form (2024)

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

Summary of Part III Gains.

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 50% or Less

4797 

 

 

 

73-1554474TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                                          }}}}}}}}}}
TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION                                          73-1554474

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATEMENT 23FORM 4797                  ORDINARY GAINS AND LOSSES              

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

                   DATE      DATE      SALES                COST      GAIN OR
DESCRIPTION      ACQUIRED    SOLD      PRICE     DEPR.    OR BASIS     LOSS
}}}}}}}}}}}      }}}}}}}}  }}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}
ALLIANCE
RESOURCE
PARTNERS, LP

12/31/24

70,275. 0. 70,275.
ENERGY TRANSFER,
LP

12/31/24
44,296. 0. 44,296.

USA COMPRESSION
PARTNERS, LP

12/31/24
953. 0. 953.

SUNOCO, LP 12/31/24 558. 0. 558.
ENTERPRISE
PRODUCTS
PARTNERS, LP

12/31/24

23,404. 0. 23,404.
WESTLAKE
CHEMICAL
PARTNERS, LP

12/31/24

5,967. 0. 5,967.
}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}

TOTAL TO 4797, PART II, LINE 10 145,453. 0. 145,453.
                                    ~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~
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Asset
No.

Line
No.

428102  04-01-24

2024 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT

Date
Acquired

Unadjusted
Cost Or Basis

Bus %
Excl

Reduction In
 Basis

Basis For
Depreciation

Accumulated
Depreciation

Current
Sec 179

Current Year
DeductionDescription Method Life

*

(D) - Asset disposed * ITC, Section 179, Salvage, Bonus, Commercial Revitalization Deduction

1MAPLE RIDGE PARK
TCF REAL ESTATE -

122916NC   .000    93,509.  93,509.  

- CURRENT YEAR FEDERAL -

 0.

22139 E. 18TH ST. (P
TCF REAL ESTATE -

122916NC   .000    127,481.  127,481.   0.

313100 E. 126TH ST.
TCF REAL ESTATE -

071018NC   .000    300,000.  300,000.   0.

9CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
RCS: REJOICE

111819NC   .000    23,600.  23,600.   0.

10ARCHITECTS
RCS: KING+DAVIS

111819NC   .000    34,790.  34,790.   0.

11RCS: JC ENGINEERING 111819NC   .000    4,510.  4,510.   0.

12RCS: JC ENGINEERING 122319NC   .000    7,670.  7,670.   0.

13TRANSACTIONS
RCS: Q1

033120NC   .000    150,904.  150,904.   0.

14TRANSACTIONS
RCS: Q2

063020NC   .000    6,004.  6,004.   0.

15TRANSACTIONS
RCS: Q3

093020NC   .000    480,786.  480,786.   0.

16TRANSACTIONS
RCS: Q4

123120NC   .000    1,765,321.  1,765,321.   0.

17SCHAEFER ARCHITECTS
1921 RACE - SELSER

080819NC   .000    34,000.  34,000.   0.

18SCHAEFER ARCHITECTS
1921 RACE - SELSER

091219NC   .000    133,393.  133,393.   0.

19SCHAEFER ARCHITECTS
1921 RACE - SELSER

100219NC   .000    110,000.  110,000.   0.

20SCHAEFER ARCHITECTS
1921 RACE - SELSER

110719NC   .000    137,281.  137,281.   0.

21SCHAEFER ARCHITECTS
1921 RACE - SELSER

121219NC   .000    5,819.  5,819.   0.

22PROJECT, LLC
1921 RACE - LOCAL

102419NC   .000    8,983.  8,983.   0.

23TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q1

033120NC   .000    551,394.  551,394.   0.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION



Asset
No.

Line
No.

428102  04-01-24

2024 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT

Date
Acquired

Unadjusted
Cost Or Basis

Bus %
Excl

Reduction In
 Basis

Basis For
Depreciation

Accumulated
Depreciation

Current
Sec 179

Current Year
DeductionDescription Method Life

*

(D) - Asset disposed * ITC, Section 179, Salvage, Bonus, Commercial Revitalization Deduction

24TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q2

063020NC   .000    70,795.  70,795.  

- CURRENT YEAR FEDERAL -

 0.

25TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q3

093020NC   .000    34,812.  34,812.   0.

26TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q4

123120NC   .000    62,500.  62,500.   0.

27TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q3

093020NC   .000    408,122.  408,122.   0.

28TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q4

123120NC   .000    946,845.  946,845.   0.

30EQUIPMENT
RCC SCANNER

101508SL   5.00 16 839.  839. 839.  0.

32CAR FOR LUCKY'S DEL
GUTHRIE GR - USED

071712200DB5.00 17 11,669.  11,669. 11,669.  0.

33NETWORK TECH-POS EQ
GUTHRIE GR - EXEC

092412200DB5.00 17 24,876.  24,876. 24,876.  0.

34FERMOBUSA - OUTDOOR
GUTHRIE GR -

081312200DB5.00 17 28,277.  28,277. 28,277.  0.

35BUS TECH - COMPUTER
GUTHRIE GR - INT

082912200DB5.00 17 936.  936. 936.  0.

36FLOW - EQUIPMENT
GUTHRIE GR - MATL

083012200DB5.00 17 7,280.  7,280. 7,280.  0.

37AUDIO-VIDEO - SOUND
GUTHRIE GR - FORD

092612200DB5.00 17 29,948.  29,948. 29,948.  0.

38ELEC - LED LIGHTS
GUTHRIE GR - TOM'S

113012200DB5.00 17 12,400.  12,400. 12,400.  0.

39NEON - LED SIGN - D
GUTHRIE GR - CLAUDE

113012200DB5.00 17 5,270.  5,270. 5,270.  0.

40NEON - LED SIGN
GUTHRIE GR - CLAUDE

022013200DB5.00 17 10,732.  10,732. 10,732.  0.

41AUDIO - SPEAKER SYS
GUTHRIE GR - A-1

022713200DB5.00 17 139,079.  139,079. 139,079.  0.

42AUDIO - SPEAKER SYS
GUTHRIE GR - A-1

031913200DB5.00 17 44,040.  44,040. 44,040.  0.

43LAB - PORTABLE POWE
GUTHRIE GR - MOTION

090613200DB5.00 17 15,610.  15,610. 15,610.  0.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION



Asset
No.

Line
No.

428102  04-01-24

2024 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT

Date
Acquired

Unadjusted
Cost Or Basis

Bus %
Excl

Reduction In
 Basis

Basis For
Depreciation

Accumulated
Depreciation

Current
Sec 179

Current Year
DeductionDescription Method Life

*

(D) - Asset disposed * ITC, Section 179, Salvage, Bonus, Commercial Revitalization Deduction

52INTEGRATED BUS TECH
501 TECHNET -

060512200DB5.00 17 1,884.  1,884. 1,884.

- CURRENT YEAR FEDERAL -

 0.

53HARDWARE/SOFTWARE
SERVER

103006200DB5.00 17 7,878.  7,878. 7,878.  0.

54COMPUTERS (AS, AVH)
2 NOTEBOOK

111907200DB5.00 17 3,919.  3,919. 3,919.  0.

55DESKTOP COMPUTER 122607200DB5.00 17 2,213.  2,213. 2,213.  0.

56HARDWARE/SOFTWARE
SERVER

122607200DB5.00 17 7,878.  7,878. 7,878.  0.

57(LAKIN)
DELL COMPUTER

010808200DB5.00 17 946.  946. 946.  0.

58(B6DZFQ1-STAVA)
DELL COMPUTER

052308200DB5.00 17 854.  854. 854.  0.

59DELL PROCESSOR 061708200DB5.00 17 2,791.  2,791. 2,791.  0.

60(51X03H1-ALLEN)
DELL COMPUTER

081908200DB5.00 17 1,025.  1,025. 1,025.  0.

61FUSION LABS GE 110108SL   5.00 16 59,500.  59,500. 59,500.  0.

62BLACKBAUD RE AND FE 110108SL   5.00 16 325,081.  325,081. 325,081.  0.

63COMPUTER (8JXFVM1-L
DELL LAPTOP

081210200DB5.00 17 1,846.  1,846. 1,846.  0.

64(GS96CP1)
DESKTOP PC

021911200DB5.00 17 688.  688. 688.  0.

65(GS9ZBP1)
DESKTOP PC

021911200DB5.00 17 688.  688. 688.  0.

66(GS97CP1)
DESKTOP PC

021911200DB5.00 17 688.  688. 688.  0.

6710 ADDL USER LICENS
BLACKBAUD RE/FE -

090811SL   5.00 16 7,231.  7,231. 7,231.  0.

68TECH- LAPTOP (LAKIN
INTEGRATED BUS

031412200DB5.00 17 1,256.  1,256. 1,256.  0.

69TECH- LAPTOP (HROMA
INTEGRATED BUS

031612200DB5.00 17 1,167.  1,167. 1,167.  0.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION



Asset
No.

Line
No.

428102  04-01-24

2024 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT

Date
Acquired

Unadjusted
Cost Or Basis

Bus %
Excl

Reduction In
 Basis

Basis For
Depreciation

Accumulated
Depreciation

Current
Sec 179

Current Year
DeductionDescription Method Life

*

(D) - Asset disposed * ITC, Section 179, Salvage, Bonus, Commercial Revitalization Deduction

70TECH- NETWORK SECUR
INTEGRATED BUS

050712200DB5.00 17 977.  977. 977.

- CURRENT YEAR FEDERAL -

 0.

79TRANSACTIONS
RCS: Q1 2021

033121NC   .000    731,745.  731,745.   0.

80TRANSACTIONS
RCS: Q2 2021

063021NC   .000    1,158,182.  1,158,182.   0.

81TRANSACTIONS
RCS: Q3 2021

093021NC   .000    713,425.  713,425.   0.

82TRANSACTIONS
RCS: Q4 2021

123121NC   .000    400,431.  400,431.   0.

83TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q1

033121NC   .000    55,000.  55,000.   0.

84TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q2

063021NC   .000    40,000.  40,000.   0.

85TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q1

033121NC   .000    2,885,260.  2,885,260.   0.

86TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q2

063021NC   .000    4,815,878.  4,815,878.   0.

87TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q3

093021NC   .000    2,952,337.  2,952,337.   0.

88TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q4

123121NC   .000    633,841.  633,841.   0.

89TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q2

063021NC   .000    629,840.  629,840.   0.

90TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q3

093021NC   .000    373,185.  373,185.   0.

91TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q4

123121NC   .000    151,130.  151,130.   0.

92CONSTRUCTION IN PRO
BUILDING -

123121NC   .000    42,362.  42,362.   0.

93TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q1

033123NC   .000    192,849.  192,849.   0.

94TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q2

063023NC   .000    138,335.  138,335.   0.

95TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q3

093023NC   .000    160,563.  160,563.   0.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION



Asset
No.

Line
No.

428102  04-01-24

2024 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT

Date
Acquired

Unadjusted
Cost Or Basis

Bus %
Excl

Reduction In
 Basis

Basis For
Depreciation

Accumulated
Depreciation

Current
Sec 179

Current Year
DeductionDescription Method Life

*

(D) - Asset disposed * ITC, Section 179, Salvage, Bonus, Commercial Revitalization Deduction

96TRANSACTIONS
1921 RACE - Q4

123123NC   .000    130,847.  130,847.  

- CURRENT YEAR FEDERAL -

 0.

 OTHER
* 990 PAGE 10 TOTAL

22,463,195. 0. 22,463,195. 759,466.  0.

 PROGRAM SERVICES       

44MEDIO VIRTUAL TOUR
GUTHRIE GR - NEW

070805200DB5.00 17 55,000.  55,000. 55,000.  0.

45RICE - CUBICLES
501 TECHNET - SCOTT

091912200DB5.00 17 4,000.  4,000. 4,000.  0.

46MARTHA OUTREACH - U
501 TECHNET - MARY

093016200DB5.00 17 6,250.  6,250. 6,250.  0.

47CMAX VAN
501 TECHNET - FORD

041117200DB5.00 17 8,500.  8,500. 8,500.  0.

48REDESIGN
SCOTT RICE - OFFICE

123118200DB5.00 17 19,782.  19,782. 19,782.  0.

492011 FORD VAN
MORRIS AUTO SALES -

123118200DB5.00 17 13,500.  13,500. 13,500.  0.

50REDESIGN
SUBCON - OFFICE

033119200DB5.00 17 110,654.  110,654. 110,654.  0.

51OFFICE REDESIGN
501 TECH NET -

123119200DB5.00 17 10,891.  10,891. 10,891.  0.

97BUILDING
TERRENCE CRUTCHER

123123NC   .000    1,716,195.  1,716,195. 42,905.  42,905.

98LARGE BOX TRUCK 121222NC   .000    62,799.  62,799. 12,560.  12,560.

 PROGRAM SERVICES
* 990 PAGE 10 TOTAL

2,007,571. 0. 2,007,571. 284,042.  55,465.

 GENERAL
MANAGEMENT AND

      

29SUBCON INVOICE 061219SL   5.00 16 5,000.  5,000. 4,500.  500.

31501 TECH NET 051519SL   5.00 16 554.  554. 499.  55.

71SERVER (TCF/GKFF SH
XBYTE TECHNOL -

101014200DB5.00 17 2,174.  2,174. 2,174.  0.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION



Asset
No.

Line
No.

428102  04-01-24

2024 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT

Date
Acquired

Unadjusted
Cost Or Basis

Bus %
Excl

Reduction In
 Basis

Basis For
Depreciation

Accumulated
Depreciation

Current
Sec 179

Current Year
DeductionDescription Method Life

*

(D) - Asset disposed * ITC, Section 179, Salvage, Bonus, Commercial Revitalization Deduction

72SECTRUM WEB PORTAL
FUSION LABS -

022118SL   5.00 16 22,000.  22,000. 22,000.

- CURRENT YEAR FEDERAL -

 0.

73HOSTED SUBSCRIPTION
FUSION LABS - GENXT

090518SL   5.00 16 24,023.  24,023. 24,023.  0.

74COMPUTERS
501 TECH NET -

021719SL   5.00 16 919.  919. 919.  0.

75COMPUTERS
MIKE DODSON -

022719SL   5.00 16 10,386.  10,386. 10,386.  0.

76501TECH NET 051519SL   5.00 16 1,025.  1,025. 1,025.  0.

77IMPLEMENTATION COST
GENXT

083019NC   .000    9,008.  9,008. 3,603.  1,802.

78IMPLEMENTATION COST
GENXT

122319NC   .000    17,213.  17,213. 6,885.  3,442.

 MANAGEMENT AND GENE
* 990 PAGE 10 TOTAL

92,302. 0. 92,302. 76,014.  5,799.

 PAGE 10 DEPR
* GRAND TOTAL 990

24,563,068. 0. 24,563,068. 1,119,522.  61,264.

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION
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Form 8810
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service

Corporate Passive Activity Loss and Credit Limitations
Attach to your tax return (personal service and closely held corporations only). 

Go to www.irs.gov/Form8810 for instructions and the latest information. 

OMB No. 1545-0123

2024
Name Employer identification number

Part I 2024 Passive Activity Loss
Caution: See the instructions and complete Worksheets 1 and 2 before completing Part I.

1a Current year income (from Worksheet 2, column (a)) . . 1a

b Current year deductions and losses (from Worksheet 2, 
column (b)) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1b (                               )

c Prior year unallowed losses (from Worksheet 2, column (c)) 1c (                               )

d Combine lines 1a, 1b, and 1c. If the result is net income or zero, see instructions . . 1d

2 Closely held corporations enter net active income and see instructions. Personal 
service corporations enter -0- on this line . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

3 
 

Unallowed passive activity deductions and losses.  Combine lines 1d and 2. If the 
result is net income or zero, see the instructions for lines 1d and 3. Otherwise, go to 
line 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

4 Total deductions and losses allowed. Add the income, if any, on lines 1a and 2 and 
enter the result (see instructions) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

Part II 2024 Passive Activity Credits
Caution: See the instructions and complete Worksheet 5 before completing Part II.

5a Current year credits (from Worksheet 5, column (a)) . . 5a

b Prior year unallowed credits (from Worksheet 5, column (b)) 5b

6 Add lines 5a and 5b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

7 Enter the tax attributable to net passive income and net active income. See 
instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

8 Unallowed passive activity credit.  Subtract line 7 from line 6. If the result is zero or 
less, enter -0- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

9 Allowed passive activity credit.  Subtract line 8 from line 6. See instructions . . . 9 

Part III Election To Increase Basis of Credit Property

10 
 

If the corporation disposed of its entire interest in a passive activity or former passive activity in a fully 
taxable transaction, and the corporation elects to increase the basis of credit property used in that activity 
by the unallowed credit that reduced the property’s basis, check this box. See instructions . . . . . .  

11 Name of passive activity disposed of: 

12 Description of the credit property for which the election is being made: 

13 Amount of unallowed credit that reduced the property’s basis . . . . . . . . $
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. Cat. No. 10356T Form 8810 (2024)

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 73-1554474

345,203

42,051

303,152

0

0

42,051



Form 8810
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service

Corporate Passive Activity Loss and Credit Limitations
Attach to your tax return (personal service and closely held corporations only). 

Go to www.irs.gov/Form8810 for instructions and the latest information. 

OMB No. 1545-0123

2024
Name Employer identification number

Part I 2024 Passive Activity Loss
Caution: See the instructions and complete Worksheets 1 and 2 before completing Part I.

1a Current year income (from Worksheet 2, column (a)) . . 1a

b Current year deductions and losses (from Worksheet 2, 
column (b)) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1b (                               )

c Prior year unallowed losses (from Worksheet 2, column (c)) 1c (                               )

d Combine lines 1a, 1b, and 1c. If the result is net income or zero, see instructions . . 1d

2 Closely held corporations enter net active income and see instructions. Personal 
service corporations enter -0- on this line . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 

3 
 

Unallowed passive activity deductions and losses.  Combine lines 1d and 2. If the 
result is net income or zero, see the instructions for lines 1d and 3. Otherwise, go to 
line 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

4 Total deductions and losses allowed. Add the income, if any, on lines 1a and 2 and 
enter the result (see instructions) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

Part II 2024 Passive Activity Credits
Caution: See the instructions and complete Worksheet 5 before completing Part II.

5a Current year credits (from Worksheet 5, column (a)) . . 5a

b Prior year unallowed credits (from Worksheet 5, column (b)) 5b

6 Add lines 5a and 5b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

7 Enter the tax attributable to net passive income and net active income. See 
instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

8 Unallowed passive activity credit.  Subtract line 7 from line 6. If the result is zero or 
less, enter -0- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

9 Allowed passive activity credit.  Subtract line 8 from line 6. See instructions . . . 9 

Part III Election To Increase Basis of Credit Property

10 
 

If the corporation disposed of its entire interest in a passive activity or former passive activity in a fully 
taxable transaction, and the corporation elects to increase the basis of credit property used in that activity 
by the unallowed credit that reduced the property’s basis, check this box. See instructions . . . . . .  

11 Name of passive activity disposed of: 

12 Description of the credit property for which the election is being made: 

13 Amount of unallowed credit that reduced the property’s basis . . . . . . . . $
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. Cat. No. 10356T Form 8810 (2024)

TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION - NVMM, LP 73-1554474

21,768

76,737

(54,969)

0

(54,969)

21,768



Tulsa Community Foundation
Form 8810 Attachment

Silo 1 - De Minimis Line 1a Line 1b Line 1c Line 1d

NAME OF ACTIVITY  INCOME 
 DEDUCTIONS 
AND LOSSES 

 PRIOR YEAR 
UNALLOWED 

LOSSES  NET: 
Brown Charitable LP -                -                   -                   -                   
CHCP Global Securities, LP (Dayal & Indu) -                -                   -                   -                   
CHCP Global Securities, LP (Sanjay & Julie) -                -                   -                   -                   
Crossing Oaks Investment LLC -                -                   -                   -                   
Dale Oklahoma II, LLC (Craft) 59,046.00     28,412.00        -                   30,634.00        
Dale Oklahoma II, LLC (Tabor) 16,947.00     8,153.00          -                   8,794.00          
Genesis Park II, LP (#1 - Craft) 224,342.00   -                   -                   224,342.00       
Genesis Park II, LP (#2 - Tabor) 44,868.00     -                   -                   44,868.00        
Granville Multi-Strategy Global Partners, Ltd. (#1) -                -                   -                   -                   
Granville Multi-Strategy Global Partners, Ltd. (#2) -                -                   -                   -                   
Honeyman Charitable LP -                -                   -                   -                   
Hurricane Ventures, LP - A3 -                -                   -                   -                   
Hurricane Ventures, LP - A4 -                -                   -                   -                   
Hurricane Ventures, LP - B1 -                -                   -                   -                   
Hurricane Ventures, LP - B2 -                -                   -                   -                   
Mankiller Project, LLC -                -                   -                   -                   
MW Eureka (US) Fund II -                -                   -                   -                   
Miller Charitable, LP -                -                   -                   -                   
New Ventures III LLC (#1) -                4,389.00          -                   (4,389.00)         
New Ventures III LLC (#2) -                1,097.00          -                   (1,097.00)         
Oklahoma Cyberknife, LLC -                -                   -                   -                   
Prescott Group Aggressive Mid CAP L.P. (Bendel) -                -                   -                   -                   
Prescott Group Aggressive Mid CAP L.P. (Craft) -                -                   -                   -                   
Prescott Group Aggressive Mid CAP L.P. (Tabor) -                -                   -                   -                   
Prescott Group Tradition Fund, L.P. -                -                   -                   -                   
Prescott GRP Aggressive Small CAP II, LP (Bendel) -                -                   -                   -                   
Prescott GRP Aggressive Small CAP II, LP (Craft) -                -                   -                   -                   
Prescott GRP Aggressive Small CAP II, LP (Schlafke) -                -                   -                   -                   
Prescott GRP Aggressive Small CAP II, LP (Tabor) -                -                   -                   -                   
Spire Capital Partners III LP (#1) -                -                   -                   -                   
Spire Capital Partners III LP (#2) -                -                   -                   -                   
Value Holdings, L.P. -                -                   -                   -                   
Verition Multi-StrategyFund LLC -                -                   -                   -                   
Westfall Charitable, LP -                -                   -                   -                   

TOTAL: 345,203.00   42,051.00        -                   303,152.00       

Silo 2 - NVMM, LP Line 1a Line 1b Line 1c Line 1d

NAME OF ACTIVITY  INCOME 
 DEDUCTIONS 
AND LOSSES 

 PRIOR YEAR 
UNALLOWED 

LOSSES  NET: 
NVMM, LP 21,768.00     -                   76,737.00        (54,969.00)       

TOTAL: 21,768.00     -                   76,737.00        (54,969.00)       













REPORT OF FOREIGN BANKFinCEN Form 114
1  This report is for calendar

year ended 12/31AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS
Department of the Treasury

OMB no. 1506-0009 Do NOT file with your Federal Tax Return

Do not use previous editions of this form(Rev September 2013) Amended

Filer informationPart I
Type of Filer2

'Individual Partnership Corporation Consolidated Fiduciary or Other  Enter typea b c d e

U.S. Taxpayer Identification Number Foreign identification (Complete only if item 3 is not applicable) Individual's date of birth3 3a 4 5TIN type
MM/DD/YYYY

Type: Passport Foreign TIN OtheraSSN/ITIN

If filer has no U.S. Identification
Number Country of Issueb cNumber complete Item 4 EIN

6 7 8 8aLast Name or Organization Name First Name Middle Initial Suffix

Mailing address (number, street, and apartment or suite number)9

10 11 12 13City State ZIP/Postal Code Country

Does the filer have a financial interest in 25 or more financial accounts?a14

Do not complete Part II or Part III, but maintain records of the information.Yes Enter total number of accounts

No

Does the filer have signature authority over but no financial interest in 25 or more financial accounts?14 b

Complete Part IV, items 34 through 43 for each person on whose behalf the filer has signature authority.Yes Enter total number of accounts

No

Information on financial account(s) owned separatelyPart II
Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year

unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Check here if this report is completed by a third party preparer and complete the third party preparer section.44aSignature
44 45 46Filer Signature Filer Title, if not reporting a personal account Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

The report will be electronically This date will auto-fill when the
signed when filed FBAR is electronically signed

Preparer's first name MI Last name Check if TIN TIN type47 48 49 50 51 51a PTIN

self-employed SSN/ITIN Foreign

Contact phone no. Ext Firm's name Firm's TIN TIN type52 52a 53 54 54a EINThird Party
Preparer Foreign
Use Only

Mailing address (number, street, apartment or suite number) City State ZIP/Postal Code Country55 56 57 58 59

This form should be used to report a financial interest in, signature authority, or other authority over one or more financial accounts in foreign countries, as required by the Department of the
Treasury Regulations 31 CFR 1010.350. No report is required if the aggregate value of the accounts did not exceed $10,000. See instructions for definitions.

PRIVACY ACT AND PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT NOTICE

Pursuant to the requirements of Public Law 93-579 (Privacy Act of 1974), notice is hereby given that the authority to collect information on FinCEN Form 114 in accordance with 5 USC 552a (e)
is Public Law 91-508; 31 USC 5314; 5 USC 301; 31 CFR 1010.350. The principal purpose for collecting the information is to assure maintenance of reports where such reports or records have a
high degree of usefulness in criminal, tax, or regulatory investigations or proceedings. The information collected may be provided to those officers and employees of any constituent unit of the
Department of the Treasury who have a need for the records in the performance of their duties. The records may be referred to any other department or agency of the United States upon the
request of the head of such department or agency for use in a criminal, tax, or regulatory investigation or proceeding. The information collected may also be provided to appropriate state, local,
and foreign law enforcement and regulatory personnel in the performance of their official duties. Disclosure of this information is mandatory. Civil and criminal penalties, including in certain
circumstances a fine of not more than $500,000 and imprisonment of not more than five years, are provided for failure to file a report, for failure to supply information, and for filing a false or
fraudulent report. Disclosure of the Social Security number is mandatory. The authority to collect is 31 CFR 1010.350. The Social Security number will be used as a means to identify the
individual who files the report. The estimated average burden associated with this collection of information is 60 minutes per respondent or record keeper, depending on individual
circumstances. Comments regarding the accuracy of this burden estimate, and suggestions for reducing the burden should be directed to the Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, P.O. Box
39, Vienna, VA 22183, Attn: Office of Regulatory Policy.

Rev 5.7 - 6/3/2013BAA FBAA0201L   08/29/23

**********   DO NOT MAIL  ---   MUST BE ELECTRONICALLY FILED   **********

2024

X Tax-Exempt

731554474

X

Tulsa Community Foundation

7030 S. Yale Avenue, Suite 600

Tulsa OK 74136 US

X

X

Part II information will print on page 2

X

X

Jon W. Godwin P00896522
X

918-491-4690 GBK Corporation 73-1006654

6733 S. Yale Ave. Tulsa OK 74136 US



Part II Information on financial account(s) owned separately FinCEN Form 114

Page NumberComplete a separate block for each account owned separately
Add an additional Part II page as many times as necessary in order to provide information on all accounts of

1 3-4 6Filing for calendar year Check appropriate identification number Last name or organization name

Taxpayer Identification Number

Foreign identification number

Enter identification number here:

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

FBAA0202L   02/28/14

**********   DO NOT MAIL  ---   MUST BE ELECTRONICALLY FILED   **********

2 5

X

2024 Tulsa Community Foundation

73-1554474
X

758,579.

HSBC

21 Collyer Quay #01-0, Bldg. S049230

Singapore 049230 SG
X

234,776.

E. Sun Bank (Dadun Branch)

#768,Danun Rd,Nantun Dist

Taichung 40848 TW
X

235,294.

E. Sun Bank (Dadun Branch)

#768,Danun Rd,Nantun Dist

Taichung 40848 TW
X

42,953.

Westpac Banking Corporation

Macquarie Centre,Shop 27,109 Waterloo Road

North Ryde NSW 2113 AU
X

67,636.

Westpac Banking Corporation

Macquire Centre,Shop 27,109 Waterloo Road

North Ryde NSW 2113 AU
X

2,121,375.

HSBC Bank Australia Ltd.

HSBC Centre Floor 11, 580 George Street

Sydney NSW 2000 AU

HSBC 147-652051-001

0288441009330

0288940028760

554923

554931

001-363686-001



Part II Information on financial account(s) owned separately FinCEN Form 114

Page NumberComplete a separate block for each account owned separately
Add an additional Part II page as many times as necessary in order to provide information on all accounts of

1 3-4 6Filing for calendar year Check appropriate identification number Last name or organization name

Taxpayer Identification Number

Foreign identification number

Enter identification number here:

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

FBAA0202L   02/28/14

**********   DO NOT MAIL  ---   MUST BE ELECTRONICALLY FILED   **********

3 5

X

2024 Tulsa Community Foundation

73-1554474
X

910,465.

HSBC Bank Australia Ltd.

HSBC Centre Floor 11, 580 George Street

Sydney NSW 2000 AU
X

469,316.

HSBC Dublin Branch

1 Grand Canal Square, Grand Canal Harbour

Dublin 2 IE
X

14,118,506.

HSBC Dublin Branch

1 Grand Canal Square, Grand Canal Harbour

Dublin 2 IE
X

822,421.

HSBC Dublin Branch

1 Grand Canal Square, Grand Canal Harbour

Dublin 2 IE
X

675,189.

HSBC Dublin Branch

1 Grand Canal Square, Grand Canal Harbour

Dublin 2 IE
X

13,345.

HSBC Bank Australia Ltd.

HSBC Centre Floor 11, 580 George Street

Sydney NSW 2000 AU

001-363686-159

35885783

35894049

35884127

35884084

011-363686-002



Part II Information on financial account(s) owned separately FinCEN Form 114

Page NumberComplete a separate block for each account owned separately
Add an additional Part II page as many times as necessary in order to provide information on all accounts of

1 3-4 6Filing for calendar year Check appropriate identification number Last name or organization name

Taxpayer Identification Number

Foreign identification number

Enter identification number here:

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

FBAA0202L   02/28/14

**********   DO NOT MAIL  ---   MUST BE ELECTRONICALLY FILED   **********

4 5

X

2024 Tulsa Community Foundation

73-1554474
X

27,379.

AfrAsia Bank Limited

Bowen Square, 10 Dr Ferriere Street

Port Louis 72201 MU
X

2,538.

AfrAsia Bank Limited

Bowen Square, 10 Dr Ferriere Street

Port Louis 72201 MU
X

439,494.

AfrAsia Bank Limited

Bowen Square, 10 Dr Ferriere Street

Port Louis 72201 MU
X

4,074,883.

Absa Bank (Mauritius) Limited International Banking

1st Floor, Barclays House 68-68A

Ebene 72201 MU
X

9,744,011.

Citibank NA Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

FIFC, 11th Floor, C-54 & C-55 G Block

Mumbai 400 098 IN
X

762,589.

Citibank NA Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East

FIFC, 9th Floor, C-54 & C-55, G Block

Mumbai 400 098 IN

56994000000018

57011000000024

057012000000011

7088052

20224002

0021145009



Part II Information on financial account(s) owned separately FinCEN Form 114

Page NumberComplete a separate block for each account owned separately
Add an additional Part II page as many times as necessary in order to provide information on all accounts of

1 3-4 6Filing for calendar year Check appropriate identification number Last name or organization name

Taxpayer Identification Number

Foreign identification number

Enter identification number here:

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

Other ' Enter type belowType of account Bank SecuritiesAmount15 15a 16 a b cMaximum value of account during calendar year
unknown(See instructions under Monetary amounts, step 2)

Name of Financial Institution in which account is held17

Account number or other designation Mailing address (number, street, or suite number) of financial institution in which account is held18 19

20 21 22 23City State, if known Foreign postal code, if known Country

FBAA0202L   02/28/14

**********   DO NOT MAIL  ---   MUST BE ELECTRONICALLY FILED   **********

5 5

X

2024 Tulsa Community Foundation

73-1554474
X

307,522.

HSBC Innovation Banking Alphabeta

14-18 Finsbury Square

London EC2A 1BR GB
X

319,309.

HSBC Innovation Banking Alphabeta

14-18 Finsbury Square

London EC2A 1BR GB
X

482,851.

HSBC Dublin Branch

1 Grand Canal Square, Grand Canal Harbour

Dublin 2 IE

40004308

91080583

37004178









Tulsa Community Foundation
Form 1118 Statement

Name of Activity
 Income  Deductions  Tax Paid 

Alliance Resource Partners, L.P. -                    -                    -                    

Alliance Resource Partners, L.P. (Craft) -                    -                    -                    

Alliance Resource Partners, L.P. (Parker) -                    -                    -                    

Alliance Resource Partners, L.P. (Tabor) -                    -                    -                    

Black Stone Minerals, LP -                    -                    -                    

Brown Charitable LP -                    -                    -                    

CHCP Global Securities, LP (Dayal & Indu) 19,743.00         -                    3,650.00           

CHCP Global Securities, LP (Sanjay & Julie) 23,074.00         -                    4,266.00           

Crossing Oaks Investment LLC -                    -                    -                    

Dale Oklahoma II, LLC (Craft) -                    -                    -                    

Dale Oklahoma II, LLC (Tabor) -                    -                    -                    

Energy Transfer LP (Ameriprise) -                    -                    -                    

Energy Transfer LP (Bertelsmeyer) -                    -                    -                    

Enterprise Products Partners, L.P. (Bertelsmeyer) -                    -                    -                    

Enterprise Products Partners, L.P. (Edmundson) -                    -                    -                    

Genesis Park II, LP (#1 - Craft) -                    -                    -                    

Genesis Park II, LP (#2 - Tabor) -                    -                    -                    

Granville Multi-Strategy Global Partners, Ltd. (#1) -                    -                    -                    

Granville Multi-Strategy Global Partners, Ltd. (#2) -                    -                    -                    

Honeyman Charitable LP -                    -                    -                    

Hurricane Ventures, LP - A3 -                    -                    -                    

Hurricane Ventures, LP - A4 -                    -                    -                    

Hurricane Ventures, LP - B1 -                    -                    -                    

Hurricane Ventures, LP - B2 -                    -                    -                    

Mankiller Project, LLC -                    -                    -                    

MW Eureka (US) Fund II 13,341.00         162.00              232.00              

Miller Charitable, LP -                    -                    -                    

MPLX LP -                    -                    -                    

New Ventures III LLC (#1) -                    -                    -                    

New Ventures III LLC (#2) -                    -                    -                    

NGL Energy Partners LP 1,180.00           585.00              126.00              

NVMM, LP -                    -                    116.00              

Oklahoma Cyberknife, LLC -                    -                    -                    

Plains All American Pipeline, LP -                    -                    -                    

Prescott Group Aggressive Mid CAP L.P. (Bendel) 420.00              -                    96.00                

Prescott Group Aggressive Mid CAP L.P. (Craft) 788.00              -                    179.00              

Prescott Group Aggressive Mid CAP L.P. (Tabor) -                    -                    -                    

Prescott Group Tradition Fund, L.P. -                    -                    -                    

Prescott GRP Aggressive Small CAP II, LP (Bendel) 669.00              -                    146.00              

Prescott GRP Aggressive Small CAP II, LP (Craft) 3,159.00           -                    688.00              

Prescott GRP Aggressive Small CAP II, LP (Schlafke) 139.00              -                    30.00                

Prescott GRP Aggressive Small CAP II, LP (Tabor) -                    -                    -                    

Spire Capital Partners III LP (#1) -                    -                    -                    

Spire Capital Partners III LP (#2) -                    -                    -                    

Sunoco, LP -                    -                    -                    

USA Compression Partners, LP -                    -                    -                    

Value Holdings, L.P. -                    -                    -                    

Verition Multi-StrategyFund LLC 19,612.00         1,760.00           34.00                

Westfall Charitable, LP -                    -                    -                    

Westlake Chemical Partners, LP -                    -                    -                    
82,125.00         2,507.00           9,563.00           

Passive



410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

350,771.

350,771.

ALLIANCE RESOURCE PARTNERS, L.P. - ACTIVITY NO. 3

350,771.

350,771.

73-1554474

SCH E 280,496. 0. 280,496.
FORM 4797 70,275. 0. 70,275.

SCH E
FORM 4797

280,496.
70,275.

0.
0.

280,496.
70,275.

350,771. 350,771.

350,771. 350,771.

29
 13041027 795132 TUL005                2024.04032 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

-1,557.

-3,084.

3,084.

-1,527.

BLACK STONE MINERALS, LP - ACTIVITY NO. 4

-1,557.
-1,527.

-3,084.

3,084.

73-1554474

SCH E -1,557. 1,527. -3,084. 3,084.

SCH E -1,557. 1,527. -3,084. 3,084.

-1,557. 1,527. -3,084. 3,084.

-1,557. 1,527. -3,084. 3,084.

30
 13041027 795132 TUL005                2024.04032 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

51,600.

-95,585.

51,600.

95,585.

-147,185.

ENERGY TRANSFER, LP - ACTIVITY NO. 5

51,600.

-147,185.

-95,585.

51,600.

95,585.

73-1554474

SCH E 7,304. 147,185. -139,881. 95,585. 44,296.
FORM 4797 44,296. 0. 44,296.

SCH E
FORM 4797

7,304.
44,296.

147,185.
0.

-139,881.
44,296.

95,585. 44,296.

51,600. 147,185. -95,585. 95,585. 44,296.

51,600. 147,185. -95,585. 95,585. 44,296.

31
 13041027 795132 TUL005                2024.04032 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

33,308.

-58,192.

33,308.

58,192.

-91,500.

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS, LP - ACTIVITY NO. 6

33,308.

-91,500.

-58,192.

33,308.

58,192.

73-1554474

SCH E 9,904. 91,500. -81,596. 58,192. 23,404.
FORM 4797 23,404. 0. 23,404.

SCH E
FORM 4797

9,904.
23,404.

91,500.
0.

-81,596.
23,404.

58,192. 23,404.

33,308. 91,500. -58,192. 58,192. 23,404.

33,308. 91,500. -58,192. 58,192. 23,404.

32
 13041027 795132 TUL005                2024.04032 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

12,107.

-136,392.

12,107.

136,392.

-148,499.

MPLX LP - ACTIVITY NO. 7

12,107.

-148,499.

-136,392.

12,107.

136,392.

73-1554474

SCH E 12,107. 148,499. -136,392. 136,392.

SCH E 12,107. 148,499. -136,392. 136,392.

12,107. 148,499. -136,392. 136,392.

12,107. 148,499. -136,392. 136,392.

33
 13041027 795132 TUL005                2024.04032 TULSA COMMUNITY FOUNDATIO TUL005_1                                                                



410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

-107,769.

-504,749.

504,749.

-396,980.

NGL ENERGY PARTNERS LP - ACTIVITY NO. 8

-107,769.
-396,980.

-504,749.

504,749.

73-1554474

SCH E -107,769. 396,980. -504,749. 504,749.

SCH E -107,769. 396,980. -504,749. 504,749.

-107,769. 396,980. -504,749. 504,749.

-107,769. 396,980. -504,749. 504,749.



410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

2,442.

2,442.

SUNOCO, LP - ACTIVITY NO. 10

2,442.

2,442.

73-1554474

SCH E 1,884. 0. 1,884.
FORM 4797 558. 0. 558.

SCH E
FORM 4797

1,884.
558.

0.
0.

1,884.
558.

2,442. 2,442.

2,442. 2,442.
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410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

1,307.

1,307.

USA COMPRESSION PARTNERS, LP - ACTIVITY NO. 11

1,307.

1,307.

73-1554474

SCH E 354. 0. 354.
FORM 4797 953. 0. 953.

SCH E
FORM 4797

354.
953.

0.
0.

354.
953.

1,307. 1,307.

1,307. 1,307.
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410031  04-01-24

Name of Activity:

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Activity net income

Activity net loss

Prior year unallowed losses

Net income (loss)

Total loss allowed from the PTP for 2024

Disallowed losses from this PTP

Alternative minimum tax adjustment 

Prior Year
CarryoverGain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed LossForm or Schedule

Prior Year
CarryoverForm or Schedule Gain/Loss Net Gain/Loss Unallowed Loss Allowed Loss

Schedule E

Alternative Minimum Tax

Publicly Traded Partnerships

5,967.
-313.

1,033.

4,934.

-4,621.

WESTLAKE CHEMICAL PARTNERS, LP - ACTIVITY NO. 12

5,967.
-313.

-4,621.

1,033.

4,934.

73-1554474

100% DISPOSITION

SCH E -313. 4,621. -4,934. 4,934.
FORM 4797 5,967. 0. 5,967.

SCH E
FORM 4797

-313.
5,967.

4,621.
0.

-4,934.
5,967.

4,934.

5,654. 4,621. 1,033. 4,934.

5,654. 4,621. 1,033. 4,934.
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